
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1
SAKTHI 

SAAVANAN
SARAVANAN

30, 

MALE

S B NIVAS, NEAR 

SASTHAM NADA 

TEMPLE, 

VENNIYODU DESOM, 

CHERUNNIYOOR

KARICHIYIL
27-08-2023 

at 21:50 Hrs

1953/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 HARI KUMAR
KRISHNA 

PILLAI

60, 

MALE

SARI BHAVAN, 

VELLOORKONAM 

DESOM, ATTINGAL 

VILLAGE,

KARICHIYIL
27-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1952/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 AMBADI
SANAL 

KUMAR

20, 

MALE

SETHU VILASAM, 

NEAR AANAKUDI 

GOVT UPS, 

AANAKUDI, 

VAMANAPURAM

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1951/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 ANOOP

BABU 

SUKUMARAN 

PILLAI

35, 

MALE

ANOOP BHAVAN, 

GANAPATHYPURAM, 

VENJARAMOODU

KARICHIYIL
27-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1950/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 SANTHOSH SASI
47, 

MALE

AMBADI BHAVAN, 

RAMACHAMVILA, 

CHITTATTINKARA, 

DESOM, ATTINGAL

NALUMUKKU
27-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1949/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6
VIJAYA 

KUMAR

NALINAKSHA

N NAIR

42, 

MALE

AKKARAVILA 

VEEDU, 

CHITTATTINKARA 

DESOM, 

AVANAVANCHERY

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1948/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 SHAIJU
SREEDHARA

N

56, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM, 

TOLLMUKKU 

DESOM, EDAKKODE

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1947/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in Thiruvananthapuram Rural district from 27.08.2023 to 02.09.2023                                                       



8 AJITH BAIJU
30, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

CHITTATTINKARA 

DESOM, ATTINGAL 

VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1946/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 SUBASH SURENDRAN
33, 

MALE

SUPARNA HOUSE, 

KARICHIYIL, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1945/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 THOMAS JOSEPH
56, 

MALE

ARATHI, 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KUZHIKKARA, 

KAVANADU, 

CHERIYIL, 

KUREEPUZHA, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA

ATTINGAL
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1844/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDEEN 

J, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 ARJUNLAL
SUBEENDRAL

AL

22, 

MALE

ARJUNALAYAM, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

AZHOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU 

HOSPITAL

27-08-2023 

at 01:00 Hrs

1232/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12
FAZILUDHEE

N
RASHEED

44, 

MALE

A S BHAVAN, 

MELEKUTTIMOODU, 

KUTTIMOODU, 

PULLAMPARA

MELEKUTTIM

OODU

27-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1416/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 SYAMLAL SASIDHARAN
38, 

MALE

BANGLAVIL VEEDU, 

KAAVARA, 

NELLANADU

VENJARAMOO

DU

27-08-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1415/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 RAKHIL
MAHESWARA

N

24, 

MALE

NANDHANAM, 

MANVILAMUKAL, 

KOLIYAKODE

VENJARAMOO

DU

27-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1413/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

15 NIKHIL
MAHESWARA

N

24, 

MALE

NANDHANAM 

VEEDU, 

KOLIYAKODU 

WARD, 

KOLIYAKODU 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

27-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1412/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



16
SURESH 

KUMAR

GOPINADHA

N NAIR

42, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHAN, 

VEEDU, 

AALUMANOORKKON

AM, MIHIRMALA, 

VAMANAPURAM

AALUMANOO

RKKONAM

27-08-2023 

at 00:15 Hrs

1411/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 BINU
RAVEENDRA

N

38, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU, 

PULIKKARAKUNNU, 

BHARATHANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL,

PANGODE PS
27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

953/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 VISHNU RAVI
33, 

MALE

THOTTINKARA 

VEEDU, 

KANCHINADA, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE PS
27-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

952/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 RIYAS SHIHAB
31, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOCHALUMOODU,

PANGODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

951/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20
VIJAYAKUM

AR

SREEDHARA

N PILLA

53, 

MALE

VADAKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

KARINGADA, 

AMBEDKAR 

COLONY, PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE PS
27-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

950/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 SUDHI SURENDRAN
19, 

MALE

SUDHI VILASAM, 

PANGODE
PANGODU

27-08-2023 

at 13:28 Hrs

946/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYNA, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22
MUHAMMAD 

ANAS

SHARAFUDEE

N

30, 

MALE

VARUVILAKATHU 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

PALLIMUKKU, 

ONNAM WARD, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODU
27-08-2023 

at 12:21 Hrs

945/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 AKBAR SHA HUSSAIN
29, 

MALE

SUBINA MANZIL, 

KOTTOOR, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA

KALLARA
27-08-2023 

at 13:28 Hrs

944/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



24
MUHAMMAD 

SIDHEEQ

MUHAMAD 

RAFEEQ

26, 

MALE

SHANIFA MANZIL, 

THAPASAGIRI, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA

PANGODU
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

943/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25
MANIKANDA

N
MOHANAN

19, 

MALE

MANIKANDAVILASO

M, MANKUZHY 

KARIKKUZHY, 

PANAVOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODU
27-08-2023 

at 12:21 Hrs

941/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 RAMSHAD RAHIM
21, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

PALLIMUKKU, 

KALLARA

PANGODU
27-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

936/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 RENJITH JOSE
32, 

MALE

VAYALARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KANCHINADA, 

PANGODE

PANGODU
27-08-2023 

at 12:21 Hrs

935/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

28 ANAS DAVOOD
28, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

PUTHANVEEDU, 

KANCHINADA, 

PANGODE

PANGODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

934/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 VINU
GANGADHAR

AN

46, 

MALE

VILAYILVEEDU, 

NEAR KSRTC, 

KILIMANOR

KILIMANOOR
27-08-2023 

at 21:45 Hrs

1518/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

30 THARESH
THANKAPPA

N

30, 

MALE

KUNNUVILAVEEDU, 

KARAVARAM, 

THOTTAKKADU

KILIMANOOR
27-08-2023 

at 21:35 Hrs

1517/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

31 BEN RAJ RAJAN
33, 

MALE

CHEMBRAM 

KONATHUVEEDU, 

VANDANNOOR, 

CHARUPARA

KILIMANOOR
27-08-2023 

at 21:35 Hrs

1516/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 BIJU KUMAR GOPINATHAN
50, 

MALE

MELEVILAPUTHANV

EEDU, PEROOR, 

VELLALLOOR

PONGANADU
27-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1514/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



33 MANOJ SUGATHAN
40, 

MALE

LEKSHMI VILASAM 

VEEDU, 

PALLIVILADESHAM, 

KODUVAZHANOOR

PUTHIYAKAV

U

27-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1513/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

34 ANEESH
AJAYAKUMA

R

28, 

MALE

ANU BHAVAN, 

VANDITHADAM, 

PARANDAKUZHY, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMM

EL

KILIMANOOR 

P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

666/2023 U/s 

452, 294(B), 

323, 324, 427, 

506(I), 354, 

354(B) & 34 

IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL

35
HARIKRISHN

AN
SURA

25, 

MALE

SURYA VILASOM, 

NETTAYAM, 

NILAMEL, KOLLAM

KILIMANOOR 

P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

666/2023 U/s 

452, 294(B), 

323, 324, 427, 

506(I), 354, 

354(B) & 34 

IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL

36 RAJKUMAR
SREENIVASA

N

52, 

MALE

KAMUKARA 

KONATH VEED, 

NEDUMPARAMBU, 

POIKAVILA, 

NAGAROOR

VANCHIYOOR
27-08-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1141/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

37 SIVAPRASAD SAMBASIVAN
48, 

MALE

NEERANVILAKAM 

VEED, 

MANCHADIMOODU, 

CHIRAYINKEEZH

VANCHIYOOR
27-08-2023 

at 20:15 Hrs

1140/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

38 SHAJI BABURAJ
50, 

MALE

MS SADANAM, 

PULLAYIL, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

VANCHIYOOR
27-08-2023 

at 19:50 Hrs

1139/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A J AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

39 AKBARSHA HUSSAIN
25, 

MALE

ASIF MANZIL, 

VELLAMKOLLI, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

NAGAROOR

ALTHARAMOO

DU

27-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1138/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

40
ARUN M 

NAIR

MURALIDHA

RAN NAIR

38, 

MALE

SHINE NIVAS, 

THEKKINKADU, 

NAGAROOR

THEKKINKAD

U

27-08-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1137/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 ANANTHU ANILKUMAR
25, 

MALE

SWAPNA BHAVAN 

(SMITHA BHAVAN), 

KANJIRAMVILA, 

NAGAROOR

NEDUMPARA

MPU

27-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1136/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



42 BINU RAJAN
38, 

MALE

VARAYATHUVILA 

VEEDU(PUNARTHAM 

VEEDU), 

NEDUMPARAMBU, 

NAGAROOR

NEDUMPARA

MPU 

JUNCTION, 

NAGAROOR

27-08-2023 

at 16:55 Hrs

1135/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

43 NOUFAL HAMSA
35, 

MALE

FAISAL MANZIL, 

KATTUPUTHUSSERI, 

PALLIKKAL

PERINGOTTUK

AVU

27-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1134/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

44 MUHAMMED
ABDUL 

SALAM

29, 

MALE

DARUL SALAM, 

KATTUPUTHUSSERI, 

PALLIKKAL

PERINGOTTUK

AVU

27-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1134/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45 THOIB
SALAHUDEE

N

30, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEED, KAKKODU, 

PALLIKKAL

PERINGOTTUK

AVU

27-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1134/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 DIPIN DEEPU
24, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEED, 

ALTHARAMOOD, 

NAGAROOR

NEYTHUSALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1133/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

47 AJEESH
AJAYA 

KUMAR

32, 

MALE

VISWAKAMAL, 

DARSANAVATTOM, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

VILAYILKADA, 

NAGAROOR

THANNIKKON

AM

27-08-2023 

at 11:40 Hrs

1132/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

48 SAJI
SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

37, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEED, 

ANOOR, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

NAGAROOR
27-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1131/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49 RAJEEV
SUDHAKARA 

PILLA

46, 

MALE

PUTHAN VEED, 

GANAPATHIYAMKO

NAM, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

NAGAROOR
27-08-2023 

at 00:20 Hrs

1130/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

50
SARATH L 

RAJ
RAJENDRAN

33, 

MALE

MANGALATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

OONNANKALLU, 

VELLALLOOR

NAGAROOR
27-08-2023 

at 00:10 Hrs

1129/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

51 MUBARAQ NASEER
21, 

MALE

KOCHUVEEDU, 

GOPIVILA, 

VALIYAKADU, 

KODUVAZHANOOR

NAGAROOR
27-08-2023 

at 00:05 Hrs

1128/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

HAKKIM,, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



52 DEEPURAJ PUSHPARAJ
33, 

MALE

THOTTASSERI 

VEEDU, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

NAGAROOR

NAGAROOR
27-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1127/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL 

HAKKIM, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 SIJU SUNIL
28, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

OOTTUKUZHI, 

VATTAPLAMOODU 

COLONY, 

CHEMMARUTHY

NEAR TALUK 

HOSPITAL, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1654/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 OF 

MV ACT, 128, 

177, 132(1), 179

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

54 CHANTHU RAGHAVAN
27, 

MALE

JINCY VILASAM, 

OOTTUKUZHI, 

VATTAPLAMOODU, 

COLONY

NEAR TALUK 

HOSPITAL, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1654/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 OF 

MV ACT, 128, 

177, 132(1), 179

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

55 SAJAYAN SATHEESAN
23, 

MALE

SUJAVILASAM, 

OOTTUKUZHI, 

VATTAPLAMOODU 

COLONY

NEAR TALUK 

HOSPITAL, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1654/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 OF 

MV ACT, 128, 

177, 132(1), 179

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

56 ANZIL ANZAR
19, 

MALE

HASEENA MANZIL, 

ASAN MUKKU, 

VETTOOR

PULIMUKKU 

VETTOOR

27-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1653/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

57 NOUSHADH VAHID
54, 

MALE

LAKSHAM VEEDU, 

AZHAKAN VILA, 

VETTOOR

ASAN MUKKU 

VETTOOR

27-08-2023 

at 15:55 Hrs

1652/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

58 SYAMDAS SIVADASAN
40, 

MALE

SIVALAYAM, 

VATTAPLAMOODU, 

CHEMMARUTHY

CHERUNNIYO

OR

27-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1651/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

59 SHIBU SK THANGAL
43, 

MALE

SAFARA MANZIL, 

KAKKODU 

KURAKKANNI

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:55 Hrs

1650/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

60 ISMAYIL SAIFUDEEN
36, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

NEAR THABOOK 

COMPANY, 

VETTOOR

NEAR 

THABOOK 

COMPANY 

VETTOOR

27-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1649/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

61 BAIJU BALAN
35, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

LAKSHAM VEEDU, 

RAMANTHALI, 

VARKALA

MAITHANAM
27-08-2023 

at 07:50 Hrs

1648/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



62
MANU 

PRASAD

RAMACHAND

RAN

34, 

MALE

KIZHAKKE VILA 

VEEDU, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

CHEMMARUTHY

PULLANICODU
27-08-2023 

at 02:35 Hrs

1647/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

63 PRADEEP
SREEDHARA

N PILLAI

50, 

MALE

KALLAZHI VEEDU, 

KANNAMBA, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

64 ANEESH AR
APPUKUTTA

N NAIR

42, 

MALE

RADHAMANDIRAM, 

PUNNAMMOODU, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

65 ANU K L JALAJA

38, 

FEMAL

E

MELEKOLLAYIL 

VEEDU, 

JANARDHANAPURA

M, VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

66 SINDHU
OMANA 

AMMA

43, 

FEMAL

E

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

CHERUKUNNAM, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

67 INDULEKHA
USHAKUMAR

I

38, 

FEMAL

E

KUNNUVILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

PULLANICODE, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

68
BINDU 

THILAKAN

PANKAJAKSH

I

51, 

FEMAL

E

PUTHANVILA 

VEEDU, 

PULLANICODE, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYRAJAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

69 PRIYAGOPAN OMANA

37, 

FEMAL

E

GOKULAM, 

THERAKKULAM, 

PUNNAMMOODU, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

70 ANILKUMAR
RAMAN 

CHETTIYAR

55, 

MALE

RAGAM, NEAR 

GMHS, VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

71 PM BASHEER

PEER 

MUHAMMED 

RAUTHAR

70, 

MALE

WHITE HOUSE, 

NADAYARA, 

VARKALA

MUNICIPAL 

OFFICE, 

VARKALA

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



72 ANEESH
JOHN 

KENNEDY

32, 

MALE

THENPAMOODU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VELINTHARA, 

CHARIPPARAMBU, 

ITTIVA VILLAGE, 

KOLLAM

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

269 IPC & 

120(E) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

73 MURUKAN GOPAL
27, 

MALE

DOOR NO 153 

MEKKARA 

SATHEEKKAL 

STREET, PANPOLI 

VILLAGE, 

NTHENKASI, 

TAMILNADU

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

269 IPC & 

120(E) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

74 KABILASAN
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

27, 

MALE

ACHAN PUTHOOR 

STREET, 

ERUMACHADI ROAD, 

PANPOLI VILLAGE, 

TAMILNADU

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

269 IPC & 

120(E) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

75 VIMAL DEV VAMADEVAN
25, 

MALE

VM NIVAS, 

THETTIKUZHI, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 

PARIPALLY 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1538/2023 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

FRANKLIN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

76
PREM 

SANKAR

JAYAPRAKAS

H

30, 

MALE

PAURNAMI 

PANAYARA 

CHEMMARUTHI 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1516/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

77 YAZAR MUSAMIL
22, 

MALE

CHALUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, KANNAMBA, 

VARKALA

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1474/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

78 VISHNU ANIL KUMAR
32, 

MALE

GEETHANJALI, 

JANARDHANAPURA

M, VARKALA

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

498(A) , 34 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

79 OORMILA ANIL KUMAR
52, 

MALE

GEETHANJALI, 

JANARDHANAPURA

M, VARKALA

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

498(A) , 34 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

80 KRISHNA OORMILA
33, 

MALE

GEETHANJALI, 

JANARDHANAPURA

M, VARKALA

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

498(A) , 34 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA



81 ANIL KUMAR OORMILA
61, 

MALE

GEETHANJALI, 

JANARDHANAPURA

M, VARKALA

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

498(A) , 34 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

82 SALLAP SASANKAN
25, 

MALE

SMITHA SDANAM, 

MANGALATHU 

MUKKU 

VADASSERIKONAM, 

CHERUNNIYOOR 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

498(A) IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

83 SURENDRAN KOCHAYYAN
58, 

MALE

CHANIKKAL 

LEKSHOM VEEDU, 

CHERUNNIYYOR 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
27-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

514/2022 U/s 

354, 354 A (1) 

(I) , 376 IPC & 

4R/W 3(B) 8 

R/W 7, 10R/W 

9(N) OF POCSO

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JS PRAVEEN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

COURT(POCS

O) TVPM

84 RAMSHAD
ABDUL 

RAHEEM

66, 

MALE

KALLUVILA VEEDU 

VENKULAM EDAVA
MANTHARA

27-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

1146/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

85 ANSAR AMEER
42, 

MALE

MKM MANZIL 

VENKULAM EDAVA
MANTHARA

27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1145/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

86 SHIBU BAHULEYAN
41, 

MALE

DEVU NIVAS 

JANATHA MUKKU 

PALAYAM KUNNU 

CHEMMAUTHY

JANATHAMUK

KU

27-08-2023 

at 16:27 Hrs

1144/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

87 UNNI MOHANAN
34, 

MALE

POIKAYIL VEEDU 

MUNDA MOODU 

MUTTARA 

CHAVADIMUKKU

CHAVADIMUK

KU

27-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1143/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

88 VIMAL
MURALEEDH

ARAN

43, 

MALE

VAZHAVILA VEEDU 

CHALUVILAS, 

KANNAMBA 

VARKALA

AYIROOR
27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1142/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

89 RASHEED NISAR
31, 

MALE

KUNNIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU NADAYARA

KANWASRAM

AM

27-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1141/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

90 AKSHAY SUJEER DUTH
27, 

MALE

ALLY 

KATTADIMUKKU 

CHAVARCODE 

PARIPPALLI

VENKULAM
27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1126/2023 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA



91 VIPIN
THULASEEDH

ARAN PILLAI

35, 

MALE

VADAKKUMKARA 

MANTHARA EDAVA
EDAVA

27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1111/2023 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

92 STINU S STEPHAN
22, 

MALE

PALLIPURAYIDAM 

VEEDU, 

ANJUTHENGU,

ANJUTHENGU
27-08-2023 

at 14:20 Hrs

552/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

93 SAJAN ALEX ALEX
27, 

MALE

REEBA BHAVAN, 

POOTHURA, 

SARKARA,

POOTHURA 

SARKKARA

27-08-2023 

at 10:15 Hrs

551/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

94 UJIN JAMES
47, 

MALE

PUTHUMANAL, 

PURAYIDAM, 

ANJUTHENGU

ANJUTHENGU
27-08-2023 

at 09:35 Hrs

550/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

95 SHIBI ACHUTHAN
28, 

MALE

UROORPOIKA 

LAKSHAM VEEDU, 

AVANAVANCHERI, 

MUDHAKKAL, TVPM

MADANKAVU
27-08-2023 

at 12:25 Hrs

1215/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

96 ABHISHEK BAIJU
20, 

MALE

LAYAM, 

NILAKKAMUKKU, 

VAKKOM

CHAVADIMUK

KU

27-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1214/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

97 SIJU SAJU
32, 

MALE

SREERAGAM, 

VILAYILMOOLA, 

KEEZHATTINGAL

MEERANKADA

VU

27-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1213/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

98 ARUN CHANDRAN
19, 

MALE

KOCHAYOOR 

VAKKOM 

KADAKKAVOOR

KALLAMBALA

M

27-08-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

1324/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

99 BIJUKUMAR
THANKAPPA

N PILLAI

45, 

MALE

R.T LAND NEAR 

KRISHI BHAVAN 

OTTOORTHOPPIL

THOPPIL
27-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1322/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



100 VISHNU VIKRAMAN
38, 

MALE

SALEENA SADANAM 

NEAR KRISHI 

BHAVAN THOPPIL 

OTTOOR

THOPPIL
27-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1321/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

101 RAJU P
PRABHAKAR

AN

66, 

MALE

MANGALATHU 

VEEDU, 

THOTTAKKADU, 

KARAVARAM

KALLAMBALA

M P S

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1261/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

102 ARUNKUMAR SREEKUMAR
41, 

MALE

CRINDHAVANAM, 

NEAR 

PAIVELIKKONAM 

RATION KADA, 

NAVAIKULAM

KALLAMBALA

M P S

27-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1230/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

103 RAJAN
SADANANDA

N

54, 

MALE

ASWATHY VILASOM, 

MOONGODE, 

OTTOOR, OTTOOR 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1108/2023 U/s 

447, 294(B), 

427, 188, 509 & 

34 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

104 ARUN RAJAN
21, 

MALE

ASWATHY VILASOM, 

MOONGODE, 

OTTOOR, OTTOOR 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M PS

27-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1108/2023 U/s 

447, 294(B), 

427, 188, 509 & 

34 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

105 SHABNA
RASEENA 

BEEVI

30, 

FEMAL

E

R B MANZIL, 

KARODE, NILAMEL 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1045/2023 U/s 

294(B), 324, 506 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

106
BIMALMITHR

A
BABU

33, 

MALE

UTHARALAYAM, 

VALAYANTEKUZHI, 

VENNIKKODU, 

VETTOOR VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

275/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 342, 

294(B), 324, 

427, 451 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

107
RAMACHAND

RAN
GOPI

48, 

MALE

PUTHEN VILA 

VEEDU, 

PAKALKURY, 

MARANCODU,

MARANKODU
27-08-2023 

at 23:15 Hrs

925/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

108 RAJENDRAN KUTTAN
45, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

K K KONAM, 

PALLIKKAL

EERAATTIL
27-08-2023 

at 23:05 Hrs

924/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



109 NAJEEB
ALIYARUKU

NJU

39, 

MALE

MANAKKATTUVILA

KAM VEEDU, 

KAZHAKOOTTAM

AMBILIMUKK

U JUNCTION

27-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

923/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

110 AJI M G MOHANAN
49, 

MALE

PANAPARA VEEDU, 

PARUTHIPALLY, 

MANOORKARA, 

NEDUMANGADU

AMBILIMUKK

U

27-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

922/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

111
MOHANADAS

AN PILLA

GANGADHAR

AN PILLA

56, 

MALE

MOHANAVILASAM, 

MOOTHALA, 

PALLIKKAL

PALLIKKAL
27-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

921/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

112 SHAJITH
HABEEB 

MUHAMMAD

41, 

MALE

SUFIYA MANZIL, 

PULIYOORKONAM, 

PALLIKKAL

PULIYOORKO

NAM

27-08-2023 

at 01:30 Hrs

920/2023 U/s 

332, 225 B IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREEJESH V K, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

113 ARUNRAJ
JYOTHISH 

KUMAR

21, 

MALE

JYOTHISH BHAVAN, 

KALLUMALA, 

BHARATHANOOR, 

PANGODU VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
27-08-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1765/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

114 BIBIN RAJU
19, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

VEEDU VANDA 

PANANGOTTELA 

KARIPOORU

KACHERI JN
27-08-2023 

at 20:20 Hrs

1764/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

115 DEEJU
SOBHAKUMA

R

24, 

MALE

THOTTARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 10THSTONE, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

10TH STONE
27-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1762/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

116
JITHIN 

KRISHNAN

UNNIKRISHN

AN

26, 

MALE

NITHIN BHAVAN, 

KOOVAKUDI DESAM, 

MELAMCODE 

VELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

KULAVIKKON

AM

27-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1763/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

117 VIJU MOHANAN
41, 

MALE

MUPRATHITTA 

VEEDU, 

ERATTAKALUNGU, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

MARKET JN
27-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1761/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



118 SUJI SOBHANA
41, 

MALE

ANANTHSREE, 

MAILAMOODU 

ARUVIKKARA

KACHERI JN
27-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1760/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIDHARAN.

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

119 KIRAN
BALACHAND

RAN

31, 

MALE

AYANIYANKAVU 

VEEDU, 

PUNAVAKUNNU, 

ANAD VILLAGE,

PUNAVAKUNN

U

27-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

1759/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

120 VINEETH
SURESH 

KUMAR

34, 

MALE

VV HOUSE, 

KARINKADA, 

CHULLIMANOOR, 

ANADU

CHULLIMANO

OR

27-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

1758/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

121 ANANDHAN KANNAN
27, 

MALE

APARNA BHAVAN, 

PARANDODU, 

KARIPOOR VILLAGE,

THANNIMOOD

U

27-08-2023 

at 09:25 Hrs

1757/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

122 SURAJ SURENDRAN
27, 

MALE

SURAJ BHAVAN, 

POOVATHUR, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

IRINCHAYAM
27-08-2023 

at 09:15 Hrs

1756/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

123 MIDHUN SHAJIKUMAR
28, 

MALE

SWARA BHAVAN, 

CHELLAMCODU, 

POOVATHOOR, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

VENKAVILA
27-08-2023 

at 09:05 Hrs

1755/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

124 SEYDALI ANEER
38, 

MALE

VARIYAKKONATHU 

VEEDU 

THALAKOTHUKONA

M AYANIKADU 

KARAKULAM

AZHIKODE
27-08-2023 

at 04:35 Hrs

1569/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

125
KRISHNAPRA

SAD

KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

40, 

MALE

MAVARAKUZHI 

VEEDU 

KADAMANAD 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
27-08-2023 

at 05:45 Hrs

1570/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



126 SUNDHARAN MADHAVI
50, 

MALE

KUVANAMVILLA 

PARAKONAM 

ARUVIKKARA

PARAKKONA

M

27-08-2023 

at 15:25 Hrs

1568/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

127 ANEESH VIJAYAN
38, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN 

ARUVIKKARA
VELLIKONAM

27-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1567/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

128 HAREESH HARIDAS
37, 

MALE

HAREESH BHAVAN 

KALKUZHI 

ARUVIKKARA

KALKUZHI
27-08-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1566/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

129 SHAJAHAN
SHAHUL 

HAMMED

36, 

MALE

SHAJI MANZIL 

ERUMBA 

KOCHUTHANUMALA 

ARUVIKKARA

KOCHUNANU

MALA

27-08-2023 

at 07:05 Hrs

1563/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

130 FIROZ SAJEER
20, 

MALE

FATHIMA MANZIL, 

ILANCHIYAM, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

PALODE
27-08-2023 

at 23:00 Hrs

1611/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

131
VIJAYA 

KUMAR
GOPALAN

58, 

MALE

VAYALARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

CHONANVILA, 

KALLIPARA, PALODE 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

27-08-2023 

at 14:10 Hrs

1607/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

132 SREEKUMAR SIVANKUTTY
45, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOLLARUKONAM, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

27-08-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

1605/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

133 RAJESH
SUNDARESH

AN

45, 

MALE

PANTHU KALATHIL 

VEEDU, PACHA, 

PULIYOOR

PANDYANPAR

A

27-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1606/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



134 MOHANLAL
SUKUMARAN 

KANI

38, 

MALE

MANI VILASOM, 

KADAMANKODE, 

THINGALKARIKKAK

AM, 

KULATHOOPUZHA, 

KOLLAM FROM 

ANANDHU BHAVAN, 

PANGATTUKONAM, 

NJARANEELI, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

27-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1604/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

135 SHIJU KANI SOMAN KANI
41, 

MALE

MANPURATHU 

VEEDU, CHOODAL, 

NJARANEELI, 

VITHURA VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

27-08-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

1603/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

OF MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

136 DELIM MOHANDAS
39, 

MALE

DENI VILASAM, 

KURUNTHALI, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

KURUNTHALI
27-08-2023 

at 11:15 Hrs

1602/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

137 KIRAN JOHN
27, 

MALE

PAURNAMY 

KUDAVANAD 

PERAYAM PALODE

KUDAVANAD
27-08-2023 

at 10:55 Hrs

1601/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

138 DEEPU SASIKUMAR
28, 

MALE

GEETHA BHAVAN 

KUDAVANAD 

KURUPUZHA

KURUPUZHA
27-08-2023 

at 10:45 Hrs

1600/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

139 MANOJ DENNISAN
35, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, EDINJAR, 

MANKAYAM, 

PERINGAMALA

PERINGAMAL

A

27-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1599/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

140 BINU VELAPPAN
38, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, MELE 

MANNAMKONAM, 

ANCHUTHENGIN 

MOODU, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

27-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1360/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

141 MAHEEN SIRAJUDEEN
49, 

MALE

AJMAL MANSIL, 

KAVUVILA 

KATTAKKOD, 

PERUMKULAM,

KATTAKADA 

PS

27-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1360/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



142
GIREESHKUM

AR
VELAPPAN

44, 

MALE

THERUVILA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

NEAR SREEKRISHNA 

SWAMY TEMPLE, 

PERUMKULATHOOR, 

PERUMKULAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

27-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1359/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

143
AJITH 

MOHAN
MOHAN

23, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

VAZHAPPALLY, 

KOTOOR, KUKUDY, 

MANNOORKARA

KATTAKADA 

PS

27-08-2023 

at 11:40 Hrs

1358/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MOHANAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

144
MUHAMMED 

SHAHIN
SALIM

37, 

MALE

SHABEENA MANSIL, 

CHEMMANNAMKUZ

HY, KUTTICHAL, 

MANNOORKARA

KATTAKADA 

PS

27-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

1357/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

145 MAHESH PAPPUKUTTI
37, 

MALE

SREEPADMAM 

NIVAS, 

VADAKKENADA, 

VELLAYANI, 

KALLIYOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

27-08-2023 

at 20:45 Hrs

1137/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL P R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

146 AKHIL RAJ RAJU
18, 

MALE

KUNNUVILAKATH 

VEEDU 

VAYALIKKARA 

VILAVOORKKAL

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

27-08-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1136/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146, 

196 MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL P R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

147 SANJEEV SANTHOSH
24, 

MALE

NEAR CHERUTHERI, 

TEMPLE, SP 

BHAVAN, ELLUVILA, 

MINNAMCODU, 

WARD, VILAPPIL

SKYLANE 

CHERUKODE

27-08-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1324/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



148 AJITH
SUDHAKARA

N

24, 

MALE

KRIPA BHAVAN, 

ALAMKODE, 

KURUVILANJI, 

VILAPPIL, OR, 

RENTED HOUSE, OF, 

RAJESH KUMAR, 

SWAPNAM VEEDU, 

THERIKONAM, NEAR 

CSI, CHURCH, 

MANIYARAVILA

KATTUVILA
27-08-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1322/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

149 ANOOP ASHOKAN
26, 

MALE

VITTIYAMPADU 

MELE COLONY, 

HOUSE, NO 39, 

SKYLANE 

CHERUKODE, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KATTUVILA
27-08-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1323/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

150 VIPIN VINOD
21, 

MALE

HARVIPURAM 

COLONY, 11/141, 

KUDAPPANAKKUNN

U, NPEROORKKADA, 

TVPM

KATTUVILA
27-08-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1320/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

151 SUJI AJI
25, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM 

BHAVAN, 

KILIKKOTTUVILA, 

MINNAMCODE, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KATTUVILA
27-08-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1321/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

152 KISHORE AJIKUMAR
24, 

MALE

MULAIKATHARA 

VEEDU, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPILSALA. P. O, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE, 

NOOLIYODU WARD.

VILAPPILSALA
27-08-2023 

at 16:55 Hrs

1319/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

153 PRADEEP BALAN
36, 

MALE

PEZHUVILA VEEDU, 

HIGH SCHOOL 

WARD, VILAPPIL

KUNDAMANB

HAGAM

27-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1318/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



154 JAYARAJ JOSHWA
65, 

MALE

ROADARIKATH 

VEEDU, URIYAKODE, 

KUTTATHATTI, 

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE, 

PONNEDUTHAKUZHI 

WARD.

NEDIYAVILA
27-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1317/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

155
PRAJEESH 

KUMAR

PRATHAP 

KUMAR

38, 

MALE

VALIYAVILA VEEDU, 

MYLEKKONAM, 

KILLI, 

KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE,

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

27-08-2023 

at 12:40 Hrs

1316/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

156 ARUN
MANIKANDA

N

28, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

URULUKUZHY, 

MALAYANTHERY, 

PARANDODE, 

ARYANADU 

VILLAGE,

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

27-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1315/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

157
KRISHNA 

KUMAR

VENUGOPAL

AN

42, 

MALE

LEELA NIVAS, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

27-08-2023 

at 10:55 Hrs

1314/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

OF MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

158 LENIN PATROSE
44, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

ALAITY, 

PULIYARAKKONAM, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KAVINPURAM
27-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1313/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



159 SAVAD
ABDUL 

KAREEM

25, 

MALE

NIDHIN NIVAS, 

JOHNSON VAKA 

VEETTIL 

VADAKAYKKU, ST 

JOOD NAGAR, 

PERUKAVU, 

KUNDAMANBHAGA

M WARD, 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE, FROM 

KUNDIL VEEDU, 

POOZHAKKADU, 

KARAKKODE, 

VAZHIKKADAVU, 

EDAYKKAL 

VILLAGE, 

MALAPPURAM

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1216/2023 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRAKASH , 

GASI, GASI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

160 SANI CHANDRAN
26, 

MALE

AYANIYARAMOOLA 

VEETTIL, 

CHEENIVILA, 

MARANALLOOR 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1205/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

161 SULFICKER
MUHAMMED 

ISMAYIL

50, 

MALE

SHAHANA MANZIL, 

PADAVANCODE, 

PADAVANCODE 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1157/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 506, 34 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

162 AKBER KHAN
SHAMSUDHE

EN

46, 

MALE

AKBER NIVAS, NEAR 

MUSLIM PALLI, 

PADAVANCODE, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1157/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 506, 34 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

163 ANIL KUMAR
PRABHAKAR

AN

52, 

MALE

PURATHEVILA 

PUTHEN VEETTIL, 

KARODE, 

VILAPPILSALA, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1025/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

164
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR
GOPI

38, 

MALE

SANTHOSH BHAVAN, 

PUTTUMMELKONAM

, 

PUTTUMMELKONAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1013/2023 U/s 

354 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH S V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



165
MANIKUTTA

N

BALAKRISHN

AN AACHARI

51, 

MALE

PLAVILA PUTHEN 

VEETTIL, 

KAREELAPACHA, 

SAMBRAMAM, 

SAMBRAMAM 

WARD, KUMMIL 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
27-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

971/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

166 DEEPU
SADASIVAN 

NAIR

44, 

MALE

DEEPA NIVAS, 

KUDAPPANAKUNNU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

VELLANAD
27-08-2023 

at 01:31 Hrs

1138/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

K.S .SURESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

167
AJITH 

KUMAR

KRISHNANKU

TTY

47, 

MALE

SASIKALA BHAVAN, 

KUDAPPANAKUNNU, 

DARSAN NAGAR, 

KUDAPPANAKUNNU

VELLANAD
27-08-2023 

at 02:05 Hrs

1139/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

K.S .SURESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

168 RATHEESH
RAVEENDRA

N

39, 

MALE

PERUMTHOTTATHIL 

VEEDU, VAZHICHAL
NEYYARDAM

27-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

855/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ. S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

169
NAVEEN 

VIJAY

VIJAYA 

KUMAR

18, 

MALE

SNEHATHEERAM, 

MYLAKKARA
NEYYARDAM

27-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

853/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ. S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

170
THANKARAJ

AN
AZARI

52, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KANCHIMOODU, 

PANTHA, 

VAZHICHAL

PANTHA
27-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

852/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

S. MANOJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

171 AKHILJITH MOHANAN
22, 

MALE

AMMA VEEDU 

THOPPUVILA 

KUTTIYANIKKADU 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

992/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

172
SARATH 

KUMAR
KUMAR

30, 

MALE

SHARATH BHAVAN 

VATTAPARAMBU, 

VALICODE OTTSM

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 17:40 Hrs

991/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



173 SURESH SUKU
33, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN 

KEEHAROOR
ARYANCODE

27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

990/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

174 SATHEESH KUNJAPPI
43, 

MALE

KARAMATHU 

KIZHAKINKARA 

VEEDU, VALICODE, 

OTTSM

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

989/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

175 HABEEB SULAIMAN
46, 

MALE

LAKSHAM VEEDU 

COLONY, 

POOZHANADU

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

988/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

176 SHIBU BOVAJ
32, 

MALE

VEEYAKONAM 

COLONY, 

AALCHAKONAM, 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

985/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

177 SUDHEER
PEERUKKUTT

I

39, 

MALE

RUBEENA MANZIL, 

PALLIVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

POOZHANADU, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

986/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

178 HABEEB SULAIMAN
47, 

MALE

THERINADA 

LAKSHAM VEEDU 

COLONY 

POOZHANADU

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

984/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

179 VIJAYAN
SUNDARESA

N

47, 

MALE

MARUTHARATHALA

KKAL VEEDU, 

POOZHANADU, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM

MOTTALUMO

ODU

27-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

983/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

180 JOBI JOHN JOHN
36, 

MALE

V.J BHAVAN, 

ELIVALANKONAM, 

NEAR ANAPPARA 

HOSPITAL, 

VELLARADA

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 18:18 Hrs

982/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



181
RAHUL 

KRISHNAN

RAHAKRISHN

AN

20, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN, 

ARUVIKUZI, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 10:19 Hrs

980/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

182 AMAL JOSE JOSE
20, 

MALE

AMAL BHAVAN, 

NJALIKUNNU, 

ALACHAKONAM 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

979/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

183
HARIKRISHN

AN
HARIKUMAR

21, 

MALE

REVATHY 

PIRLACODE, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

978/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 OF M 

V ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

184 LIDHIN BINUKUTTAN
22, 

MALE

PARAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, POTTAVILA 

THOONGAMPARA 

KULATHUMMAL

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

977/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

185 ABHILASH MOHANDAS
25, 

MALE

CHERUTHALAKKAL 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

PONNARA, 

KULATHUMMAL

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

976/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

186 HARI LAL
KRISHNAN 

NAIR

43, 

MALE

HARI BHAVAN, NEAR 

POOZHANADU 

GOVT.HOSPITAL, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM, 

KATTAKKADA 

TALUK

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 10:36 Hrs

974/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

187 SRUTHIN SUNIL
18, 

MALE

VADAKKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VALANVILA NEAR 

KNMS COLLEGE 

ANCHUMZRAMKALA 

VELLARADA

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

973/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

188 SAJIKUMAR SUKUMARAN
44, 

MALE

THALKKONATHU 

VEEDU, 

VATTAPARAMBU, 

VALIYODE DESOM.

ARYANCODE
27-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

964/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



189 PRATHAPAN KRISHNAN
51, 

MALE

NEAR REVATHI 

HOSPITAL 

VADAKKEVILA 

BALARAMAPURAM

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

27-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1102/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

190 BIJU RETHNARAJ
34, 

MALE

MANALIVILAKATHU 

ROADARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

MULAMOODU 

ERUTHAVOOR

27-08-2023 

at 23:00 Hrs

1383/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

191 GOPAKUMAR
CHANDRAN 

NAIR

58, 

MALE

TC 50/1168, 

NEDUMTHARAVILA 

VEEDU, KALADY, 

KARAMANA

NEAR 

MALOTTU 

TEMPLE

27-08-2023 

at 20:25 Hrs

1382/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

192
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

GANGADHAR

AN NAIR

38, 

MALE

GANGAPADMAM 

BHAVAN, 

MUDAVOORPARA, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

NEAR 

MALOTTU 

TEMPLE

27-08-2023 

at 20:25 Hrs

1382/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

193 CHANDRAN
THANKAYYA

N NADAR

58, 

MALE

CS BHAVAN, 

PANAYARAKUNNU, 

EDUVA, 

VENGANOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM

27-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1381/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

194 SOORAJ RAJAN
22, 

MALE

KRISHNALAYAM, 

EDAKONAM, 

THEMBAMUTTOM, 

THALAYAL DESOM, 

BALARAMAPURAM 

VILLAGE,

NEAR 

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

RAILWAY 

CROSS

27-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1380/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

195
MUHAMMED 

RAFI

MUHAMMED 

AL HASSAN

53, 

MALE

VIJAYA COTTAGE, 

MANGALATHUKONA

M, 

KATTACHALKUZHI, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

27-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1379/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

196 KUMAR BHARGAVAN
36, 

MALE

AROMAL BHAVAN, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

MOONNUMUKKU, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
27-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1015/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI P. 

VIJAYAKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



197 AKHIL VENUGOPAL
19, 

MALE

MUKKAMPALAVILA 

VEEDU, CHOWARA, 

KOTTUKAL

MARAPPALAM
27-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI P. 

VIJAYAKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

198 SHIJU
SIVANANDA

N

42, 

MALE

THAIVILAKATHUME

LE VEEDU, 

VENGANOOR, 

VIZHINJAM

MARAPPALAM
27-08-2023 

at 12:16 Hrs

1013/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI P. 

VIJAYAKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

199
SANAL 

KUMAR

SATHYASEEL

AN

30, 

MALE

THUNDU 

KANJIRAMNINNA 

VEEDU, 

PUTHENKADA, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

POOVAR 

POLICE 

STATION

27-08-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

1020/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BABU K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

200 SAJIN ASOKAN
28, 

MALE

KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEETTIL 

CHAMAVILA 

UCHAKADA 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

KULATHOOR
27-08-2023 

at 13:55 Hrs

909/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

201
SURESH 

BABU
BABU

41, 

MALE

VAZHOTTUKUZHI 

VEETTIL ORAMVILA 

VENKADAMBU 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

ORAMVILA
27-08-2023 

at 13:25 Hrs

908/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

202 SABU JOHNY
40, 

MALE

THUMPAKAL 

VEETTIL 

THUMPAKAL 

VETTUCADU 

ATTUPURAM 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

KARACKAVIL

A

27-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

907/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

203
SATHYASHIN

E

SATHYANES

AN

41, 

MALE

KURUVITHOTTAM 

VEETTIL 

ATTUPURAM 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKADA

27-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

906/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

204 DEEPU
RAMAKRISH

NAN

36, 

MALE

RP COTTAGE, 

NEDUVANVILA, 

PARASSALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RA

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1076/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



205 SELVARAJ CHELLAPPAN
64, 

MALE

SUDHA BHAVAN, 

MANALI, 

KOVILLOOR, 

VELLARADA,

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 17:10 Hrs

1075/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

206 SUNDAR RAJ SELVARAJ
43, 

MALE

APPATTAN 

KUZHIVILA, VEEDU, 

AYITHULLI,

MALAYAMKA

VU

27-08-2023 

at 16:45 Hrs

1074/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

207

MADHANAK

UMARAN 

NAIR

NARAYANAPI

LLA

62, 

MALE

SREE PADMAM 

VEEDU, VALOD, 

VAZHICHAL, OTT

KOVILLOOR
27-08-2023 

at 15:55 Hrs

1072/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

208
JAYACHAND

RAN

KRISHNAN 

NAIR

52, 

MALE

KRISHNA VILASAM, 

MEKKINKARA, 

KOVILLOOR, 

VELLARADA

ANAPPARA
27-08-2023 

at 15:45 Hrs

1071/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

209 RAJAN CHANDRAN
52, 

MALE

VADAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

PANAYAD, 

VELLARADA, 

VELLARADA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA, 

VADAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

PANAYAD, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 20:40 Hrs

1070/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

210 VIPIN
VIVEKANAN

DAN

20, 

MALE

KARIMARAM 

COLONY, 

KARAMOODU, 

VELLARADA 

VILLAGE,

KARIMARAM 

COLONY

27-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1069/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

211 RAJESH
NJANA 

SEELAN

33, 

MALE

MUTHUKUZHI 

VEEDU, KOVILLOOR, 

KUDAPPANAMOODU

, VELLARADA 

VILLAGE,

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 17:40 Hrs

1067/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

212 SUKUMARAN CHELLAPPAN
64, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, IRIPPUVALI, 

PANNIMALA, 

VELLARADA 

VILLAGE,

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 17:25 Hrs

1066/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



213 SUBIN SUSHEELAN
22, 

MALE

S S BHAVAN, 

MAYLACHAL, 

NELLIKKALA, 

KIZHAROOR,

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 21:50 Hrs

1065/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

214 ANIL KUMAR MANIYAN
42, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA, 

PUTHANVEEDU, 

CHILAMBARA, 

KIZHAROOR,

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 19:50 Hrs

1064/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

215 PRADEEP ROBINSON
36, 

MALE

MANGALVU VILA 

VEEDU, DEVIKODU, 

CHERUVALLOOR, 

KANYAKUMARI, 

TAMIL NADU

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1063/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

216 LALU SUKU
33, 

MALE

LALU BHAVAN, 

AMACHAL, 

KATTAKKADA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

VELLARADA
27-08-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1062/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

217 VISHNU
SANALKUMA

R

23, 

MALE

VIPANCHIKA, 

VALIKONAM, 

THONNAKKAL, 

VAILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MAMAM 

PALAM,KIZHU

VILAM

28-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1959/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

218 AKASH
SANALKUMA

R

23, 

MALE

MAYOORAM, 

MURINJAPALAM, 

MEDICAL, COLLEGE, 

MEDICAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA

ATTINGAL
28-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1959/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

219 JISHNU SAHADEVAN
23, 

MALE

PATHMAVILASAM, 

VALIKONAM, 

THONNAKKAL, 

VAILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA

ATTINGAL
28-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

1959/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



220 MANOJ MANOHARAN
28, 

MALE

KARTHIKA, 

SASTHANAGAR, 

SASTHAVATTAM, 

AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA

MAMAM 

PALAM,KIZHU

VILAM

28-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1959/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

221 SHIBU
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

45, 

MALE

VAZHAVILAVEEDU, 

KARICHIYIL, 

ATTINGAL

NEAR KSRTC 

JN , ATTINGAL

28-08-2023 

at 18:15 Hrs

1958/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

222 HARSHAN BALAN
31, 

MALE

KONATHU PUTHEN 

VEEDU, NEAR 

CASHEW NUT 

FACTORY, 

MALAKKAL DESOM, 

KILIMANOOR 

VILLAGE,

NALUMUKKU
28-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1956/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

223 PRAVEEN
RAMACHAND

RAN

33, 

MALE

VARUPANA VEEDU, 

NEAR ERATTA 

KULANGARA 

TEMPLE, 

MURUKUMPUZHA 

DESOM, VEYILOOR

OORUPOIKA
28-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1955/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1), 181 OF 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

224 SHYNU R RAJENDRAN
36, 

MALE

REVATHY NIVAS, 

LEKSHMA VEEDU, 

OORUPOIKA DESOM, 

EDAKKODE 

VILLAGE,

OORUPOIKA
28-08-2023 

at 16:25 Hrs

1954/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1), 181 OF 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

225 SANTHOSH GOPI
38, 

MALE

J J NIVAS BLOCK NO. 

38, CHILAMBIL, 

SASTHAVATTOM, 

VEYILOOR VILLAGE,

MANGALAPUR

AM

28-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1534/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 308 & 

34 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

226 SREEJITH
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

28, 

MALE

VILAYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, CHILAMBIL, 

SASTHAVATTOM, 

AZHOOR VILLAGE,

MANGALAPUR

AM

28-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1534/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 308 & 

34 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL



227
SURESH 

KUMAR

RAVEENDRA

N NAIR

57, 

MALE

THIRUVATHIRA, 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L, MANJALA, 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KANIYAPURA

M

28-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1522/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

228
DILJITH 

CHAKO
PAILI

24, 

MALE

SANGEERTHANAM 

HOUSE, 

CHUNAKKARA, 

CHARUMMOODU, 

MAVELIKKARA, 

ALAPPUZHA

MANGALAPUR

AM

28-08-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1509/2023 U/s 

363, 366, 342, 

354, 354(A)(1), 

376, 376(3), 

376(2)(N), 450 

IPC & 4 R/W 

3(A), 6 R/W 

5(L), 8 R/W 7, 

10 R/W 9 (L) 

OF POCSO 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SIJU KL NAIR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

229
VIMAL 

KUMAR

SANAL 

KUMAR

27, 

MALE

K K BHAVAN, NEAR 

KORANI POST 

OFFICE, VEYILOOR 

VILLAGE, PRESENT: 

GOKULAM VEEDU, 

KOPPAM, 

MANGALAPURAM, 

MEL THONNAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

MANGALAPUR

AM

28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

471/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

450, 323, 324, 

354, 326, 307, 

506(II) IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SIJU KL NAIR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

230 SREEJITH CHANDRAN
27, 

MALE

POIKAVILA VEEDU, 

NEAR ALAPPURAM 

KUNNU, KORANI, 

VEYILOOR VILLAGE,

MANGALAPUR

AM

28-08-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

471/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

450, 323, 324, 

354, 326, 307, 

506(II) IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SIJU KL NAIR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

231 ANAS AMANULLA
27, 

MALE

AFSAL MANSIL, 

PALLIMON, 

VEMBAYAM, 

MANIKKAL

KANYAKULAN

GARA

28-08-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1419/2023 U/s 

160 IPC & 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

232 SHIHAS HAKKIM
27, 

MALE

THAYIF MANZIL, 

KATTAKKAL, 

KOPPAM, MANIKKAL

KANYAKULAN

GARA

28-08-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1419/2023 U/s 

160 IPC & 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



233 DEVID SAM GEORGE
22, 

MALE

THADATHU 

ARIKATHU, VEEDU, 

THOTTUMUKKU, 

VITHURA

KANYAKULAN

GARA

28-08-2023 

at 19:17 Hrs

1419/2023 U/s 

160 IPC & 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

234 IJAS NOUSHAD
24, 

MALE

IJAS MANZIL, 

IRUTHALAMOOLA, 

THOLIKODU, 

THOLIKKODU

KANYAKULAN

GARA

28-08-2023 

at 19:21 Hrs

1419/2023 U/s 

160 IPC & 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

235 ANAS SUBAIR
38, 

MALE

TP HOUSE, 

ARUVIPPURAM, 

PULLAMPARA

ARUVIPPURA

M

28-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1418/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

236 SHEFEEK
ABDUL 

RASHEED

39, 

MALE

SULTHAN MANZIL, 

UTHIMOODU, 

NELLANADU, 

VILLAGE,

NEAR 

VENJARAMOO

DU AL HAJA 

STUDIO

28-08-2023 

at 09:35 Hrs

1417/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

237 SULAIMAN
MUHAMMAD 

ISMAIL

46, 

MALE

SABOORA MANZIL, 

AZHOKKODU, 

ARUVIKKARA

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

954/2023 U/s 

379 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

238 SURESH
SREEDHARA

N

29, 

MALE

NALUCENT COLONY, 

ULIYAMCODE, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE PS
28-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

956/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

239
VINOD 

KUMAR

GOPINADHA

N

50, 

MALE

RAJI BHAVAN, 

BHARATHANNOOR, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL

PANGODE PS
28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

955/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

240 SHIBU ASUFAR
34, 

MALE

SHEENA MANZIL, 

KURINCHILAKKADU, 

KALLARA

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

949/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



241
AMAL 

KRISHNA
KRISHNAN

38, 

MALE

UTHRADOM, 

CHEVIDAMPARA, 

PANAVOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDI

PANGODU
28-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

940/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

242 DEEPU BABU
26, 

MALE

DEEPA BHAVAN, 

KATHITHEKKUMPAR

A, THENGUMKODU, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODU
28-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

942/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

243
MUJEEB 

RAHMAN
HANEEFA

32, 

MALE

MUNEER MANZIL, 

VAZHAMOOLA, 

PAZHAVILA, 

PANGODE

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

939/2023 U/s 

451, 354, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

244 PRINCE PRASANNAN
37, 

MALE

PARAVILA VEEDU, 

CHAVARUKAVU, 

AYIROORMUKKU, 

PANGODE

PANGODE PS
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

939/2023 U/s 

451, 354, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

245
BABUKUTTA

N

MANIYAN 

ASARI

47, 

MALE

SHYLA VILASAM, 

BHARATHANOOR, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

938/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

246 SOLIH SALIM
21, 

MALE

DARUSALAM, 

MYLOTTUKONAM, 

KALLARA

PANGODU
28-08-2023 

at 10:33 Hrs

937/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

247 SADIK
SHARAFUDEE

N

38, 

MALE

VALUPACHA, 

MUKKUNNAM, 

KADAKKAL

NEDUMANGA

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

880/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

248 SIYAD
SHARAFUDEE

N

40, 

MALE

VALUPACHA, 

MUKKUNNAM

NEDUMANGA

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

880/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU



249 THAHA
SHARAFUDEE

N

45, 

MALE

VALUPACHA, 

MUKKUNNAM, 

KADAKKAL

NEDUMANGA

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

880/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

250
GANGADHAR

AN
SUKUMARAN

55, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

KOTTOOR, KALLARA
PANGODE

28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

868/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

132(1), 179 OF 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

251 SHAFEEK
RAMLATHU 

BEEVI

38, 

MALE

SHANAVAS MANZIL, 

MANAKKALA, 

KUNNUMMEL, 

KILIMANOOR

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

858/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

132(1), 179 OF 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

252 SAMEEL SAID FAZIL
35, 

MALE

SAMEEL MANZIL, 

KADINAMKULAM
PANGODE PS

28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

853/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

132(1), 179 OF 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

253 KUMAR
APPUKUTTA

N NAIR

47, 

MALE

SREELATHA 

BHAVAN, GUARD 

STATION, 

MYLAMOODU, 

PANGODE

PANGODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

846/2023 U/s 

363, 377, 506 

IPC & 4(1), 

3(A), 6(1), 5M, 

5I OF POCSO 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

254 VISHNULAL BHASKARAN
20, 

MALE

RAJEEV NIVAS, YMA 

CHINDRANELOOR, 

PEROOR, 

VELLALLOOR

CHINDRANAL

OOR

28-08-2023 

at 23:15 Hrs

1524/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

255 SAJEEV GOPI
37, 

MALE

RAJEEV NIVAS, YMA, 

CHINDRANELOOR, 

PEROOR, 

VELLALLOOR

CHINDRANEL

OOR

28-08-2023 

at 23:15 Hrs

1524/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

256 DEEPU
KAMALADHA

RAN

36, 

MALE

DEEPU BHAVAN, 

PEROOR, 

KEZHPEROOR, 

VELLALLOOR

PAPPALA
28-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1523/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJJITH K 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

257 VISHNU GOPINATHAN
35, 

MALE

KOCHUVEEDU, 

VELLALLOOR
PAPPALA

28-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1522/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



258 NANDU SHIVADASAN
25, 

MALE

KUNNUVILAVEEDU, 

KEEZHPERROOR, 

VELLALLOOR

PAPPALA
28-08-2023 

at 17:55 Hrs

1521/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

259 ASHARAF
SHAMSUDEE

N

45, 

MALE

CHARUVILAVEEDU, 

SEEMANTHAPURAM, 

MADAVOOR

KILIMANOOR
28-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1520/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

260 ABHILASH ASOKAN
39, 

MALE

ARCHANA NIVAS, 

MULAKKALATHUKA

VU, KILIMANOOR

MULAKAATH

UKAVU

28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1519/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

261 RAHIM
SHAMSUDHE

EN

39, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHAN

VEEDU, 

NJAVELIKONAM, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMM

EL

KILIMANOOR
28-08-2023 

at 01:25 Hrs

1515/2023 U/s 

354(A)(1)(I) & 

8, 7 OF POCSO 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL

262 SREEKUMAR SURENDRAN
49, 

MALE

ATHIRA, PATLA, 

VANCHIYUR
PATLA

28-08-2023 

at 16:25 Hrs

1147/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

263 SIJU ARJUNAN
25, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

NR.KANNATTUKONA

M APPUPPANKAVU, 

NEDUMPARAMPU, 

KARAVARAM

KANNATTUKO

NAM

28-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1145/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

264 SYAM SHAJI
26, 

MALE

MULAVATHUKUNNU 

PUTHEN VEED, 

KANNATTUKONAM, 

NEDUMPARAMBU

KANNATTUKO

NAM

28-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1145/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

265 RAJESH RAJU
29, 

MALE

PARAVILA VEED, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
28-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1144/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

266 MANOJ KUTTAPPAN
30, 

MALE

PARAVILA VEED, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
28-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1144/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



267 BINU UNNI
24, 

MALE

ASWATHY 

NILAYAM, 

MEENTHANGI, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
28-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1144/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

268 MANURAJ SUDEVAN
47, 

MALE

PULIYARAKONATH 

VEED, ANACHAL, 

KALAMACHAL

NAGAROOR PS
28-08-2023 

at 00:10 Hrs

1143/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJU S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

269
SHARGADHA

RAN

PANKAJAKSH

AN

62, 

MALE

MELKONATH VEED, 

ERUTHINAD, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

NAGAROOR PS
28-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1142/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM,, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

270 SIMI
SAKKEER 

HUSSAIN

39, 

FEMAL

E

MEHRAJ, HS 

JUNCTION, 

ALAMCODE

NAGAROOR PS
28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

916/2023 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

271 SIYAD SHEFEEK
26, 

MALE

THUNDUVILA 

VEEDU, THUSHAARA 

MUKKU, KALARIYIL, 

PAARAYIL, KAPPIL, 

EDAVA VILLAGE,

MAITHANAM
28-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1658/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISEKH. S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

272 BIBIN
SUDARSANA

N

27, 

MALE

CHAYAKKUDI 

VEEDU, 

SREEYEETTU, 

EDAVA VILLAGE,

MAITHANAM
28-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1658/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH. S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

273 PRAVEEN
JAYAPRAKAS

H

38, 

MALE

PRATHEEKSHA, 

THACHODE, 

CHEMMARUTHY

REGHUNADHA

PURAM

28-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1657/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

274
MUHAMMED 

RAFI
IBRAHIM

27, 

MALE

ABIDA MANZIL, 

CHILAKKOOR, 

VARKALA

REGHUNATHA

PURAM

28-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1657/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

275 NISHAN NISARUDEEN
33, 

MALE

NISHAN MANZIL, 

KANAL 

PURAMPOKKU, 

CHILAKKOOR, 

VARKALA

REGHUNATHA

PURAM

28-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1657/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

276 RAJEEV SAHADEVAN
53, 

MALE

KATTUVILAVEEDU, 

PULLANNICODU, 

VARKALA

RAMANTHALI
28-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1656/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



277 SHOUMEER
BASHEER 

HASSAN

49, 

MALE

GRALIYILKUNNU 

VADAKKE 

KALLUVILA, 

CHILAKKOOR 

VARKALA

CHILAKOOR
28-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1655/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER. S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

278 VAISAKH SUBHASH
22, 

MALE

VADAYIL VEEDU, 

MUDIPURA, 

KAYIKKARA, 

ANCHUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

28-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

81/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 324, 326 & 

34 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

279 RINU
RADHAKRISH

NAN

39, 

MALE

CHARUVILLA 

VEEDU, 

MANAMBOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

SHANKARAN

MMUKK

28-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

1219/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

280 ANEESH ANILKUMAR
29, 

MALE

MANGALATHU 

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

MANAMBOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

SHANKARAN

MMUKK

28-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

1219/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

281 VAISHAK VINOD
22, 

MALE

MANGALATHU 

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

MANAMBOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

SHANKARAN

MMUKK

28-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

1219/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

282 SHEBIN JEROMIYAS
39, 

MALE

PEACE VILLA, 

KADAKKAVOOR
VAKKOM

28-08-2023 

at 19:40 Hrs

1218/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

283 MAKSON WILLIAM
48, 

MALE

KUNNUPURATHU 

VEEDU, 

ANCHUTHENGU

KADAKKAVO

OR

28-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1216/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

284 NITHIN
SUNILKUMA

R

20, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

OPPOSITE 

PANAYARA CO 

OPERATIVE BANK 

PANAYARA 

CHEMMARUTHY

KALLAMBALA

M P S

28-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHYADAS 

M S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



285
MUHAMMED 

SALMAN
NOUSHAD

20, 

MALE

VILAYIL HOUSE, 

RAGHUNADHAPURA

M VARKALA

NJEKKADU
28-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1326/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHYADAS 

M S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

286 ARUN RAMADAS
36, 

MALE

GOKULAM, PEROOR, 

PEEROOR, 

VELLALLOR

NR 

PULLORMUKK

U JUNCTION

28-08-2023 

at 02:23 Hrs

1325/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRADEEP 

KUMAR GP, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

287
SOORAJKUM

AR

SUNILKUMA

R

25, 

MALE

SYAMALA VILASOM 

THUNDAPPURAM 

VENNIYODE

KALLAMBALA

M P S

28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1266/2023 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

288 SAMEER MASOOD
36, 

MALE

MANKUZHY 

KUNNUMPURATH 

VEEDU, 

PULIYOORKONAM

PULIYOORKO

NAM

28-08-2023 

at 19:06 Hrs

928/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJITH KUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

289 POOKUNJU
NOOR 

MUHAMMED

65, 

MALE

KNB HOUSE, 

ATTOORKONAM, 

KARINGANNOOR, 

VELINALLOOR

MOOTHALA
28-08-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

927/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

290 SHAN
SHEHABUDH

EEN

38, 

MALE

CHEKKALAVILAKAM 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KOLLAMKAVU, 

KARUPPOORU

KACHERI JN
28-08-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1767/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C., SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

291 CHELLAPPAN SUNDHARAM
57, 

MALE

PUNNAVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, KOTTAVILA, 

MUNDELA, 

VELLANAD 

VILLAGE,

KALLINGAL
28-08-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1766/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C., SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



292 ASWIN SHAJI MON
18, 

MALE

DAIVA BHAVAN 

VEEDU 

MARUTHAMCODU 

IRUMBA 

ARUVIKKARA

NEDUMANGA

D

28-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1617/2023 U/s 

363, 342, 354, 

354 (A) (II), 354 

(B), 376, 

376(II)(N) IPC 

& SEC. 4 R/W3, 

6 R/W 

5(I)(L)(R), 8 

R/W 7, 10 R/W 

9(P)(L), 12 R/W 

11, 14 R/W 

13(2), 17 R/W 

16 OF POICSO 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREEKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

COURT(POCS

O) TVPM

293 VISHNU MOHANAN
30, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

KALAYANADU 

ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

AKRUMARAK

ODE

28-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1565/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

294 ANI SOMAN
38, 

MALE

ANI BHAVAN 

PATHIRIYODE 

ARUVIKKARA

PATHIRIYODE
28-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1572/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

184(C) OF MV 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

295 SIJO RADHAMANI
29, 

MALE

CHIRARAIKATHU 

VEEDU 

ERAYANCODE 

CHERIYAKONNI 

ARUVIKKARA

GV RAJA
28-08-2023 

at 02:10 Hrs

1571/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

296 SARATH SUSEELAN
29, 

MALE

SINDHU BHAVAN, 

CHONANVILA, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

NANNIYODE
28-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

1626/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

297 SUJUMON
VISWAMBAR

AN KANI

41, 

MALE

ABHINADHU 

BHAVAN, 

ANCHANAKUZHIKAR

A, MYLAMOODE, 

PANGOD EVILLAGE

KARIMANCOD

E

28-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1624/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

298 SOBHIRAJ MOHANAN
30, 

MALE

SS HOUSE, 

KAITHAPACHA, 

MYLAMOODE, 

PNAGODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1623/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



299 BIJU VIJAYAN
33, 

MALE

BLOCK NO.73, 

ADIYODI COLONY, 

MANKAYAM, 

IDINJAR, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PALODE JN
28-08-2023 

at 16:45 Hrs

1622/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

300 REJITH PUSHPARAJ
29, 

MALE

RAJI BHAVAN, 

VAZHOTTUKALA, 

MYLAMOODE, 

PANGOD EVILLAGE

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1620/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

OF MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

301 SUDHAN SURENDRAN
32, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VELANMUKKU, 

MYLAMOODE, 

PANGODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 14:10 Hrs

1621/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

302
MOHANAKU

MAR

KUTTAN 

PILLAI

61, 

MALE

KIZHAKKEVILA 

VEEDU, PULIYOOR, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1619/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

303 AKHIL AJI
23, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

SEAMIYAKADA, 

THADATHARIKATHU

VEED, MAILAMOOD

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1618/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

304 SANU PONNAN
42, 

MALE

SANU COTTAGE, 

THANNIMOODE, 

NANNIYODE, 

KURUPUZHA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1617/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

305 SHIBU
ABDUL 

RASAK

48, 

MALE

KOKKODU HOUSE, 

KALLIYODE, 

PANAVOOR 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

1616/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

306
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY NAIR

RAGHAVAN 

PILLA

63, 

MALE

BINDHU BHAVAN, 

PLAMOODE, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1615/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

307 VINU KUMAR
PARAMESWA

RAN NAIR

45, 

MALE

SARANALAYAM, NSS 

JN, PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

28-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1614/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

308
ANANDHU 

SANKAR

SIVASANKAR

A PILLA

20, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, KALLIPARA, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PALODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1613/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



309 JASNA AFSAL SHAFIA
35, 

MALE

HOUSE, NO 10 

KUNNIDAKONAM 

KANIYAPURAM 

TVPM, PERMANANT 

ADDRESS- JASEEL 

MANZIL MANVILA 

KULATHOOR 

ATTHIPRA VILLAGE, 

TVPM VILLAGE,

VATTAPPARA
28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1035/2023 U/s 

420 , 34 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

310 SANTHOSH MOHANAN
29, 

MALE

ASHA BHAVAN, 

KUNJUKONAM, 

PALOTTUVILA, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

PALOTTUVILA
28-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1141/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL P R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

311 JOSE RAJU
39, 

MALE

SWAPNA KOODU, 

ABDUL, KALAM 

ROAD, EZHAKKODU, 

VILAVOORKKAL

KOLACHIRA
28-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1140/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

312 MAHESH MURUKAN
25, 

MALE

SOUMINI BHAVAN, 

KUNCHUKONAM, 

PALOTTUVILA, 

MALAYINKIL, MELE 

THEKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERINJAZHI, 

MALAYAM, 

VILAVOORKAL 

VILLAGE,

PALOTTUVILA
28-08-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1139/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

313
RATHEESH 

KUMAR

RAJAKUMAR

AN NAIR

39, 

MALE

RAJESWARY 

BHAVAN, TC 22/87, 

VADAKKEKKUNATH

U, KARIMANKULAM, 

VATTIYOORKKAVU 

VILLAGE,

KUNDAMANB

HAGAM

28-08-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1331/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

314 RAJAN APPU ASHARI
55, 

MALE

THUNDUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOLLOMKONAM, 

PERUVIKKONAM, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

SKYLANE 

CHERUKODE

28-08-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1328/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



315 UPIN
BALACHAND

RAN NAIR

28, 

MALE

MENILAM, USHAS, 

PUNCHAKKARY, 

THIRUVALLAM

KOLLAMKON

AM

28-08-2023 

at 17:22 Hrs

1329/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

316 VIJAY
THANKAPPA

N

43, 

MALE

THARATTAYIL 

VEEDU, WARD NO 10, 

VILAPPIL WARD, 

VILAPPILSALA, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KOLLAMKON

AM

28-08-2023 

at 17:22 Hrs

1330/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

317 NIKHIL
SUNDERASH

AN

28, 

MALE

V S BHAVAN, NEAR 

LUTHERIN CHURCH, 

VILAPPILSALA, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KOLLAMKON

AM

28-08-2023 

at 17:23 Hrs

1330/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

318 GIREESHAN
APPUKUTTA

N ASHARI

50, 

MALE

KUDAKUZHYVILA 

VEETTIL, 

NALUMUKKU, TOWN 

WARD, VELLANADU, 

VALIYARA MURI, 

VELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

OOTTUKUZHY
28-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

319 SUDHEESH SHEKHARAN
30, 

MALE

GOURISANKARAM, 

KRISHNA GARDENS, 

VISHNUPURAM, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

SKYLANE 

CHERUKODE

28-08-2023 

at 13:25 Hrs

1326/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

320 RAJESH NADARAJAN
40, 

MALE

KRISHNA VILASAM, 

OFFICE WARD, 

MALAYINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

SKYLANE 

CHERUKODE

28-08-2023 

at 12:22 Hrs

1325/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

321 SHARATH
MANIKUTTA

N

30, 

MALE

MONI LAND, 

PARUTHANPARA, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1287/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

324, 34 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI RABI, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

322 MIDHUN
MANIKUTTA

N

32, 

MALE

MONYLAND 

VEETTIL, 

PARUTHANPARA, 

CHOWALLOOR 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA
28-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1287/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

324, 34 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI RABI, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



323 REJIDAS NJANADAS
39, 

MALE

REJI NIVAS, 

PARUTHANPARA, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1286/2023 U/s 

294(B), 509 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI RABI, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

324 ANEESH ASOKAN
34, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PEZHUMMOODE, 

KOTTAIKAKOM, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD P.S
28-08-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1147/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506, 

323, 447, 427, 

354 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU

325 MAHID HAKKIM
18, 

MALE

MAHAL VEEDU, 

KULAPPADA, 

UZHAMALACKAL

KALIYALNAD

A

28-08-2023 

at 12:25 Hrs

1146/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ R H, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

326 VINEESH SREEJA
20, 

MALE

VADAKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

VENKOTTUKUNNU, 

CHAKKRAPANIPURA

M, UZHAMALAKKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

THOLOOR
28-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1144/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

327 AKHILRAJ RAJAN
26, 

MALE

REVATHI BHAVAN, 

KOTTAVILA, 

MUNDELA, 

VELLANADU 

VILLAGE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KOTTAVILA
28-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1143/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

328 NAVAS SHAJAHAN
32, 

MALE

KARIKATHINKONAM

, PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MITHRANIKETHAN, 

VELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

MITRANIKETH

AN

28-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1142/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

329
MUHAMMAD 

ASHIK
NAZEER

18, 

MALE

PUNNAMOODU 

VEEDU, NEAR 

EALIYAVOOR, 

BRIDGE, 

VELLANADU

VELIYANOOR
28-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1140/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ R H, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

330 USHA SUNDARI

57, 

FEMAL

E

THOTTUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

LOOTHERGIRI, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
28-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1023/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506(II), 

34 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



331 JOHNY DANAM
56, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANIYARKONAM, 

PUNALAL, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
28-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1023/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506(II), 

34 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

332 RENJITH R
RAVEEDRAN 

NAIR

26, 

MALE

RENJITH BHVAN, 

OTTASEKHRAMANG

ALAM

ARYANAD P.S
28-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

216/2022 U/s 

306 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU

333 ANEESH
PADMANABH

AN ASSARI

39, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN, 

PARAKKONAM, 

KOTTOOR

PARAKKONA

M

28-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

857/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SARATHKUMA

R, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

334
KRISHNAN 

KUTTI
GOVINDAN

67, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

THEVANCODE

THUNDUNADA
28-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

856/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

184(IV)(C) OF 

MV ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

335 RAJESH THANKARAJ
37, 

MALE

MAMOOTUVILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

MANAKKALA 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

996/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

336 SOMAN
THANKAN 

NADAR

60, 

MALE

VADAKKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

THOLIKOTTUKONA

M 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

995/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

337 SASI KESAVAN
69, 

MALE

VILANGARAKUNNU 

VEEDU KALAYIL 

OTTSM

ARYANCODE
28-08-2023 

at 10:51 Hrs

994/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

338 SAJIKUMAR
SUNDARESA

N

48, 

MALE

KOTTAMVARAM 

THALNIRA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, KALAYIL 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
28-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

993/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



339 SUMATHY MEENAKSHI
76, 

MALE

EDAMALA, NEAR 

SUVA TEMPLE, 

PALLICHAL

EDAMALA
28-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1108/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

340
GOPALAKRIS

HNANN

CHELLAYYA

N

68, 

MALE

PUNNAMOODU, 

CHEMMANNIVILA 

VEEDU, 

VENGANOOR 

STREET

PUNNAMOOD

U

28-08-2023 

at 18:30 Hrs

1107/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

341 VINAYAN AJITH
21, 

MALE

CHEMMANNIIN 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1106/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

342 SHIBU RAJU
29, 

MALE

RS BHAVAN, 

MUKKAMPALAMOO

DU, PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1105/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

343 DEVAKAN
BHUVANACH

ANDRAN

34, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU 

COLONY 

MANNARAMUTTAM 

VEDIVACHANKOVIL 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1104/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

344 PRASAD
BALAKRISHN

AN

38, 

MALE

KUNNATHU MELE 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

NEAR NADUKKADU 

MARKET PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1103/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

345 SANJITH
SHIVANANTH

AN

25, 

MALE

NELLIVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

SHIVALAYAKONAM 

BHAGAVATHINADA 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1101/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

346 RENJITH
RAVEENDRA

N

25, 

MALE

RS NIVAS 

KUNNANNORMELE 

VEEDU 

BHGAVATHINADA 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1100/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCNT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



347
JAYAKRISHN

AN

CHANDRABA

BU

26, 

MALE

VAYALIKKADA, 

DILEEP ROAD, 

MOTTAMOODU

SIVALAYAKK

ONAM

28-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1099/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

348 SINU
THANKAPPA

N

31, 

MALE

NARUVAAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL, TVM

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1098/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

349 KIRAN BABU
28, 

MALE

PARAMBINTHOTTAT

H VEEDU, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1097/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

350 SIDDIQE JEYFAR
31, 

MALE

VAYALINKARA 

VEEDU, 

MAYAMCODE, 

ARIKKADAMUKKU

ARIKKADAMU

KKU

28-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

1093/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

351
SUNIL 

KUMAR
KUNJAN

40, 

MALE

KUNNAVELIKKARA, 

THITTAVELIKKARA, 

MUDAVOORPARA

VALIYARATH

ALA

28-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1092/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 3(1) , 

181, 146 R/W 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

352 PRADEEP
RAMACHAND

RAN

43, 

MALE

KATTUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU 

MEKKARAKONAM 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1091/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

353 RAJAN ALIYAS
81, 

MALE

IRUMBAZHIKONATH 

VEEDU NEAR 

AAYILYAM KAVU 

TEMBLE 

GOVINDHAMANAGA

LAM PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1089/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

354 ARUN SHIBU
22, 

MALE

KIZHAKIN PUTHAN 

VEED 

GOVINDHAMANGAL

AM 

MALAYINKEEZHU

NARUVAMOO

DU

28-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1090/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



355 ACHU
SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

28, 

MALE

KANJIRAMPPARA 

WARD 

MARUTHAMKUZHI 

SASTHAMANAGALA

M

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1088/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

356 SOORAJ
SURESH 

BABU

21, 

MALE

POOVADA POZHIYIL 

VEEDU PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU PS

28-08-2023 

at 08:35 Hrs

1087/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI VINCENT V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

357 VISHNU
PARAMESWA

RAN

32, 

MALE

THAKIDIYIL VEEDU, 

NEAR MACHEL 

BRIDGE, 

MALAYINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

KANAVILA
28-08-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1086/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

358
SHYLENDRA

N
DANIEL

50, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN, 

VEEDU, TC 71/1516, 

VALIYATHURA, 

VALIYATHURA 

DESAM, 

MUTTATHARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

NEYYATTINK

ARA

28-08-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1533/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

359
PRADEESH 

KUMAR

SHEKHARAN 

NAIR

35, 

MALE

MAKAYIRAM, 

MYPARAMBU, 

KANAKKODU, 

KURAVARA 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ALUMOODU
28-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

360 RAVI JOHNSON
58, 

MALE

ENTHIKKALA 

VEEDU, 

PARASUVAIKKAL, 

PARASUVAIKKAL 

VILLAGE,

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

28-08-2023 

at 18:31 Hrs

1529/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & SEC. 

3(1) R/W 181, 

146 R/W 196 

OF MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTONPRAK

SH.C.C, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

361 REJITH
PUSHPAKAR

AN

30, 

MALE

PARAPPILN THALA 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, VADAKODE 

DESOM, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

28-08-2023 

at 18:06 Hrs

1528/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & SEC. 

185 , 3(1) R/W 

181 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTONPRAK

ASH.C.C, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



362 SUJITH
SHARADHEE

YAN

31, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, KUZHIVILA, 

THOZHUKKAL, 

VAZHUTHOOR, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R

NEYYATTINK

ARA 

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

28-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1527/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTONPRAK

ASH.C.C, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

363 SREEJITH
SREENIVASA

N

38, 

MALE

KADAYARA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, VADAKODE, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

28-08-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1526/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTONPRAK

ASH .C,C, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

364 VIVEK
VIJAYAKUM

AR

22, 

MALE

MELE KUZHIVILA 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

THOZHUKKAL, 

PERUMPAZHATHOO

R VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA 

JUNCTION

28-08-2023 

at 12:51 Hrs

1525/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

SEC.146 R/W 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

YACOB.M, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

365 ABHIJITH AJI
24, 

MALE

KOLLAMVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, VENPAKAL, 

ATHIYANNOOR 

VILLAGE,

VENPAKAL 

JUNCTION

28-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1524/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV.R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

366 ANANDHU JAYAKUMAR
25, 

MALE

MANJU NIVAS, 

POOTHAMKODE, 

VENPAKAL DESOM, 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE,

VENPAKAL 

JUNCTION

28-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1523/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV.R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

367 RAJESH RAJAN
35, 

MALE

AYANIYARATHALA, 

KIZHAKKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KOTTOOR COLONY, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

PERUMPAZHA

THOOR

28-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1522/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV.R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

368 SYEDALI NAZAR
30, 

MALE

TC 45/479, FATHIMA 

MANZIL, AZAD 

NAGAR, 

MANIKYAVILAKAM 

POONTHURA 

MUTTATHARA

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1390/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

369 SHIBU
RAVEENDRA

N

38, 

MALE

TC 14/126(A), 

NANDANAM NIVAS, 

CHEMMANNUVILA, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 21:50 Hrs

1389/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



370 SHAJI RAGHAVAN
52, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

KARIMPLAVILA, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 20:55 Hrs

1388/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

371 SHANTHANU AMBI
29, 

MALE

THOTTAM 

PANAVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, MULLOOR, 

VIZHINJAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 20:55 Hrs

1387/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

372 YUGIN KESMER
66, 

MALE

ANS NIVAS, RC 

STREET, 

ANTHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1386/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

373 JAYAN ENOS
52, 

MALE

MUNDAPLAVILA 

VEEDU, THAMALAM, 

POOJAPPURA, 

THIRUMALA

BALARAMAPU

RAM

28-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1385/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

374 DINU DANAM
32, 

MALE

DINU BHAVAN, 

KUZHIVILA, 

MULLUVIL PONGU, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM, 

FROM, DINU 

BHAVAN, 

ERUMBAZHIKKONA

M, 

ORUTTAMBALAM, 

MALAYINKIL

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

28-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

596/2023 U/s 

498-A IPC SEC 

92(A), 92(B) OF 

DISABLITIES 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

375 SAJU SAMUVEL
44, 

MALE

MUTTAVILA, 

KAKKATHOTTAM 

COLONY, CHAVADI, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

28-08-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1019/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

376 KUMAR
RATHNAKAR

AN

25, 

MALE

VARUVILA VEEDU 

PANCHAVADI 

MUKKOLA 

VIZHINJAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

28-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1018/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



377 SUJITH JAYARUS
29, 

MALE

VADAKKEMURI 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MULLUVILA, 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE,

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

28-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1016/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

378 SAJITH BABU BABU
22, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA 

VEETTIL 

KULATHOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

UCHAKADA
28-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

913/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N .M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

379 PRASAD
KUMARAPILL

AI

39, 

MALE

AMUTHURUTHY 

VEETTIL PAZHAYA 

UCHAKADA KARODE 

DESOM KARODE 

VILLAGE,

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKADA

28-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

912/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N .M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

380 ANIL KUMAR SEKHARAN
55, 

MALE

AS NIVAS, 

ORUKUZHY, 

KOVILLOOR, 

VELLARADA, 

KUDAPPANAMOOD

VELLARADA
28-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

971/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

381 SATHEESH LORANCE
36, 

MALE

KANAN HOUSE, 

KALLIMOOD, 

VELLARADA 

VILLAGE,

HIGH COURT 

ERNAKULAM

28-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

121/2023 U/s 

323,324,341,307

,34 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

FARSH IPS 

ADDIONAL 

SUPERINTEND

EDNT OF 

POLICE, DY 

SUPERINTEND

ENT OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

382 JOY DENNIS DENNISON
27, 

MALE

YESURAJ NIVAS, 

KALLIMOOD, 

VELLARADA P S

HIGH COURT 

ERNAKULAM

28-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

121/2023 U/s 

323,324,341,307

,34 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

FARSH IPS 

ADDIONAL 

SUPERINTEND

EDNT OF 

POLICE, DY 

SUPERINTEND

ENT OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

383 DENNISON THOMAS
59, 

MALE

YESURAJ NIVAS, 

KALLIMOOD, 

VELLARADA

HIGH COURT 

ERNAKULAM

28-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

121/2023 U/s 

323,324,341,307

,34 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

FARSH IPS 

ADDIONAL 

SUPERINTEND

EDNT OF 

POLICE, DY 

SUPERINTEND

ENT OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA



384 MANOJ
MANIKUTTA

N

25, 

MALE

NEDIYAVILA VEEDU, 

THINAVILA, 

KEEZHATTINGAL,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION 

ATTINGAL

29-08-2023 

at 22:30 Hrs

1965/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDHEE

N J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

385 BABU APPU
45, 

MALE

THOTTINKARAVEED

U, KODUMON, 

KIZHUVILAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL,

NALUMUKKU 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1962/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDHEE

N J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

386 SREEKANTH BHAMAN
25, 

MALE

TC 7/380, HARIJAN 

COLONY, NKP 

NAGAR, 

KANJIRAMPARA, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION 

ATTINGAL

29-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

1961/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDHEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

387 SREEJITH BHAMAN
29, 

MALE

TC 7/380, HARIJAN 

COLONY, VKP 

NAGAR, KANJIRAM 

PARA VATTIYOOR 

KAVU

KSRTC BUS 

STAND, 

ATTINGAL

29-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1960/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDHEE

N J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

388 SUNI BHASKARAN
43, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

CHERUVALLIMUKKU

, KIZHUVILAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA, 

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

CHERUVALLIMUKKU

, KIZHUVILAM,

KATCHERI 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

1963/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NUJUMUDHEE

N J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

389 GOPAKUMAR ASOKAN
48, 

MALE

VADAKKATHIL 

VEED, 

PULINTHURUTHI, 

KADAKOM, 

SARKARA

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P.S

29-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1249/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

390 SUJITH
SURESHKUM

AR

30, 

MALE

PLAVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

KAMBARATHUKUNN

U, ILAMBA, 

MUDHAKKAL

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

391 ANEESH PODIYAN
25, 

MALE

KAIRALI, 

KARICHAYIL, 

ATTINGAL

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



392 VISHAK
SUVARNADA

S

28, 

MALE

VILAYIL ASHOK 

NIVAS, 

MANJADIMOODU, 

SARKARA

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

393 ABHIJITH RAJU
23, 

MALE

THAIVILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

KORATTUVILAKAM, 

KOONTHALLOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

394 BIJU
BALAKRISHN

AN

46, 

MALE

PANNALAZHIKAM 

VEEDU, NR. 

DEVARNADA, 

KADAYKAVOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1248/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

395 ABHIJITH ANILKUMAR
20, 

MALE

AJ BHAVAN, 

PERUNGHUZHI, 

MEDAYIL, AZHOOR 

VILLAGE,

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1247/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

396 NIKHIL KUMAR
18, 

MALE

KARIKTTUVILA 

VEEDU, ANUPAMA 

JUNTHON, 

PERUNGHUZHI, 

AZHOOR, VILLAGE,

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:36 Hrs

1246/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

397 SHAJI GOPI
49, 

MALE

AKKARAVEEDU, 

VALIYELA, 

KOONTHLLOOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1245/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

398 MIDHUN MAHESAN
21, 

MALE

VAYALTHITTA 

VEEDU, 

NERUKADAVU, 

PERUNGHUZHU, 

AZHOOR, VILLAGE,

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1244/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

399 SESHA SAI
JAGANADHA 

DAS

45, 

MALE

RADHIKA, 

MARANGATTUKONA

M, MUTTAPALAM 

DESAM, AZHOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1242/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUMESH LAL 

D S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



400
MAHEENKAN

NU

KAMALUDHE

EN

33, 

MALE

KAVINMOOLA, 

CHANDHIRAM, 

KADAKAM, 

SARKKARA

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1240/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

401 DILEEP GEORGE
36, 

MALE

PATHRAMENI 

PURAYIDAM, 

VEEDU, POOTHURA, 

ANCHUTHENGU, 

KADAKKAVOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1239/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

132(1) R/W 181 

MV ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

402 SAAJID SALEEM
35, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU, 

PARUTHY, 

OORUPOIKA, 

EDACKODE

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1238/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

403 SUNNY BABU
44, 

MALE

PANDARAVILA 

LEKSHAM, VEEDU, 

AZHOOR, AZHOOR

VALIYAKADA
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1236/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

404 BINU BHADRAN
39, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

NR. AZHOOR HIGH 

SCHOOL, AZHOOR

AZHOOR
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1235/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

405 SUJILAL SUDEVAN
34, 

MALE

PANDARA VILA 

VEEDU, MAVINTE 

MOODU, AZHOOR 

VILLAGE,

AZHOOR
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

406 SANOJ SHAJI
24, 

MALE

PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 

NEAR 

KAVINTEMOOLA 

TEMPLE, KOLICHIRA, 

AZHOOR

KOLICHIRA
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1233/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

407 MIDHUN CHANDRAN
34, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

MUDAPURAM, 

KIZHUVILAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



408 SUJITH SUNIL
24, 

MALE

VARAMANATHU 

VILA, VEEDU, 

PADANILAM, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

409 KIRAN DEV RAJAN
31, 

MALE

KALLUVILA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

CHERUCODE, 

KADAKKAL, 

KOLLAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

410 AROMAL
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

23, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

MARAGATTUKONAM

, KURAKKADA, 

AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

411 LALU NADESAN
44, 

MALE

VARUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KAILATHUKONAM, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

412 KIRAN BIJU
27, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

ALAPPURAMKUNNU, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

413 NANDHU BIJU
25, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

ALAPPURAMKUNNU, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

414 FARHAN RAHIM
19, 

MALE

DARUL HUDA, NEAR 

ANOOR MOSK, 

PACHIRA 

PALLIPPURAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

415 SUHAN SULAIMAN
21, 

MALE

SAUFAN DALE, 

CHITTATTUMUKKU, 

MENAMKULAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MASTHANMU

KKU

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1535/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



416
SHAIJU 

KUMAR

PRASANNAK

UMAR

36, 

MALE

SAUDA NIVAS, 

NEAR, 

KINATTAZHIKAM 

TEMPLE, 

NEDUGANDA, 

KAIKKARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KOZHIMADA
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1533/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

417 RAJESH
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY NAIR

34, 

MALE

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

THOPPUMUKKU, 

OORUKONAM, 

CHEMPAKAMANGAL

AM, THONNAKKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1532/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

418 NASAR
ALIYARUKU

NJU

38, 

MALE

MANAKATTUVILAK

AM, VEEDU, 

KARIYIL, 

KAZHAKOOTAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PALLIPPURAM
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1531/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

419 SAJITH SANCHU
20, 

MALE

SAJITH BHAVAN, 

SASTHAVATTAM, 

AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MURUKKUMP

UZHA

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

420 RENJITH RAJENDRAN
32, 

MALE

CHIRATHALAKKAL, 

VEEDU, VELLOOR, 

ANDOORKONAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1529/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

421 FASILUDEEN
ABDUL 

AZEES

62, 

MALE

MUHSINA MANZIL, 

KALLUVETTI, 

MANJAMALA, 

MELTHONNAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

KUDAVOOR
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1528/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

422 SHANIRAJ SASI
40, 

MALE

SHILPA BHAVAN, 

KANNANKARAKONA

M, PATTATHIL, MEL 

THONNAKKAL

THONNACKAL
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1527/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



423 SHIBU LAL BASHEER
44, 

MALE

MANAKKATTIL 

VEEDU, MAITHANY, 

PALLIPPURAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KARICHARA
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1526/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

424 HARILAL GIREESH
24, 

MALE

GIRILAL BHAVAN, 

KALLIYODU, 

PANAVOOR, 

ANAADU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KANIYAPURA

M JN

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1525/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

425 UPANNYAS SHAN
18, 

MALE

AMBADI BHAVAN, 

VENNIKKODE, 

VETTOOR, 

VARKKALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1524/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

181(1) OF MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

426 NIJA ASEENA
42, 

MALE

THOPPIL VEEDU, 

CHITTATUMUKKU, 

KANIYAPURAM, 

PALLIPPURAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHITTATUMU

KKU

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1523/2023 U/s 

117(E), 118(A) 

KP ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

427 VINOD BABU
32, 

MALE

SASTHAMKONATH, 

VEEDU, 

DURGANAGAR, 

SREEKARYOM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KANIYAPURA

M

29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1521/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

428 ASEEM NOUSHAD
28, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

PERUMKUZHI, 

AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

THONNACKAL
29-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1520/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

429 AKHILESH
MANIKANDA

N

39, 

MALE

ALOOR PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

MUNDAKKAL, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

THONNACKAL
29-08-2023 

at 19:40 Hrs

1519/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



430 SREE HARI
SURESH 

KUMAR

24, 

MALE

SREE HARI, 

CHANNAKARA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1044/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHABU A, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

431 ABHILASH ANIL KUMAR
26, 

MALE

KALPANA, 

CHITTATUMUKKU, 

MENAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1042/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

432 JOSHI JERALD
27, 

MALE

THERUVIL THAI 

VILAKAM, VEEDU, 

PUTHUKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1041/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

433 VISHNU SASIDHARAN
25, 

MALE

MANAKKATTIL 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

MUNDANCHIRA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1040/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

434
MUHAMMAD 

RAFI
RAFI

42, 

MALE

SWAPNA VEED, 

VALIYAPALI, 

PERUMATHURA

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:45 Hrs

1039/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

435 SAJU SAHADEVAN
37, 

MALE

KANAL 

PURAMPOKK, SAINT 

ANDROUSE, 

MENAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1038/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

436 NAUSHAD SALIM
49, 

MALE

SHANIFA MANSIL, 

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDAM, 

CHANNANKARA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:25 Hrs

1037/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

437 NISSAR NASEER
32, 

MALE

THERUVIL THAI 

VILAKAM, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:20 Hrs

1036/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



438 VIJITH VICTOR
25, 

MALE

SITHARA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

1035/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN 

VR, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

439 VISHNU SASIDHARAN
25, 

MALE

MANAKKATTIL 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

MUNDANCHIRA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1034/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN 

VR, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

440
VINCENT 

VARGEESE

VARGEESE 

PATHROSE

34, 

MALE

VINEETHA BHAVAN, 

PUTHUKKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:00 Hrs

1033/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

441 YESUDAS
YESUDAS 

FERNANDAS

31, 

MALE

ANEENA COTTAGE, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:45 Hrs

1032/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

442 SUFIAN
NIZAMUDEE

N

22, 

MALE

AJAMAL MANSIL, 

PERUMATHURA, 

SARKKARA 

VILLAGE,

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:30 Hrs

1029/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHABU A, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

443
VINCENT 

VARGEESE

VARGEESE 

PATHROSE

34, 

MALE

VINITHA BHAVAN, 

PUTHUKKURICHY, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:20 Hrs

1028/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHABU A, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

444 VIJITH VICTOR
25, 

MALE

SITHARA HOUSE, 

CHANNANKARA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:15 Hrs

1027/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

445 VISHNU SASIDHARAN
25, 

MALE

MANAKKADU 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

PUTHUKURUCHI, 

DESOM, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:10 Hrs

1026/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



446 NISSAR NASEER
32, 

MALE

THERUVIL 

THAIVILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

PUTHUKKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

29-08-2023 

at 09:00 Hrs

1024/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

447 BIJILAL
VISWAMBAR

AN

44, 

MALE

LAL BHAVAN, 

THANDRAM, POIKA, 

THANDRAM, POIKA, 

VENJARAMOODU, 

NELLANADU

ALANTHARA
29-08-2023 

at 19:50 Hrs

1421/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

448 ACHU BAIJU
23, 

MALE

NANDANAM, 

MUKKUDIL, 

PULLAMPARA

KOLIYAKODU
29-08-2023 

at 01:50 Hrs

1420/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRASAD S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

449 AKHIL
MURALEEDH

ARAN NAIR

34, 

MALE

ARUN NIVAS, 

VAIDYANKAAVU, 

KOLIYAKKODE

VENJARAMOO

DU

29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1414/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

450 JAYESH
JANARDHAN

AN NAIR

37, 

MALE

J B BHAVAN, 

MAVELI NAGAR, 

VAMANAPURAM, 

VAMANAPURAM

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

29-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

1368/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BIJU S, GASI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

451 SURESH SUNDARAN
37, 

MALE

MELATHIL VEEDU, 

VATTAVILA, 

KEEZHAIKONAM, 

NELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

29-08-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1277/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 34 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BIJU S, GASI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

452 SUMESH SUNDARAN
36, 

MALE

MELATHIL VEEDU, 

VATTAVILA, 

KEEZHAIKONAM, 

NELLANADU

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

29-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1277/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 34 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BIJU S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

453 SAVAD
MAITHEEN 

KUNJU

45, 

MALE

IDAVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

OZHUKUPAARA 

PALATHIL, 

KUHIRAKULAM, 

MANIKKAL 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

29-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1085/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



454 SHAJAHAN RASHEED
39, 

MALE

SAJAD MANZIL, 

NALUCENT COLONI, 

ULIYANCODE, 

PANGODE

PANGODE
29-08-2023 

at 13:28 Hrs

960/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

455 AJI GOPALAN
APPUKUTTA

N

39, 

MALE

NALUCENT COLONI, 

ULIYANCODE
PANGODU

29-08-2023 

at 14:21 Hrs

959/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

456 NISHAD SHAJAHAN
30, 

MALE

NISHAD MANZIL, 

THACHONAM, 

VATTATHAMARA

PANGODU
29-08-2023 

at 16:34 Hrs

958/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

457
SARATH 

CHANDRAN

JAYACHAND

RAN

27, 

MALE

ASHA BHAVAN, 

JAWAHAR, COLONY, 

PANGODE, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE PS
29-08-2023 

at 09:00 Hrs

957/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHANIF, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

458 AMJITH SURENDRAN
20, 

MALE

RAJI BHAVAN, 

KADALIPACHA, 

ADAYAMON, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMM

EL

PANGODU
29-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

721/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

324, 427, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

459 SURAJ SURENDRAN
19, 

MALE

SUNIL BHAVAN, 

MUTHUVILA, 

KALLARA

PANGODE
29-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

721/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

324, 427, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

460 SHAMNAD THAJUNNISA
40, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

PANACHAKODE, 

ANAKUDI MURI

PANGODU
29-08-2023 

at 13:28 Hrs

681/2023 U/s 

294(B), 324, 506 

IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

461 ANILKUMAR SADASIVAN
53, 

MALE

THOTTINKARAPUTH

EN VEEDU, 

PULIMATH

PORUNTHAMO

N

29-08-2023 

at 20:48 Hrs

1527/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

462 AKHIL ASOKAN
26, 

MALE

ACHU BHAVAN, 

KUNNUMEL
KARETTE

29-08-2023 

at 20:30 Hrs

1526/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



463 NOUSHAD
MUHAMMED 

ILLIYAS

53, 

MALE

SANOOJA MANZIL, 

SEEMANTHAPURAM
KARETTE

29-08-2023 

at 20:30 Hrs

1525/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

464
PRAVEEN 

KUMAR
MOHANAN

42, 

MALE

MANU BHAVAN, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
29-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

465 RAJU
LAKSHMANA

N

50, 

MALE

CHOTHI VILASAM 

VEEDU, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
29-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

466 JAYAKUMAR
JANARDANA

N

49, 

MALE

JS BHAVAN, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR,

PANTHUVILA
29-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

467
SUNDARESA

N
KOCHANI

51, 

MALE

SNEHASANDRALAYA

M, CHIRAVILA, 

MEVARKKAL, 

VANCHIYOOR, 

ALAMCODE,

VANCHIYOOR
29-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1148/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

468
RAMACHAND

RAN

RAVEENDRA

N

41, 

MALE

VARKALA VILLAGE, 

SREENIVASAPURAM, 

KANNASRAMAM, 

PAYATTUVILA 

VEEDU

MARAKKADA

MUKKU,CHER

UNNIYOOR

29-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1664/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

469 SAJITH
SATHEENDR

AKURUPPU

36, 

MALE

CHERUNNIYOOR 

VILLAGE, 

MARAKKADAMUKK

U, AMMANNADA 

KIDATHUVILAKAM, 

PAYATTUVILA 

VEEDU

CHERUNNIYO

OR

29-08-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1663/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

470 ANEESH SUSHEELAN
36, 

MALE

KUZHIVILA VEEDU, 

VALAYANTHE 

KUZHI, VENNIYODE, 

MELVETTOOR 

VETTOOR

VENNIYODU
29-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1661/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



471 AKHIL SAJU
23, 

MALE

VETTOOR VILLAGE, 

MELVETTOOR, 

VENNIYODU, 

MUNIKUNNU

VENNIYODE
29-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1660/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

472 VINEESH VIJAYAN
34, 

MALE

VARUVILA VEEDU, 

NP VILA, 

PUNNAMMOODU, 

VARKALA

PUNNAMOOD

U

29-08-2023 

at 00:20 Hrs

1659/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

FRANKLIN TS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

473 SAJITH SAJEEV
27, 

MALE

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

VANDIPPURA, 

PALAYAMKUNNU 

DESOM,

PALAYAM 

KUNNU

29-08-2023 

at 21:10 Hrs

1161/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

474 SHAJI ANANDHAN
45, 

MALE

REVATHY, 

HARIHARAPURAM, 

HARIHARAPURAM 

DESOM, AYIROOR 

VILLAGE,

HH PURAM
29-08-2023 

at 20:10 Hrs

1160/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

475 SAJI SAJEEV
26, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

VATTAPLAMOODU 

COLONY, 

MUTTAPALAM, 

CHEMMARUTHY,

VATTAPLAMO

ODU

29-08-2023 

at 14:01 Hrs

1158/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

476 ABHILASH
LAKSHMANA

N

42, 

MALE

PALATHITTA 

PEZHUVILA VEEDU, 

KUZHIVILA, 

CHERUNNIYUR, 

VARKALA,

CHEMMARUH

TY

29-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1159/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

477 MONKUTTAN MOHANAN
34, 

MALE

MONISHA VILASOM, 

PUTHUVAL, 

ELAKAMON, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA

ELAKAMON
29-08-2023 

at 01:45 Hrs

1155/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

478 PRASAD MANIYAN
51, 

MALE

SHYLA VILASOM, 

CHAVADIMUKK, 

CHEMMARUTHY

CHAVADIMUK

U

29-08-2023 

at 01:10 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

479
MANIKANDA

N

RAJENDRAN 

CHETTIYAR

43, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

KATTADIMUKK, 

CHAVARCODU, 

CHEMMARUTHY,

CHAVARCODE
29-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1153/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



480 AJAYAN BHASKARAN
44, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

THACHODU, 

CHEMMARUTHY,

KOVOOR
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1151/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

481 SULAIMAN KAHAR
62, 

MALE

HAREES MANZIL, 

PALAYAMKUNNU, 

ASAN, MUKKU, 

CHEMMARUTHI, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

KERALA, INDIA, 8. 

REASON FOR DELAY 

IN REPORTING BY 

THE COMPLAINAN

PALAYM 

KUNNU

29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1152/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

482 CHANDRAN MANI
47, 

MALE

MINI BHAVAN 

POTTAKULAM 

VENKULAM EDAVA

POTTAKULAM
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1150/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

483
VINOD 

KUMAR

MURALEEDH

ARAN

42, 

MALE

PATTUVILA 

PARAYIL EDAVA
KARIPURAM

29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

484 SAJEER SALIM
35, 

MALE

CHETTAKAVUPUTHE

N VEEDU PALAYAM 

KUNNU

KALIYIL
29-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

1148/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

485
MUHAMMED 

SHAMEER

MUHANMME

D SHAREESF

37, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU 

NADAYARA 

VARKALA

NADAYARA
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1147/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

486 SHINE ANIL KUMAR
28, 

MALE

EACHARAN VILA 

VEEDU PARAYIL 

EDAVA

HH PURAM
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

650/2023 U/s 

294(B), 324, 326 

IPC 3(1)(R), 

3(2)(V) SC/ST 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJAY 

BHARATH 

REDDY ASP 

VARKALA

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

487 SHYBU BABULAL
33, 

MALE

PADINJATTE 

KUNNUVILLA, 

MANAMBOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

SHANKARAN

MMUKK

29-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

1219/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

488
SREEKANDA

N

SREEDHARA

N

45, 

MALE

SUNIL BHAVAN 

KAPPAMVILA 

KUDAVOOR

KAPPAMVILA
29-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1330/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



489 REJU
PRABHAKAR

AN

49, 

MALE

SOUPARNIKA, NR 

NJEKKADU SCHOOL, 

CHEMMARUTHY, 

TVPM

NAVAIKULAM
29-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1329/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

490
SREEKANTA

N NAIR

VELUKUTTY 

PILLAI

56, 

MALE

SREENILAYAM, 

PUTHENCODU, 

MANAMBOOR 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

29-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1046/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

491 RAHUL RAJAPPAN
28, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

THOTTUVALLYKAIT

HODU, NILAMEL

NEAR 

PALLICKAL 

PATROL PUMP

29-08-2023 

at 18:25 Hrs

931/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

492 ANIL KUMAR GOPALAN
42, 

MALE

KOYITHALA 

KADAYIL VEEDU, 

NEAR GOVT LPS 

PALLICKAL, 

PALLICKAL 

VILLAGE,

EERATTIL
29-08-2023 

at 14:16 Hrs

930/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

324, 506(I), 354 

& 308 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

493 JISHNU
SURESH 

KUMAR

26, 

MALE

KUZHIVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

PERIKKOTTUKONAM

, 28TH MILE, 

NAVAIKULAM 

VILLAGE,

PAIVELIKKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:40 Hrs

929/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAHIL M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

494 AL AMEEN
ASSHARUDH

EEN

26, 

MALE

CARUVILA VEEDU, 

28 TH MILE, 

NAVAIKULAM

PALLICKAL
29-08-2023 

at 07:00 Hrs

358/2022 U/s 

201 IPC 

20(B)(II)A, 22 

(B) & 29 OF 

NDPS ACT 

1985

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREEJESH V K, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

495 RAHUL JAYAN
27, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN, 

KARANTHALA, 

KARIPOOR VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
29-08-2023 

at 23:30 Hrs

1776/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH,S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

496 ABHILASH UNNI
25, 

MALE

ABHILASH BHAVAN 

ATTUKAL 

PANAVOOR 

VILLAGE,

KADUVAPOKK

U

29-08-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1775/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C., SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



497 SHAIJU SUNNY
39, 

MALE

VAYALARIKATHUVE

EDU, KAZHAKUNNU, 

CHULLIMANOOR, 

PANAVOOR 

VILLAGE,

KARIKUZHY
29-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1774/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

498 SYAMLAL
PARTHASAR

ATHY

33, 

MALE

VADAKUMKARA, 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

PANAYAMUTTOM, 

PANAVOOR 

VILLAGE,

AATTUKAL
29-08-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1773/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

499 SUDHI SUNIL
23, 

MALE

PALLIVILAVEEDU 

VEEDU, 

KADUVAPOKKU, 

ATTUKAL.

KARIKUZHY
29-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1772/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH,S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

500 ANEESH ASHOKAN
33, 

MALE

AYIKARAKONATH 

VEEDU, 

PALLIMUKKU, 

VETTAMPALLY, 

ANAD VILLAGE, .

PALLIMUKKU
29-08-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1771/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S., SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

501 BAIJU SAHADEVAN
58, 

MALE

JOY NIVAS, 

MUKKOLAKKAL, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

PULIPPARA
29-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1770/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C., SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

502 MADHULAL
NADARAJA 

PILLA

46, 

MALE

DEVI NIVAS, 

PUNNILAM, 

PAZHAKUTTY, 

KARIPOOR VILLAGE,

VENKAVILA
29-08-2023 

at 00:05 Hrs

1768/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PAUL.M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

503 SANTHOSH BABU
34, 

MALE

HARIJAN COLONY 

CHELLAMCODU 

NEDUMANGAD

NEDUMANGA

D

29-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1704/2023 U/s 

380 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

504 ANIL KUMAR YOHANNAN
53, 

MALE

AM NIVAS 

SHEEMAMULAMUKK

U VENKODU 

VATTAPPARA

NEDUMANGA

D

29-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1489/2023 U/s 

341, 506(I) IPC 

& 31(1) OF DV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU



505 NIDHIN RAJ
THANKACHA

N

27, 

MALE

KIRAN BHAVAN 

AYANIVILA 

ARASUPARAMBU 

NEUMANGAD

NEDUMANGA

D

29-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

910/2023 U/s 

294(B)(, 323, 

341, 506(II), 

324, 34 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

506
HARIKRISHN

AN

ASOK 

KUMAR 

ACHARI

23, 

MALE

THADATAHRIKATHU 

VEEDU KALLUVILA 

UZHAPPAKKONAM

UZHAPPAKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

909/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

507
JYOTHISH 

KUMAR
YOHANNAN

32, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

VEEDU, 

MANIYANCODE, 

ANAD.

THALIKKAMU

GAL WAITING 

SHED ANAD

29-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

908/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

508 SOMAN BHANU
57, 

MALE

EANTHIVILA VEEDU 

NEAR KARANTHALA 

PANCHAYATH, WELL 

KARIPOORU

NEAR 

KARANTHALA 

PANCHAYATH 

WELL

29-08-2023 

at 19:45 Hrs

907/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

509 MOHANAN
ARJUNAN 

PILLAI

61, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

ERUMARAM 

KARIPOORU

KARANTHALA
29-08-2023 

at 17:55 Hrs

906/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

510
REGHULAN 

NAIR

VIJAYAKUM

ARAN NAIR

47, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARAPUTH

EN VEEDU 

CHEERAMCODE 

KARIPOORU

UZHAPPAKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 12:55 Hrs

905/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

511 SAJITH SATHYAN
23, 

MALE

SAJITH BHAVAN 

KANJIRAMPARA 

KARIPOORU

KANJIRAMPAR

A

29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

904/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

512 PRATHEESH SUKUMARAN
46, 

MALE

PRATHEESH 

BHAVAN 

URULPANJAN 

KUZHY KARIPOORU

KANJIRAMPAR

A

29-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

903/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



513 NELSON GOPALAN
66, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU KOOPU 

ANAD

KOOP
29-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

902/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

514 SREEKANTH
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

32, 

MALE

USHA BHAVAN 

KANIYARAMCODE 

CHERIYAMALA 

THOLICODE

PANACODE
29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

901/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

515 SUJITH SUNDHARAN
30, 

MALE

TADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, PERILA, 

KARIPOOR

KARIPOORU
29-08-2023 

at 20:40 Hrs

900/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

516 ASOKAN SURENDRAN
55, 

MALE

SREE VISAKHAM 

VEEDU NEAR CSI 

CHURCH PANACODE

PANACODE
29-08-2023 

at 19:35 Hrs

899/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

517 MANOHARAN SAHADEVAN
65, 

MALE

SREEJITH VILASAM 

KUNNUMPURATH 

VEEDU 

VELLAYAMBALAM 

PANACODE

KOCHUKARIK

KAKOM

29-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

898/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

518 VISHNU
RAMACHAND

RAN

34, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU VALIYAVILA 

16TH STONE 

KARIPOORU

16 TH STONE
29-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

897/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

519 THWALHATH
MUHAMMAD 

THAHA

27, 

MALE

KIZHAKKE 

MALAMCHARIVU 

VEEDU 

ERUTHAVOOR 

BALARAMAPURAM 

ATHIYANNOOR

PARUTHIKUZ

HI

29-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

896/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

520 AJINJITH
SUNILKUMA

R

19, 

MALE

MOSCO VEEDU 

NETTARAKKONAM 

ANAD

NETTARAKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

895/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 194 

D OF MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



521 BABURAJ GEORGE
50, 

MALE

VAZHAPPANAYIL 

VEEDU 

VANCHUVAM 

ARAMPALLI ANAD

THALIKKAMU

GAL

29-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

894/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

522
MUHAMMED 

SAGAR

SAKKER 

HUSSAIN

22, 

MALE

SHAMEER MANZIL, 

PANAYAMKUNNU, 

CHULLIMANOOR, 

ANAD VILLAGE,

SASTHAMPAR

A

29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

892/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

523 SIBIN
THANKARAJ

AN

28, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU 

KANDAMMOOLA 

NEAR CHANGA 

KURISADI 

ARYANADU

NETTARAKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

893/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARI S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

524 KUMAR
SUBAIR 

ASARI

50, 

MALE

KOLAMMA HOUSE, 

PADAVALLYKKONA

M, 

KANNARAMCODE, 

KARUPPOORU

KAVUMMOOL

A

29-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

891/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

525

BHUVANA 

CHANDRAN 

NAIR

GOVINDAN 

PILLAI

57, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN 

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU PERILA 

PANACODE 

UZHAMALACKAL

KAVUMMOOL

A

29-08-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

890/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

526 DEVADAS PATHROSE
65, 

MALE

KAPPITHOTTAM 

VEEDU VEMBU 

VANCHUVAM ANAD

AARAMPALLI
29-08-2023 

at 10:55 Hrs

889/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

527
MANOJ 

KUMAR

MURALEEDH

ARAN NAIR

27, 

MALE

SREELATHA 

BHAVAN, NEAR 

CHIRA, 

PANANGATTELA, 

THEVARUKUZHI, 

12TH WARD, 

KARIPOOR

ARUVIKKARA
29-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1575/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

528 RAHIL RAJAN
24, 

MALE

MANGALATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOKKOTHAMANGAL

AM, ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1574/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



529 SARATH JAYAPALAN
41, 

MALE

TC 7/449, 

PUTHUVALPUTHEN 

VEEDU, VAZHAYILA

ARUVIKKARA
29-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1573/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

530
SANANDHU 

KRISHNAN

MURALEEDH

ARAN

28, 

MALE

KRISHNA VILASAM, 

THOTTUMUKKU, 

CHONANVILA, 

MEENMUTTY, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

ATTUNADA
29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1628/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

531 MOHANAN RAGHAVAN
68, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

PAZHAVUNNIPARA, 

CHERUPPANI, 

THOLIKODE, 

VILLAGE,

THOLIKODE
29-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1934/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

532 RATHEESH
RAMACHAND

RAN KANI

44, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

, VEEDU, 

THACHARUKALA, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA, VILLAGE,

THACHARUKA

LA

29-08-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1933/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

533 SAJEEV SASIDHARAN
30, 

MALE

ASWATHY BHAVAN 

KOTTIYATHARA 

VITHURA

VITHURA 

MARUTHAMA

LA

29-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1931/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

534 SIDHIQ ALI
ABOOBAKKE

R KUNJU

43, 

MALE

SHAHANAS MANZIL 

THOLIKODE
THOLIKODE

29-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1930/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

535 PRINCE MOHANAN
37, 

MALE

KOTTIYATHARA 

HOUSE, KPSM 

JUNCTION VITHURA

KOTTIYATHA

RA VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1929/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

536 ANILRAJ
RAJAPPAN 

PILLA

52, 

MALE

NANDHU BHAVAN 

NEAR THAIKKAVU 

PONNAMCHUND 

VITHURA

PONNAMCHU

ND

29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1928/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

537 SANJU MANIYAN
39, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

PONNAMBIKKONAM, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1927/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

538 BAIJU
RAVEENDRA

N KANI

40, 

MALE

MALAYIL REVATHY, 

MANALIL 

ANAPPARA. PO, 

VIDURA

MANALI 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1926/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



539 AJIKUMAR
THANKAPPA

N

41, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU PONPARA 

THOLIKODE

MEMALA
29-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1925/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

540
ANEESH 

KUMAR

VIDHYASAG

AR

39, 

MALE

SEETHU BHAVAN 

NJARANEELI 

THENNUR

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 17:25 Hrs

1922/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

541 JAYAN CHELLAPPAN
36, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU 

THALLACHIRA 

VITHURA

PANCHAYATH 

OFFICE 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1924/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

542 ARJUN BIJUKUMAR
20, 

MALE

PUTHEN VEEDU 

NEAR, TEMPLE, 

ETTAMKALLU, 

CHAYAM 

THOLICODE

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 18:30 Hrs

1923/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

543 JIJI SANKAR MOHANAN
41, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

NJARANEELI 

THENNUR

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1921/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

544 ANILKUMAR
PARAMESWA

RAN

51, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU 

KOTTIYATHARA 

THOLIKODE

KOTTIYATHA

RA VITHURA

29-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1920/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

545 VINEESH VENU
26, 

MALE

VALIYAVILA 

LEKSHAMVEEDU, 

PARUTHIPPALLY

KATTAKADA
29-08-2023 

at 16:00 Hrs

793/2023 U/s 

294(B), 447, 

324, 326 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

546
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

VELAYUDGA

N PILLA

64, 

MALE

RAKHI BHAVAN, 

PUTHUVAYKKAL, 

ETTIRUTHI MURI, 

KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE,

KATTAKADA
29-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

2929/2021 U/s 

409, 468, 471, 

420 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH VS, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

547 SANTHOSH
THANKAPPA

N

39, 

MALE

SANTHOSH BHAVAN, 

THACHOTTUKUNNU, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

THACHOTTUK

UNNU 

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

29-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1142/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

548 RAJAN JAMES
45, 

MALE

RAJENDRAVILASAM, 

PARAYATTUKONAM, 

KURUVINMUKAL, 

MANAPPURAM, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

PARAYATTUK

ONAM , 

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1138/2023 U/s 

160 IPC & 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHUL P R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



549 SAMRAJ DASAN
57, 

MALE

BADHEL HOUSE, 

CHAMAVILA 

KARAKULAM

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1105/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRASHANH 

RK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

550 SHIBU STEPHAN
31, 

MALE

SHIJU BHAVAN, 

KANAYARUPARA, 

PUTHUKULANGARE

A, VELLANAD

PUTHUKULAN

GARA

29-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1151/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

551 RATHEESH
JOHNSON 

NADAR

40, 

MALE

MELEPUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

AREUVIKULAM, 

VELLANAD

VELLANAD
29-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1150/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

552 DILEEP
APPUKUTTA

N

46, 

MALE

PUNNAVILA VEEDU, 

KAZHAKOOTTAM, 

ATTIPRA

VELLANAD
29-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

553 PRAMOD TITUS
36, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MAILAMOODE, 

ENCHAPURI, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 15:10 Hrs

1148/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

554 MAHESH
MOHANAN 

NAIR

35, 

MALE

MOHANA VILASOM. 

KOOTTAYANIMOOD

E, VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 17:10 Hrs

1125/2023 U/s 

294(B), 324, 326 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU

555 SUKANYA MERI

22, 

FEMAL

E

S M HOUSE, NEAR 

VALIYATHURA ST 

ANTONYS CHURCH, 

VALLAKADAV, 

MUTTATHARA

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1062/2023 U/s 

454, 461 380 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU

556 BINOOJ BINU
21, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, ERUPPARA, 

KOTTAIKAKOM, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1052/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



557 SHINE S R RADHA
25, 

MALE

VARSHA BHAVAN, 

KILIYANOOR, 

PARANDODE, 

UZHAMALACKAL

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1043/2023 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 324 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

558 MANOHARAN
SAILAS 

NADAR

56, 

MALE

MANUJA NIOVAS, 

PUNALAL, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1021/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

559 ANIL KUMAR SOMAN
41, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KANAKUZHI, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:25 Hrs

945/2023 U/s 

153, 506, 427 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU

560 BINU SURENDRAN
47, 

MALE

B B BHAVAN, 

AYANATHUKONAM, 

KANKUZHI, 

PUNALAL, 

PERUMKULAM

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:25 Hrs

945/2023 U/s 

153, 506, 427 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

561 AGUSTIN YESUDAS
45, 

MALE

ANU BHAVAN, 

KANAKUZHI, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:26 Hrs

945/2023 U/s 

153, 506, 427 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

562 SREEJITH
CHANDRABA

BU

28, 

MALE

SREEJITH BHAVAN, 

MANCODE 

SETTLEMENT 

COLONY, KOTTOOR, 

MANNOORKARA

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

941/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC & 185 OF 

MV ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

563 PRASAD
PRABHAKAR

AN NAIR

45, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM 

VEEDU, 

KULAPPADA, 

UZHAMALACKAL

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:20 Hrs

897/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

564 ARUN
ANANTHAPA

DMANABHAN

34, 

MALE

ARUN BHAVAN, 

KANJIRAMPARA, 

THOLICODE

ARYANAD P.S
29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

888/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



565 PRASANT
MANGALANA

NDAN

40, 

MALE

VINAYAKA, 

SWARNAKKODE, 

MYLAKKARA, 

KALLIKKADU

NEYYARDAM 

PS

29-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

820/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

566
ADITHYA 

GOPAN
GOPAKUMAR

20, 

MALE

THIRUVATHIRA, 

KURAVARA OTTSM

KUTTIYANIKA

DU

29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1003/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

567 AJITH ANILKUMAR
21, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN, 

THERIVILA 

MYLACHAL 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1002/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

568 THANKAN MATHAI
59, 

MALE

THANAL BHAVAN 

PRAKAL VAZHICHAL
ARYANCODE

29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1001/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

569
CHANDRAN 

NAIR

SREEDHARA

N

62, 

MALE

RENJU VILASAM, 

ATTOOR, 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1000/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

570 RAJESH RAJAMONY
43, 

MALE

SHEEBA BHAVAN, 

THOLIKOTTUKONA

M ALACHAKONAM, 

OTTSM

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

999/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

571 VISHNU DHARMAN
32, 

MALE

SHEELA NIVAS, 

ARYANCODE, 

MYLACHAL, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

998/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

572 VIPIN VIJAYAN
25, 

MALE

VIPIN BHAVAN, 

NEERAZHIKONAM. 

POOZHANADU 

OTTSM

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

997/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



573
MANIKUTTA

N
CHELLAPPAN

52, 

MALE

KALLUVILA MUKAL 

VEEDU CHEMBOORU 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

960/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 132 

R/W 179 OF M 

V ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

574 SAJI.S
SURESHKUM

AR

30, 

MALE

KARUNYA BHAVAN, 

PANAYAM KILIYUR 

VELLARADA

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

959/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 132 

R/W 179 OF M 

V ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

575
JAYAKRISHN

AN

KRISHNANKU

TTY

38, 

MALE

KALLUVILA MUKAL 

PUTHAN VEETIL, 

KALATHUKONAM 

CHEMBOORU, 

KEEZHAROOR 

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

958/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 132 

R/W 179 OF M 

V ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

576
SUNIL 

KUMAR

SADEENDRA

N

37, 

MALE

BEDHEL BHAVAN, 

CHANDRAMANGALA

M, AMACHAL MURI 

KULATHUMMAL

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

916/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

506(I), 323 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

577 RATHEESH
RAVEENDRA

N

38, 

MALE

RATHEESH BHAVAN 

PANDIMAMPARA, 

PLAMBAZHINJI, 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
29-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

855/2023 U/s 

354 A(1) (I), 

354 A(1) (IV), 

509, 323 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

578 SARAN
HAREENDRA

N

25, 

MALE

THANNIPPARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MARANALLOOR

THOONGAMP

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

965/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMAD 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

579
UDAYAKUM

AR

THANKAPPA

N

57, 

MALE

KANNETTUVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KOOVALASSERY

KOOVALASSE

RY

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

964/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMAD 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

580 JAYAPRASAD JOSHWA
48, 

MALE

PLAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KILIKOTTUKONAM, 

MARANALLOR

OORUUTMAB

ALAM

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

963/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



581
SYAM 

KUMAR

SASIDSHARA

N

30, 

MALE

S K SADANAM, 

VELLORKONAM, 

OORUTTAMBALAM

MARANALLOO

R PS

29-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

961/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINUKUMAR.P

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

582
RAJESH 

KUMAR

YASODHARA

N

31, 

MALE

RANDUKULATHINKA

RA VEEDU, 

CHENALOOR, 

VELIYAMKODE

MARANALLOO

R PS

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

959/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINUKUMAR.P

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

583 VIJAYADAS NESAMANI
32, 

MALE

AMBALATHINVILA 

VEEDU, 

MARANALLOR

MANNADIKON

AM

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

956/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINUKUMAR.P

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

584 UMMESH RAJU
25, 

MALE

BLOCK NO 

32.HARIJAN 

COLONY, KANDALA

THOONGAMP

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

955/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINUKUMAR.P

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

585
SURENDRAN 

NAIR

PRAHAKARA

N NAIR

58, 

MALE

GEETHA BHAVAN, 

KOTTAKAL, 

ANAVOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

29-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

1558/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

586
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR
SOMAN

45, 

MALE

PLANKALAVILAPUT

HEN, VEEDU, 

MANATHOTTAM, 

VELLARADADESOM, 

VELLARADA 

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

29-08-2023 

at 02:30 Hrs

1557/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

587
SANTHOSHK

UMAR

DAMODHARA

N

60, 

MALE

PLANKALAVILA 

VEEDU, NEAR 

OORUTTUKALA 

TEMPLE, 

ATHIYANNUR

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1555/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

588 VISHNU SHEELU
21, 

MALE

RESHMA BHAVAN, 

AARALUMOODU, 

CHITHIRAM, 

PAZHINJI, 

ATHIYANOOR, 

AVANAKUZHY
29-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1554/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



589 RAJEEV RAJENDRAN
42, 

MALE

DEVANJANAM, 

CHERUTHALA, 

AVANAKUZHI, 

ATHIYANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1553/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 , 

196 MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

590 ARUN ANILKUMAR
24, 

MALE

VISHAKH NIVAS, 

PUNNARATHALA, 

AARALUMOODU, 

ATHIYANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1552/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

591 ANOOP BABY
22, 

MALE

LATHIKASREE 

BHAVAN, 

MUTTAKKADU, 

PERUMPZHATHOOR, 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 08:00 Hrs

1550/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JOY J, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

592 SREEJU
DAMODHARA

N

42, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN, 

VEEDU, 

PALOTTUMELE, 

PUNNAKKADU, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

29-08-2023 

at 17:29 Hrs

1549/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JOY J , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

593 AJI RAJAMANI
30, 

MALE

THOTTINKARA 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

KEELIYODE, 

VANDANNOOR, 

MARANALLOOR, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

29-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1548/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1), 181 MV 

AXCT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

594 PRADEEP
PADMANABH

A PILLA

61, 

MALE

SREE NILAYAM, 

THUMPAKODE, 

VILAVANCODE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 18:30 Hrs

1547/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 , 

3(1), 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

595 ABHIJITH SAJEEV
21, 

MALE

AIKULATH MELE 

VEEDU, 

CHEMMANUVILA, 

VADAKODE, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

29-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1543/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

596 VISHNU
VELAYUDHA

N THAMPI

34, 

MALE

KOCHU KANJILA 

VEEDU, NEAR GOVT. 

SCHOOL, 

MAILACHAL, 

KEEZHAROOR, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

29-08-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



597
SATHEESH 

KUMAR

SUKUMARAN 

NAIR

44, 

MALE

THEJUS, 

PALOTTUKONAM, 

CHEMBOOR, 

KEEZHAROOR, 

KEEZHAROOR, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

598 BIBIN SIMON
35, 

MALE

KUZHIYANVILA 

VEEDU, 

VLANGAMURI, 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESAM, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

29-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1535/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 184 C 

OF MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

599 JERAD
CHELLAYYA

N NADAR

68, 

MALE

MALANCHERI 

VEEDU, 

KANCHAMPAZHINJI, 

PALAMTHALAYKK, 

POOVAR, KERALA, 

PAZHAYAKAD

A

29-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1051/2023 U/s 

118(I) OF KP 

ACT & 6 R/W 

24 OF COTPA 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

600 CRISTHUDAS
SHILUVAYYA

N

26, 

MALE

JAYANTHI HOUSE, 

CHOWWARA, 

ADIMALATHURA, 

KOTTUKAL, 

KERALA, 

POOVAR
29-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1050/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1)R/W 181 OF 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

601 CLEETUS VARITH
47, 

MALE

HARSHA BHAVAN, 

ERIKKALUVILA, 

POOVAR

POOVAR
29-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1049/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

602 VINEETH VARGHESE
25, 

MALE

DARBHAVILA 

VEEDU, CHEKKADI, 

POOVAR

KAIRALI BOAT 

CLUB,POOVAR

29-08-2023 

at 10:15 Hrs

1048/2023 U/s 

280 IPC & 

118(E) OF KP 

ACT & 59 OF 

INLAND 

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

603 JENU JACOB
33, 

MALE

THEKKEKARAYIL, 

VALIYAVILAKAM, 

KOCHUTHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

NEAR KAIRALI 

BOAT 

CLUB,POOVAR

29-08-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1047/2023 U/s 

280 IPC & 

118(E) OF KP 

ACT & 59 OF 

INLAND 

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

604 PRAVEEN FRANCIS
36, 

MALE

VARAVILATHOPPU, 

POOVAR VILLAGE,

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 19:35 Hrs

1046/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GIREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



605 SHIJU
JOHNSON 

NADAR

45, 

MALE

KALLUTHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THIRUPURAM

ARUMANOOR
29-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1045/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GIREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

606 YESUKUNJU YAKAPPAN
64, 

MALE

ROY LAND, NEAR 

SRUTHI 

AUDITORIUM, 

ERIKKALLUVILA, 

POOVAR

POOVAR
29-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1044/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

607 ANOOP JOHNY
25, 

MALE

PALLICHAMANNADI, 

BUND ROAD, 

KANCHAMPAZHANJI, 

POOVAR

THIRUPURAM
29-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1043/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

608 DHWANI RAJ SELVARAJ
28, 

MALE

CHENCHALAKUZHI 

VEEDU, 

UCHAKKADA, 

KULATHOOR

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1042/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

609 MANU CLEETUS
34, 

MALE

NADUTHURA 

PURAYIDAM, 

POOVAR

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1041/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

610 SANTHOSH JOHN
35, 

MALE

MANTHAKALLAM 

POTTAVEETTIL 

MAMPAZHAKARA 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

AYIRA
29-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

914/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BRUNON, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

611 VAISAKH

BHOVANACH

ANDRAN 

NAIR

33, 

MALE

THEKKUMKKARA 

MELE VEEDU, 

PARASSUVAIKKAL

PUTHENKADA
29-08-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1539/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

612 BIBIN BABU
30, 

MALE

CHOORAKUZHY 

KIZHAKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AYIRA DESOM, 

KARODE VILLAGE,

KUZHINJANVI

LA

29-08-2023 

at 12:55 Hrs

1538/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



613 ALBIN RAJAN
25, 

MALE

R S BHAVAN, 

OPPOSITE OF GOVT. 

SCHOOL AYIRA, 

KARODE VILLAGE,

KUZHINJANVI

LA

29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

614 VINCENT NESAMANI
44, 

MALE

MADAVILA 

ROADARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PARASSALA

KUZHNJANVIL

A

29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

615 SURESH PALAYYAN
45, 

MALE

THEKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VAZHUTHOTTUKON

AM AKG COLONY 

KOLLAYIL VILLAGE,

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

616
RADHAKRISH

NAN
APPU

44, 

MALE

KAVUVILA RAJESH 

BHAVAN, 

DHANUVACHAPURA

M KOLLAYIL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

617 VINOD
SADANADHA

N

41, 

MALE

ANDIMAMVILA 

SWAPANA VEEDU, 

DHANUVACHAPURA

M DESOM, KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE,

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

618 VINOD
THANKACHA

N

42, 

MALE

ATHIKKARA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, NEAR 

KOTTAMAM CSI 

PALLY, 

PARASSUVAIKKAL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

619
SANTHOSHK

UMAR
NADARAJAN

41, 

MALE

SREEPADAM VEEDU, 

NEAR 

DHANUVAHAPURA 

ITI, KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE,

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

620 BINUKUMAR
VELAYUDHA

N

50, 

MALE

DHANUVACHAPURA

M MARUVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KOLLAYIL VILLAGE,

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



621 SASIDHARAN DEVADASAN
60, 

MALE

DHANUVACHAPURA

M AKG COLONY, 

VAZHOORKONAM, 

KOLLAYIL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

622 SURESH BHASKARAN
60, 

MALE

DHANUVACHAPURA

M KAVUVUILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KOLLAYIL VILAGE

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

623 JHON
THANKAYYA

N

40, 

MALE

KAVUVILA SHALON 

HOUSE, MEKOLLA 

DESOM, KOLLAYIL 

VILLAGE,

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

624 ANEESH JEEVANESAN
36, 

MALE

VAZHUTHOTTUKON

AM, AMBADI NIVAS, 

DHANUVACHAPURA

M KOLLAYIL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

625 BIJU BABU
38, 

MALE

KOTTAM 

KANTHALUVILA 

VEEDU, KOLLAYIL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

626 AJAYAN MADHAVAN
55, 

MALE

MANNARAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

DHANUVACHAPURA

M, KOLLAYIL

DHANUVACH

APURAM

29-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 7 

& 8 OF 

KERALA 

GAMING ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

627 ANEESH
APPUKUTTA

N

26, 

MALE

THINNAMKOTTUVIL

A VEEDU, 

ERUTHAVOOR, 

KALIYIKKAVILA, 

MEENCHAL 

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1534/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

628 VINOD
GANGADHAR

AN NAIR

54, 

MALE

JAGATHA VILASAM, 

ELLUVILA DESOM, 

KUNNATHUKAL 

VILLAGE,

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1535/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



629 RAMESH SELVARAJ
35, 

MALE

MANJAVILA 

VALIYAVILA VEEDU, 

VANNIYOOR, 

VILAVANKODE 

TALUK

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1533/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

630 JAYAN SAMSAN
37, 

MALE

KARAKKAD 

CHEENIVILA 

VANNIYOOR 

VILLAGE, 

VILAVANKODE 

THOTTIPPALA

M

29-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1531/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

631 SANTHOSH SOLAMAN
28, 

MALE

THOOPPARAMOOLA 

KARAKKAD DOOR 

NO. 13/21 

VANNIYOOR 

VILLAGE, 

THOTTIPPALA

M

29-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI J S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

632
SADIK 

BADHUSHA
SADIK

43, 

MALE

FISHERMEN 

COLONY, 

VAZHAMUTTAM, 

PACHALLOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

UDIYANKULN

AGARA

29-08-2023 

at 21:55 Hrs

1529/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

633 KUTTAPPAN VIKRAMAN
49, 

MALE

ARUVIKKARA 

CHERTHALA 

KULATHINKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MARANALLOOR

UDIYANKULN

AGARA

29-08-2023 

at 21:40 Hrs

1528/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

634 SATHEESH
SATHYANES

AN

34, 

MALE

KOTTAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

AYINKAMMA, 

PARASSALA

KOTTAVILA
29-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1527/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

635 BINIL PRASAD
40, 

MALE

KUTHIRACHIVILA 

VEEDU, 

KALIYIKKAVILA, 

KULAPPRURAM

PAARASSALAJ

UCTION 

29-08-2023 

at 15:20 Hrs

1526/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

636 SUNIL DEVADAS
29, 

MALE

MURIYANKARA, 

THACHANVILA 

VEEDU, PARASSALA

THOTTIPALA

M JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 14:50 Hrs

1525/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



637 SALIM YESUDAS
33, 

MALE

KULAPPURAM 

NADITHALIVILAI 

VEEDU, 

KULAPPURAM 

DESOM, 

NEDUVANVIL

A JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1524/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

638 JIBIN JUSTINRAJ
25, 

MALE

PANACHAKURI 

VEEDU, MEKKODE, 

VILAVANKODE

PARASSALA 

JUNCTION

29-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1523/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJEENDRAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

639 SELINKUMAR NESAYYAN
36, 

MALE

PLANKALAVILA 

VEEDU, AYIRA, 

KARODE

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

1522/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI J S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

640 MANOJ MANOHARAN
22, 

MALE

MURIYANKARA 

NARANATHUVILA 

VEEDU, PARASSALA

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 19:35 Hrs

1521/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI JS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

641 SABTHOSH RAVI
19, 

MALE

PADNTHALUMMOOD

U, KANIYANVILA 

1/10, ATHAMKODE 

VILLAGE, 

VILAVANKODE 

PARASSALA
29-08-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1520/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI SHAJI J S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

642 VISHNU
GOPALA 

KRISHNAN

23, 

MALE

GOPIKA BHAVAN, 

POIKAMUKKU, 

POIKAMUKKU 

DESAM, MUDAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

MOONNU 

MUKKU

30-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1969/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

146, 196 OF MV 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREE KUMAR 

A, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

643 LAL VIJAYAN
36, 

MALE

KOLLAMKONATHU 

VEEDU, KAIPATTY 

MUKKU, 

AVANAVANCHERY

VALIYAKUNN

U

30-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1968/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1), 181 OF 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREE KUMAR 

A, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

644 AMAL SATHEESAN
21, 

MALE

AATTOOR VEEDU, 

NEAR 

KALLINMOODU 

MADRASA, 

KALLINMOODU 

TOLLMUKKU
30-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1967/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



645 NASEER
MUHAMMED 

HANEEFA

39, 

MALE

SALEENA MAZIL, 

VADAVOTTUKAVIL, 

KARAVARAM 

DESOM, 

KARAVARAM

CHATHANPAR

A

30-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1966/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

646
MUHAMMED 

JASIM
JASMIN

18, 

MALE

AYISHA MAZIL, 

MULLANALLOOR, 

MARUTHIKUNNU, 

KUDAVOOR

CHATHANPAR

A

30-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1966/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

647 SUDHEESH
SUNDARESA

N

27, 

MALE

US BHAVAN, 

OOLANKUNNU 

VATHUKKAL, 

AYILAM DESOM, 

MUDAKKAL 

ATTINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1957/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 323 

& 34 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

648 DANAVAN
PRABHAKAR

AN

63, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

KAIRALI JUNCTION, 

AVANAVANCHERY

ATTINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1933/2023 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

649 ALFIYA SHAJAHAN

23, 

FEMAL

E

ALFIYA MANZIL, 

KOCHUVILA 

JUNCTION, 

ALAMCODE

ATTINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1885/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABDUL SALIM 

A, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

650
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

CHANDRASE

KHARAN 

NAIR

52, 

MALE

ROHINI, NEAR GVRM 

UPS, MAMOM, 

CHITTATTINKARA, 

KIZHUVILAM 

VILLAGE,

ATTINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1855/2023 U/s 

279, 337 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANU R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

651
ALLEN 

EDWARD

EDWARD 

JOHNY

22, 

MALE

MERRY LAND, 

KAKKOOTUMOOLA, 

MAYYANADU, 

KOLLAM

ATTINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1806/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

652 LEJIN RAJENDRAN
29, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VILA 

VEEDU, NEAR 

GURUDEVA NAGAR, 

NALUMUKKU, 

SASTHAVATTOM, 

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P.S

30-08-2023 

at 23:45 Hrs

1255/2023 U/s 

323, 332 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KANNAN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL



653 AKASH SATHYAN
19, 

MALE

VALIYAVILA VEEDU, 

KATTADIMUKKU, 

NAGARUNADA, 

PERUMKUZHY, 

AZHOOR

NAGARUNAD

A

30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1254/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

654 SACHIN MANOJ
21, 

MALE

AVITTOM VILA 

VEEDU, ANUPAMA 

JUNCTION, 

PERUMKUZHY, 

AZHOOR

ANUPAMA 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1253/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

655 VISHNU BINU
19, 

MALE

THITTAYIL VEEDU, 

NR.RAILWAY GATE, 

PERUMKUZHY, 

AZHOOR

PERUNGUZHY
30-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1252/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

656 ARUN SAJI
20, 

MALE

KOCHUPANA VEEDU, 

MOONNATTUMUKK

U, KADAKOM, 

SARKARA

MOONNATTU

MUKKU

30-08-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1251/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

657
MUHMMAD 

MUNEER
LATHEER

33, 

MALE

SAJ MANZIL NR 

ARAMAM SERVICE 

STATION 

MANGALAPURAM, 

VEYILOOR VILLAGE,

MANGALAPUR

AM

30-08-2023 

at 20:10 Hrs

1545/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

658 MOHAMMED NAHAS
23, 

MALE

DARUL MOHAMMED, 

MURUKKUMPUZHA, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

30-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

659 FINAN FEDILUS
21, 

MALE

CLEETUS HOUSE, 

ERATTAKULANGAR

A, 

MURUKKUMPUZHA, 

VEILOOR, 

MANGALAPUR

AM

30-08-2023 

at 19:07 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

660
MOHAMMED 

RAYEES

ABDUL 

SALAM

21, 

MALE

RAYEES PLAZA, NR 

BISMI, POULTRY 

FARM, 

KANIYAPURAM, 

PALLIPPURAM, 

MANGALAPUR

AM

30-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



661 SAJU SATHEESAN
33, 

MALE

MARTHANDAVILAK

OM, VEEDU, 

KARICHARA, 

ANDOORKONAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

KARICHARA
30-08-2023 

at 01:40 Hrs

1541/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

662 VISHNU MOHANAN
23, 

MALE

PADINJARE 

VILAKAM, VEEDU, 

VALIYA VEETELA, 

NR ERATHU 

AMBALAM, 

MANGALAPUR

AM

30-08-2023 

at 02:00 Hrs

1540/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

663 RAJESH
KRISHNAN 

NAIR

38, 

MALE

RATHEESH 

VILASAM, NR, 

KUDAVOOR 

SCHOOL, MEL 

THONNAKKAL, 

THONNACKAL
30-08-2023 

at 00:50 Hrs

1539/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

664 APPU KUNJAN
51, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

POLAYIL, 

PARAYATHUKONAM, 

KIZHUVILAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

THONNACKAL
30-08-2023 

at 00:40 Hrs

1538/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

665

SHIBU 

APPUKUTTA

N

APPUKUTTA

N

44, 

MALE

APPUKUTTAN 

VILASAM, 

PUTHUVAL, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

30-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1046/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

666
UNNIKRISHN

AN S

SOMASEKHA

RAN

28, 

MALE

MAHALAKSHMI 

BHAVAN, 

ANTHIYOORKONAM, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

KADINAMKUL

AM

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1045/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUKUNDAN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

667 RATHESH SIVADASAN
34, 

MALE

REVATHY BHAVAN, 

KALAMACHAL JN, 

VAMANAPURAM,

VAMANAPUR

AM JN

30-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1430/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

668 ANILKUMAR PODIYAN
37, 

MALE

AMBEDKAR 

COLONY, 

BHARATHANNOOR, 

PANGODE

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



669
MUHAMMED 

SHA
ASHRAF

26, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

ALAYAKOANAM, 

PULIMATH,

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 17:10 Hrs

1428/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

670 KUMAR
GOPINADHA

N

51, 

MALE

NEERCHALIL VEEDU, 

KAVARA, 

VENJARAMOODU, 

NELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 16:45 Hrs

1427/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

671 SURESH SOMAN
41, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

KARETTE, 

VAMANAPURAM 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1426/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

672 SHANAVAS SHAJAHAN
30, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

KINATTUMUKKU, 

KOLIYAKKODE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1425/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

673 ANOOP ASOKAN
34, 

MALE

KARIKKAKATHILKU

ZHY, PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

KUTHIRAKULAM, 

MANIKKAL

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1424/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

674 ANANDHU MADHU
22, 

MALE

THEKKEVILA 

VEEDU, 

KANNAMKODE, 

ALIYAADU, 

KOLIYAKKODE

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1423/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

675 IRSHAD SHAJI
18, 

MALE

SARADHA BHAVAN, 

KANIYARKONAM, 

POTHENCODE, 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L

VENJARAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1422/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BASIL G SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

676 PRASANNAM
JANARDHAN

AN ASARI

54, 

MALE

PALLIKKUNNIL 

VEEDU, 

THACHONAM, 

KUMMIL, KOLLAM 

RURAL,

PANGODU
30-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

969/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



677 ASOKAN
SUKUMARAN 

ASARI

58, 

MALE

GOKULAM, 

MARUTHAMON, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODU
30-08-2023 

at 18:28 Hrs

968/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

678 ANURAJ
MOHANACHA

NDRAN

35, 

MALE

PANAYATHU 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

PANAYAM, 

PULLAMPARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODU
30-08-2023 

at 17:21 Hrs

967/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

679 SUKU
THANKAYYA

N

47, 

MALE

ABHIJITH BHAVAN, 

VATTAKARIKKAKA

M, PALUVALLY, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODU
30-08-2023 

at 22:20 Hrs

966/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

680 ABHIJITH ANILKUMAR
21, 

MALE

JALAJA BHAVAN, 

PALUVALLY, 

VATTAKARIKKAKA

M, PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

BHARATHANN

OOR

30-08-2023 

at 18:21 Hrs

965/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

681 APPU KUNJAN
60, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHV

EEDU, 373, 

MYLAMOODU, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODE
30-08-2023 

at 16:49 Hrs

964/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

682 NAHAS
ABDUL 

HAKKIM

34, 

MALE

MULAKITTAKADU, 

CHANDAKUNNU, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
30-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

963/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

683 SHAMNAD SHAFI
36, 

MALE

PAZHAYAVILAVEED

U, KURNJILAKKADU, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE PS
30-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

962/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

684 VINEETH VIJAYAN
29, 

MALE

VINEETH BHAVAN, 

KARADIMUKKU, 

BHARATHANNOOR, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODE PS
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

961/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



685 AMANA SHAJINA

22, 

FEMAL

E

VALLKADAVU 

VEEDU, MELE 

KOLLARUKONAM, 

PERINGAMMALA, 

TVM

PANGODE
30-08-2023 

at 13:07 Hrs

535/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

325, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

686 SHAJINA DILSHAD

40, 

FEMAL

E

VALLAKADAVU 

VEEDU, 

KOLLARUKONAM, 

PERINGAMMALA

PANGODE
30-08-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

535/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

325, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

687 AJMI SHAJINA

19, 

FEMAL

E

VALLAKADAVU 

VEEDU, 

KOLLARUKONAM, 

PERINGAMMALA

PANGODE PS
30-08-2023 

at 13:07 Hrs

535/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

325, 34 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU

688 NOUFAL NAZAR
26, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

VATTAKAITHA, 

VAYYATTINKARA, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMM

CHEMBAKASE

RI

30-08-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1533/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

689 SUJITH SUKUMARAN
30, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

RAMANALLOOR 

KONAM, NAGAROOR

IRATTACHIRA
30-08-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1532/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

690 SUNIL SUNDARAN
57, 

MALE

VADAKKETHARA 

VEEDU, 

NALUNAYKKAL, 

VAGATHANAM, 

KOTTAYAM

KILIMANOOR
30-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1531/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

691 SHYNE RAJAN
40, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

CHEMPAKASERI, 

THATTATHUMALA, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUMM

KILIMANOOR
30-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

692 BINEESH
THULASEEDH

ARAN

37, 

MALE

BINOY BHAVAN, 

PULLAYIL, 

KODUVCAZHANOOR

IRATTACHIRA
30-08-2023 

at 16:45 Hrs

1529/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



693 PRATHEESH
VASUDEVAN 

NAIR

42, 

MALE

IDAPPANA VEEDU, 

NELLANADU, 

BHOOTHAMADAKKI

IRATTACHIRA
30-08-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1528/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALIM.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

694 BINU SASIDHARAN
52, 

MALE

BHAGYA BHAVAN, 

SANKAR NAGAR, 

KUTTIKKADU, 

KADAKKAL, 

KOLLAM MRURAL

KALLINGAL
30-08-2023 

at 21:30 Hrs

1153/2023 U/s 

279, 336 IPC & 

185 OF MV 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

695 ANEESH
PURUSHOTH

AMAN

36, 

MALE

IDAYILA MURI, 

AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM RURAL

CHAPPATHUM

UKKU

30-08-2023 

at 18:40 Hrs

1152/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

696 SUNIL SIVADASAN
44, 

MALE

KARTHIKA, 

MOTTALIL, 

VELLALLOOR. P.O., 

KILIMANOOR

NAGAROOR PS
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1039/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

697 SHYRAJ
NISSARUDEE

N

43, 

MALE

HIDAYA MANZIL, 

THOLIKKUZHI, 

ADAYAMAN

NAGAROOR PS
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

960/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

698 MAHESH MANIDAS
32, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

NEAR PALAMOODU 

TEMPLE, VETTOOR

PUTHENCHAN

THA,VETTOOR

30-08-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1666/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

699 RAHUL RAJEEV
36, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU 

NEAR BABUJI 

LIBRARY, CUTTING 

VENNICODE 

CHERUNNIYUR

VENNICODE,C

UTTING 

CHERUNNIYU

R

30-08-2023 

at 10:45 Hrs

1665/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

700
PRABHAKAR

AN
RAJAPPAN

52, 

MALE

CHATHANPARAVEE

DU, NR.GVT 

HOSPITAL, 

VARKALA

MUNDAYIL
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1624/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



701 SAJEERKHAN YAHIYA
45, 

MALE

SEENA MANZIL, 

MAITHANAM, 

VARKALA

MAITHANAM
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1623/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

702 NIYAS
NISAMUDHEE

N

46, 

MALE

MANNEDUTHAVILA, 

RAGHUNATHAPURA

M, VARKALA

MAITHANAM
30-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1622/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

703 MAHEEN SHAJAHAN
21, 

MALE

KUNNIL 

PUTHANVEEDU, 

NADYARA, 

VARKALA

SIVAGIRI
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1621/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAMEERKHA

N H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

704
SAID 

BASHEER
BASHEER

24, 

MALE

KUMILIYIL VEEDU, 

NADAYARA, 

VARKALA

SIVAGIRI
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1621/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEERKHA

N H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

705 ANSIL ANSARI
21, 

MALE

KANALPURAMPOKK

U, MAITHANAM
MAITHANAM

30-08-2023 

at 12:01 Hrs

1618/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

706 SANTHOSH SASI
25, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

CHAVADIMUKKU, 

AYIROOR

PUNNAMOOD

U

30-08-2023 

at 10:21 Hrs

1617/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

707 VISHNU RAJ RAJAN
33, 

MALE

PALAVILA VEEDU, 

THAKARAPARAMBU, 

PONGANADU, 

MADAVOOR 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1135/2023 U/s 

420 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

708 PRADEEP
RAJENDRA 

PILLAI

46, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATHVE

EDU, KOVOOR, 

PALAYAMKUNNU, 

CHEMMARUTHY,

AYIROOR
30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1165/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



709 SARATH
SUNIL 

KUMAR

21, 

MALE

MOHANAVILASAM, 

AMBADI, KOONAYIL, 

NEDUNGOLAM, 

PARAVUR

AYIROOR
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1164/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

710
ANVAR 

SADATH
ABDULLA

35, 

MALE

NALAKATHU VEEDU, 

CHANGALERY, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR

, VILLAGE, 

MANNARKADU

AYIROOR
30-08-2023 

at 00:10 Hrs

1162/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

711 SAMAD ALAVI
24, 

MALE

PERUMANNIL 

VEEDU, 

CHANGALERY, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR

, VILLAGE, 

AYIROOR
30-08-2023 

at 00:15 Hrs

1162/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

712 SURESH JOHN
36, 

MALE

PALLIKUDAM, 

MEKKUMKURI, 

ANCHUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

30-08-2023 

at 08:30 Hrs

556/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

713 REX PASKAL
34, 

MALE

RAAJI HOUSE, KRIPA 

NAGAR, 

ANCHUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

30-08-2023 

at 16:55 Hrs

555/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

714 ROBINSON ANTONY
46, 

MALE

PUTHUVALPURAYID

AM, NR 

ANCHUTHENGU 

FORT, 

ANCHUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

30-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

554/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

715 SUJITH SUNDHARAN
23, 

MALE

PUTHUVALVILA 

VEEDU MUTHANA 

CHEMMARUTHY 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KALLAMBALA

M

30-08-2023 

at 16:55 Hrs

1333/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

716 SANU
SUNDHARES

AN

23, 

MALE

KIZHAKEVILA 

VEEDU MUTHANA 

CHEMMARUTHY 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KALLAMBALA

M

30-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1332/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



717 SHAIJU SHIBU
18, 

MALE

SHIBU BHAVAN 

KODUVELIKONAM 

NAVAIKULAM 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHATHAMPAR

A

30-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1331/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

718 ARUN B S V R BALAN
36, 

MALE

PANKAJ NIVAS, 

KALLAMBALAM

KALLAMBALA

M P S

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1218/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHYADAS 

M S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

719 RAJU RAJENDRAN
40, 

MALE

KARAVARAM, 

KARAVARAM 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1189/2023 U/s 

269, 278 IPC & 

120(E) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

720 BUSHARA
NADEERA 

BEEVI

35, 

MALE

KARAVARAM, 

KARAVARAM 

VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M P S

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1073/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

721 SHAJI
BHARGHAVA

N

50, 

MALE

SUBHA COTTAGE, 

MARUTHUMMOOD, 

AYIROOR, 

VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
30-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1782/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

722 MURUKAN
KARUNAKAR

AN PILLAI

58, 

MALE

SREEJITH BHAVAN, 

ULIYOOR 

NEDUMANGAD

ULIYOOR
30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1781/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

723
VIJAYA 

KUMAR

THANKAPPA

N NAIR

53, 

MALE

SREEJITH BHAVAN 

ULIYOOR 

NEDUMANGAD

ULIYOOR
30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1780/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.,C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

724 PRADEEP SUKUMARAN
33, 

MALE

KATTAKAL VEEDU 

ULIYOOR, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

ULIYOOR
30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1778/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



725 PRASANTH
SUKUMARAN 

NAIR

33, 

MALE

KATTAKAL VEEDU 

ULIYOOR, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

ULIYOOR
30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1779/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

726 RAJAN SETHU
60, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN 

PAZHAKUTTY 

NEDUMANGAD

ULIYOOR
30-08-2023 

at 14:10 Hrs

1777/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

727
RENJU 

KRISHNAN
RENJITH

33, 

MALE

NETTA MANKKODU 

KRISHNA VILASOM 

NEDUMANGAD

NEDUMANGA

D

30-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

910/2023 U/s 

294(B)(, 323, 

341, 506(II), 

324, 34 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

728
SUNIL 

KUMAR

PATHMANAB

HAPILLAI

42, 

MALE

MADANKAVU 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

NEAR POOVATHOOR 

LPS NEDUMANGAD

UZHAPPAKON

AM

30-08-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

911/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

729 ANILKUMAR
VELAYUDHA

N NAIR

47, 

MALE

KALLUVILA VEEDU 

UZHAPPAKKONAM 

KARIPOORU

UZHAPPAKON

AM

30-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

910/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

730 BOBAS ISAKKIYEL
53, 

MALE

KADUKKAMULA, 

HARIJAN COLONY, 

VELLANAD

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1587/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

731 AROMAL SANKARAN
59, 

MALE

SWAPNA BHAVAN, 

NANUMALA, 

KARAKULAM

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1586/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

732 SHIBU APPU
47, 

MALE

KATTAYKKAL, 

IDAYKKODE, 

KARAKULAM

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1585/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



733 RAJAN
BHASKARAN 

NADAR

51, 

MALE
RANJITH BHAVAN ARUVIKKARA

30-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1584/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

734 SHINE SOMAN
36, 

MALE

SHINE BHAVAN, 

PANGAYIL, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1583/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

735 PRAKSH JOHNSON
54, 

MALE

KARIKKUZHI 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KAITHAKKUZHI, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1582/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

736
RAJESH 

ANTONY
ANTONY LIO

33, 

MALE

TC 81/567, 

THYVILAKAM 

HOUSE, `, 

VALIYAVELI, POUND 

KADAVU WARD, 

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1580/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

737 ABHILASH BABU
40, 

MALE

SINDHU BHAVAN, 

BLOCK NO 7, 

VATTAKULAM, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1581/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

738 VINOD MANIYAN
40, 

MALE

VINOD BHAVAN, 

KAITHOTTA VEEDU, 

CHERIYAKONNI

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1579/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

739 VIJAYAN RAKHAVAN
45, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

PUNNAMKONAM, 

KACHANI, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1578/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

740 SRDHEESH ALAXANDER
29, 

MALE

SUDHEESH BHAVAN, 

ELIKKODE, 

IRAYAMCODE, 

ARUVIKKARA

ERUMBA
30-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1577/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



741 SREEJITH
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

19, 

MALE

ASWATHY VILASAM, 

SREENILAYAM, 

MOOZHINADA, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1576/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

742 NISANTH MOHANAN
24, 

MALE

ATTARIKATHU 

VEED, 

THAVAYEKKAL, 

VITHURA, VILLAGE,

KALUNGU 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1970/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

743 AMAL MADHAVAN
26, 

MALE

AMAL BHAVAN, 

COMBRAMKALLU, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA, VILLAGE,

VITHURA 

MARKET 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1969/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

744 SAJITH GOPI
35, 

MALE

SALINI VILASAM, 

KALEEKKAL, 

VITHURA, VILLAGE,

KALEEKKAL
30-08-2023 

at 11:15 Hrs

1968/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

745 MANU ANTONY
33, 

MALE

THOTTARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KALEEKKAL, 

VITHURA, VILLAGE,

KALEEKKAL
30-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1967/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

746 NIKHIL MON
NEELAKAND

AN KANI

31, 

MALE

NIKHIL BHAVAN, 

CHENNALLIMOODE, 

IDINJAR, THENNOOR, 

VILLAGE,

KOPPAM
30-08-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1964/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

747 RAJU
KRISHNANKU

TTY

50, 

MALE

RAJU, 

MARUTHAMALA, 

VIDURA,

ANU NIVAS, 

MARUTHAMA

LA, VIDURA

30-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1953/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

748 AJESH KUNJAPPAN
29, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

KOTTIYATHARA, 

THOLIKODE

KOTTIYATHA

RA VITHURA

30-08-2023 

at 15:50 Hrs

1952/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



749 SIDHIQUE
ABDUL 

VAHAB

39, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANALAYAM, 

ANAPETTY, 

THOLIKODE 

ANAPETTY
30-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1950/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

750 PRINCE MOHANAN
39, 

MALE

KOTTIYATHARA 

VEEDU, KPSM
VITHURA

30-08-2023 

at 14:50 Hrs

1949/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

751 SHAJI KAMIL
39, 

MALE

SHAJI MANZIL, 

IRAYANCODE, 

THOLICODE

MARUTHAMA

LA VITHURA

30-08-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1951/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

752 DILEEP
ABDULRASH

EED

39, 

MALE

ASIYA MANZIL, 

MULAKOTTUKARA, 

VITHURA

MULAKOTTUK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1948/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

753 ANANDHU AGAUSTINE
24, 

MALE

ANADHU BHAVAN, 

TGHALLACHIRA, 

VITHURA

MULAKOTTUK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1947/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

754
SIDHIQUE 

ALI

ABUBAKER 

KUNJU

39, 

MALE

SIYAD MANZIL, 

PULIMOODE, 

THOLIKODE 

VILLAGE,

PULIMOODE
30-08-2023 

at 13:55 Hrs

1946/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

755 AJEESHNATH
SURENDRA 

NATH

35, 

MALE

ANEESH COTTAGE, 

KUNDAYAM, 

THEVIYODE, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE
30-08-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1945/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

756
MUHAMMAD 

SHAFI

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

35, 

MALE

AFLAH MANZIL, 

CHENNANPARA, 

THOLIKODE 

VILLAGE,

IRUTHALAMO

OLA

30-08-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1944/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAI KUMAR 

S, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



757 NIKHIL
MADHAVAN 

NAIR

32, 

MALE

THIRUVATHIRA 

HOUSE, CHITHARA, 

MADATHARA

SIVAN KOVI 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 01:05 Hrs

1943/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN 

V M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

758
MUHAMMAD 

SHAFI

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

35, 

MALE

AFLAH MANZIL, 

KAVUMMOOLA, 

CHENNANPARA

CHENNANPAR

A

30-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1942/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

759 AJAYAN MANIYAN
43, 

MALE

EBIN BHAVAN, 

NARAKATHINKALA, 

ANAPPARA

GUARD 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1940/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

760 ANEESH
PURUSHOTH

AMAN

30, 

MALE

MALAVILA VEEDU, 

MUTTAKKADU, 

KOVALAM, 

VENGANOOR 

VILLAGE,

MANALI
30-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1941/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

761
BINUKUMAR

AN KANI

MALLANKAN

I

42, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

MANITHOOKKI, 

MARUTHAMALA

MARUTHAMA

LA

30-08-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1938/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

762 SURESH
MOHANAN 

KANI

28, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATH 

VEEDU, 

PODIYAKALA, 

PEPPARA

ANCHUMARU

THUMMOODE

30-08-2023 

at 17:40 Hrs

1939/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 & 

3(1) R/W 181 

OF MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

763
MOGHAN 

DAS
ASOKAN

62, 

MALE

THOTTINKARA 

VEEDU, MAKKI, 

MARUTHAMALA, 

VITHURA

MARUTHAMA

LA

30-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1935/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

764 RAJESH
RAMACHAND

RAN KANI

39, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATH 

VEEDU, 

THACHARUKALA, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA

ANAPPARA
30-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1936/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



765 AJESH KUNJAPPAN
34, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

KOTTIYATHARA, 

THOLIKODE 

VILLAGE,

KOTTIYATHA

RA

30-08-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1937/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

766 JAYAKUMAR
DAMODHARA

N PILLAI

57, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

AYANIMOODU 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L

AYANIMOODU
30-08-2023 

at 20:40 Hrs

1547/2023 U/s 

117(E) KP ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV SS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

767 NISAM BASHEER
40, 

MALE

AKSAM HOUSE, 

CHANTHAVILA, 

KATTAYIKONAM

KATTAYIKKO

NAM

30-08-2023 

at 20:25 Hrs

1541/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

768 ABHILASH SUKU
36, 

MALE

KONATHU VEEDU, 

KATTAYKONAM, 

AYIROOPPARA

KATTAYIKKO

NAM

30-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

1540/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

769 SAJIKUMAR
RAVEENDRA

N

45, 

MALE

KARTHIKA BHAVAN, 

KANDALA, 

MARANALLOR

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 23:40 Hrs

1375/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

770 BIJU RAJU
34, 

MALE

HARIJAN COLONY, 

KANDALA, 

MARANALLOR,

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 22:55 Hrs

1374/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

771
ANOOP 

GOVIND

VENU 

NADHAN 

NAIR

31, 

MALE

GOVIND BHAVAN 

NEAR GOVINDHAM 

AUDITORIUM, 

MANIVILA, 

KUNNATHUKAL, 

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 16:15 Hrs

1371/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

772 SUJITH
SENTHIL 

KUMAR

24, 

MALE

KRIPA BHAVAN, 

KARIKKOTTUKUZHI, 

CHEMBOOR, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 13:45 Hrs

1369/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



773 VISAK S NAIR
RADHAKRISH

NAN

31, 

MALE

KEERTHANAM 

THAZHEVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KALLIKADU, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1368/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

774
AJITH 

KUMAR
MOHANAN

42, 

MALE

CHERUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, MUKOLA, 

KALLAYM, 

VATTAPPARA,

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1367/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

775 HARIKUMAR
KRISHNANA 

NAIR

49, 

MALE

VAIGA BHAVAN, 

MYPARAMPU, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1367/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

776
SATHIKUMA

R

SANKARAN 

NADAR

51, 

MALE

KOLLAKONATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOLLAMKONAM, 

PAPPANAMKODE, 

NEMOM

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 11:15 Hrs

1367/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

777 AKIHIL RAJ RAJAN
26, 

MALE

AKHILABHAVAN, 

CHEMBANAMKODE, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1365/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

778 VISHNU VIJYAN
31, 

MALE

VALIYAVILA 

LAKSHAMVEEDU, 

PARUTHIPPALLY, 

MANNURKARA

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1364/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

779 CHANDRAN
LAKSHMANA

N NADAR

53, 

MALE

MAKAYIRAM 

VEEDU, 

VAZHUTHANAMUKA

L, KONNIYOOR, 

PRUMKULAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 06:35 Hrs

1324/2023 U/s 

354A(1)(IV), 

354(D)(1), 294-

A, 509, 506 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MOHANAN, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

780 MUBIN SULAIMAN
23, 

MALE

S M MANSIL, 

KURISADI JN, 

KAPPIKADU, 

PERUMKULAM, 

KONNIYOOR

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1256/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



781
MANIKUTTA

N

KRISHNANA 

NAIR

47, 

MALE

VISHNU NIVAS, 

THOOVALLOORKON

AM, KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

30-08-2023 

at 16:45 Hrs

1244/2023 U/s 

451, 294(B), 

323, 324, 506 

IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

782 DEEPU
SIVASANKAR

AN NAIR

32, 

MALE

DEEPUBHAVAN 

THEVANKODU 

MAILAKKARA, 

KALLIKKADU 

VILLAGE,

KATTAKADA
30-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

652/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 354 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR, 

DY 

SUPERINTEND

ENT OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

783
RAJAN 

ASSARI

KRISHNAN 

ASSARI

62, 

MALE

SARATH NIVAS 

NEAR CSI CHURCH 

MAPPUKKADA 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

953/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

784 NAUSHAD SATHAR
47, 

MALE

FAYAS MANZIL 

ETTURUTHY 

KATTAKKADA

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

918/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI KUMAR V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

785 VINOD CHELLAPPAN
42, 

MALE

BINU BHAVAN, 

PANNIYODE, 

KALLAMAM, 

VEERANAKAVU 

VILLAGE,

MULAYARA
30-08-2023 

at 18:25 Hrs

1334/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

786
SANJEEV 

KUMAR

AMBHI 

PANICKER

48, 

MALE

SANJEEV BHAVAN, 

KATTUVILA, 

MINNAMCODE, 

VILAPPIL

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

30-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1333/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR R 

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

787 AJITH SATHYAN
24, 

MALE

VARIPPARA 

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEETTIL, 

PONNEDUTHAKUZH

Y WARD, 

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1263/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GSI RABI, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

788 ARUN MOHANAN
26, 

MALE

MOHANA BHAVAN, 

MANIPARAMBU, 

THEKKE VILA, 

MANALI, 

MOONGODE P O, 

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

613/2023 U/s 

143, 148, 149, 

294(B), 506(II), 

323, 308 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH S V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA



789 NITHIN ANTONY
26, 

MALE

THOLIKKODE 

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, MOONGODE, 

MALAYINKEEZHU P 

O, .

VILAPPILSALA 

P S

30-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

613/2023 U/s 

143, 148, 149, 

294(B), 506(II), 

323, 308 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH S V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

790 BIJU ELIYAS
50, 

MALE

KADIYARAKONAM 

VEDDU, VELLANAD
KARIKONAM

30-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1153/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

791 MOHANAN SIVAN
70, 

MALE

PURUTHIPARA 

COLONY, 

PARANDODE, 

ARYANAD

PURUTHIPARA
30-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1152/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

792 SOLAMON KUNJAPPI
64, 

MALE

MITHRAS, 

MITHRANIKETHAN, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1115/2023 U/s 

324, 34 IPC & 

92(A) OF THE 

RIGHTS OF 

PERSONS 

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

793 AMUDAM
ANKEERKAN

NI

57, 

FEMAL

E

MITHRAS, 

MITHRANIKETHAN, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
30-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1115/2023 U/s 

324, 34 IPC & 

92(A) OF THE 

RIGHTS OF 

PERSONS 

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

794
SURESH 

MOHAN

THANKAPPA

N

50, 

MALE

KATTAKAL VEEDU, 

UZHAMALACKAL
ARYANAD P.S

30-08-2023 

at 10:20 Hrs

874/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

795 PRASANTH SOMAN
28, 

MALE

PALUKONATHU 

VEEDU, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM, 

PLAMPAZHANJI, 

PLAMPAZHINJ

I

30-08-2023 

at 22:10 Hrs

1027/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

796 SHIJU MANIYAN
30, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PARAMBUVARAM 

POOZHANADU

POOZHANADU
30-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1026/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



797 ROSHIN SASI
27, 

MALE

KAKKANAMVILA 

VEEDU, 

PEREKONAM, 

VAZHICHAL

POOZHANADU
30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1025/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

798 ANANDHU
AJAYAKUMA

R

18, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVN 

KUTTIYANIKADU, 

KEEZHAROOR

VELLANGAL
30-08-2023 

at 09:30 Hrs

1024/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 

128(1) R/W 177 

OF MV ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

799 SURESH SUKU
33, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN, 

KUNDAYATHUKONA

M, 

KUTTIYANIKKADU 

KEEZHAROOR

KUTTIYANIKA

DU

30-08-2023 

at 11:14 Hrs

1023/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

800 MAHESH MURUKAN
32, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN 

PANAMKUZHI, 

KUTTIYANIKKADU, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 19:16 Hrs

1022/2023 U/s 

294(B), 324, 506 

(II), 326 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

801 BIJU MANUVEL
40, 

MALE

TADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KAKKADU, 

VALICODU 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1021/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

802 PRASANTH SOMAN
28, 

MALE

PALUKONATHU 

VEEDU, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM, 

PLAMPAZHANJI, 

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1020/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

803 BINOY KUNJAPPI
28, 

MALE

BINOY BHAVAN, 

MANCHAMKODE, 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1019/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

804 SARATHLAL SASEENDRAN
26, 

MALE

SHYAM NIVAS 

MURUTHAMCODE 

KEEZHAROOR,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 17:40 Hrs

1017/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



805 SURESH KUMAR
26, 

MALE

KAVUMOOLA 

VALLICHIRA, 

MYLACHAL 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1016/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

806 BABU CHELLAYAN
51, 

MALE

OZHUKUPARA 

AADOTTUKONAM, 

MYLACHAL, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 12:25 Hrs

1015/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

807 UDAYALAL JAPA SINGH
37, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KUZHIYAR, 

VAZHICHAL,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:25 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

808
SANAL 

KUMAR

THANKAPPA

N

36, 

MALE

SARITHA BHAVAN, 

THEMBACHAL, 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1012/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

809
RAVEENDRA

N

VIKRAMAN 

NAIR

40, 

MALE

MELE PUTHU VEEDU 

PULINKUDI 

CHEMBOORU 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1011/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 177 

OF MV ACT 

R/W 21(25) OF 

C MVR

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

810
SUNILKUMA

R
SELVARAJ

46, 

MALE

THOTTARIKATHUVE

EDU, VELIYANOOR, 

KUNTHALAKODU, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:15 Hrs

1013/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

811 BABURAJ
THANKAPPA

N

60, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

MULLANKUZHI 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1010/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

812 JOSEPH PATHROSE
47, 

MALE

J, B BHAVAN, 

VALIYAVILAPURAM 

IDAVAL 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1009/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



813 UDHAYALAL JAPA SINGH
37, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU KUZHIYAR, 

VAZHICHAL, OTTSM

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1008/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

814
NARESH 

MAHANTRA

UDAIMAHAN

TRA

25, 

MALE

RK GROWRICH, 

KAVALLOOR 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1007/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

815 MUHAMMAD
ABDULHASS

AN

21, 

MALE

YELURKAD VEEDU, 

KOZHIVILA, 

KULAPURAM 

VILLAGE, 

VILAVANCODE 

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1006/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179, 192 

OF MV ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

816 NEHAMYA SALIM
24, 

MALE

VATTATHOTTATHIL 

HOUSE, INDANNOOR 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1005/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP.S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

817 ANANDHU ANILKUMAR
21, 

MALE

DINI BHAVAN, 

ANACODE 

PANNIYODU P O 

VEERANAKAVU

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

987/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

818 NISHA K ANILKUMAR

43, 

FEMAL

E

KRISHNASREE 

KARIMBALOOR, 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

981/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

819 SAROJINI MUTHU

62, 

FEMAL

E

HOUSE, NO.215, 

HARIJAN COLONY 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE
30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

962/2023 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

506(I) IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHYLAK, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

820 SANTHOSH SADASIVAN
42, 

MALE

AVANI, AKKODE, 

KOOVALASEERY

MARANALLOO

R PS

30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

975/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KIRAN SYAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



821 THULASI NARAYANAN
63, 

MALE

AJITHN BHAVAN, 

VELOORKONAM

MARANALLOO

R PS

30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

974/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KIRAN SYAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

822
PRABAKUMA

R

VELAYUDHA

N

52, 

MALE

VARIKAM VILAKOM 

VEEDU, PUNNAVOOR
PUNNAVOOR

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

973/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KIRAN SYAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

823 SHIBU
THANKAYYA

N

38, 

MALE

VARIKAM VILAKOM, 

PUNNAVOOR, 

MARANALOOR

PUNNAVOOR
30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

972/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KIRAN SYAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

824
MUHAMMED 

SHAFI
ALIN FAHIMA

23, 

MALE

CHERUKKARA 

LAKSHAM VEEDU, 

CHEENIVILA, 

MARANALLOOR

CHEENIVILA
30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

971/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KIRAN SYAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

825 AMAL MOHANAN
26, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

KILIKOTTUKONAM

MARANALLOO

R PS

30-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

969/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

826
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

KUNJUKRISH

NAPILLA

61, 

MALE

DHANYA NIVAS, 

NEAR CSI CHURCH
CHEENIVILA

30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

968/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

827 VIJITH BINU
23, 

MALE

THEKKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PALARAKKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

VALIYARATH

ALA

30-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1113/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 3(1) 

R/W 181 , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

828
BERLIN 

JOSEPH
JOSEPH RAJU

21, 

MALE

ARYA SADANAM, 

KARAYKKAMANDAP

AM, NEMOM 

VILLAGE,

THANNIVILA
30-08-2023 

at 12:08 Hrs

1112/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



829 SAJU KUTTAN
21, 

MALE

THEKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MUTHUVALLOORKO

NAM, PALLICHAL

KORANDIVILA
30-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1111/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

830 SYAMKUMAR SASI
36, 

MALE

KOTTIYARATHALA 

VEEDU, EDACKODE, 

PALLICHAL

EDAMALA
30-08-2023 

at 08:05 Hrs

1110/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

831
VIPIN 

KUMAR

RAVEENDRA

N

36, 

MALE

PERMANANT, HNO 

41, THAIVILA 

VEEDU, PERUKAVU, 

VILAVOORKAL, 

PRESENT, NEAR 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1061/2023 U/s 

415, 420 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

832 HARIHARAN KOLAPPAN
52, 

MALE

AVITTAM VEEDU, 

VADAKKEVILA 

PLAVILAKAM, 

ANTHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPURAM

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1030/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

833
ANANTHAKR

ISHNAN

SADANANDA

N

25, 

MALE

AMBADI, 

ANTHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPURAM, 

NEYYATTINKARA

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1029/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

834
VINEETHKU

MAR

PEETHAMBA

RAN

42, 

MALE

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

CHATHALAMPATTU

KONAM, PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1021/2023 U/s 

323, 325 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

835 JEETHU GIRIJA

51, 

FEMAL

E

BIJU BHAVAN, 

MOTTAMOODU 

MELE 

PULIYARATHALA, 

PALLICHAL 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 20:15 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

447, 341, 

294(B), 323, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

836 VASANTHA CHELLAMMA
72, 

MALE

KALABHAM VEEDU, 

MELE 

PULIYARATHALA, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 20:25 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

447, 341, 

294(B), 323, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



837 BIJU
SUNILKUMA

R

47, 

MALE

BIJU BHAVAN MELE 

PULIYARATHAL 

VEEDU, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

447, 341, 

294(B), 323, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

838
SUNIL 

KUMAR
SUNDARAN

51, 

MALE

KALBHAM VEEDU, 

MELE 

PULIYARATHALA, 

MOTTAMOODU 

PALLICHAL 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

1014/2023 U/s 

447, 341, 

294(B), 323, 34 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

839 ANI THAMSON
49, 

MALE

AALUVILA BATHEL 

HOUSE, MACHEL 

KULANGARAKKONA

M

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1010/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B) IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

840 LIPIN BABU
21, 

MALE

KALLARAYKKAL 

CHANALKKARA 

VEEDU, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1005/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

841 MUKESH MOHANAN
35, 

MALE

MAZHAVILLU, 

MUDAVOORPARA, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

997/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

842 MOHANAN
SUNDARAN 

NADAR

57, 

MALE

AYAKKOTTUKONAM

, MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KULANGARAKKONA

M, PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

996/2023 U/s 

323, 324, 341, 

354, 34 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

843 AJI SASI
44, 

MALE

AALUVILA VEEDU, 

KULANGARAKKONA

M, MACHEL PO

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

996/2023 U/s 

323, 324, 341, 

354, 34 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

844 ANEESH SUKU
30, 

MALE

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PIRAMBINKOTTUKO

NAM, 

VALIYARATHALA, 

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

942/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



845 GOKUL RAJ RAJAN
30, 

MALE

GOKULAM VEEDU, 

THANNIVILA, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

871/2023 U/s 

376, 376 (2) (N) 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

846 SOORAJ VIJAYAN
23, 

MALE

RADHANILAYAM, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

803/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

847 VISHNU SURENDRAN
24, 

MALE

THUNDUVILA 

VEEDU, PALLICHAL 

/PALLICHAL 

VIILLAGE

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

715/2023 U/s 

379 & 34 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

848 ADARSH SURENDRAN
25, 

MALE

VADAKKE 

KUNJUVEEDU, 

PAROORKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

715/2023 U/s 

379 & 34 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

849 ANU ANILKUMAR
28, 

MALE

ANU BHAVAN, 

CHATTUMUKKU, 

OLIPPUNADA, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

30-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

696/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

850 SUJITH G K GOPI D
38, 

MALE

AALUNINNAVILA 

VEEDU, 

MOONNUKALLINMO

ODU, MARUTHOOR, 

NEYYATTINKARA, 

HOSPITAL JN
30-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1594/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

851
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

VELUKUTTY 

NAIR

58, 

MALE

RAHUL BHAVAN, 

CHITTATINKARA, 

MARAYAMUTTAM, 

PERUMKADAVILA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

HOSPITAL JN
30-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1593/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH C C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

852 BENOY APPU
47, 

MALE

VILAINGARATHALA 

VEEDU, VATTAVILA, 

CHENKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

HOSPITAL JN
30-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1592/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



853
PRABHAKAR

AN

SUNDARESA

N

60, 

MALE

THEKE 

PARUTHIVILA 

VEEDU, 

CHEMBARATHIVILA, 

VAZHUTHOOR, 

CHEMBARUTH

YVILA JN

30-08-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1591/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

146, 196 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRATHAPACH

ANDRAN CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

854 SHANKAR ALOSHI
50, 

MALE

KIZHAKEKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NAINAKONAM, 

PUNNAKADU, 

THALAYAL, 

HOSP[ITAL JN
30-08-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1590/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

855 ANU ASOKAN ASHOKAN
32, 

MALE

KIZHAKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

AYANIYARATHALA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R, 

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

30-08-2023 

at 15:40 Hrs

1589/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

856 VIPINRAJ RAJAN
34, 

MALE

KIZHAKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

AYANIYARATHALA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R,

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

30-08-2023 

at 15:40 Hrs

1588/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

857

VIPIN 

BHUVANA 

CHANDRAN

BHUVANACH

AND RAN

36, 

MALE

KALATHNKARA 

VEEDU, 

PULARIKKONAM, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

30-08-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1587/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

858
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

SUBBAYYAN 

ASSARI

48, 

MALE

KULATHARAVILAKA

THU 

ROADARIKATHU 

VEDU, 

KAVINPURAM, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

30-08-2023 

at 14:20 Hrs

1585/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1), 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

859
HAREESH 

MANJAL
THANKARAJ

32, 

MALE

ABHILAL BHAVAN, 

NEAR, 

EZHUTHACHAN 

COLLAGE, 

MARAYAMUTTOM, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1584/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 , 

196 MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

860 SATHEESH YESUDAS
37, 

MALE

CHEMMANUVILA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

MANALOOR, 

NEYYATINKARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1586/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



861 ARUN RETNARAJ
23, 

MALE

MOTHIRAPALLY 

HOUSE, KARIYODE, 

CHENKAL

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1583/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

862 RENJITH RAJU
26, 

MALE

ERUKKIL VILA 

VEEDU, 

VLATHANKARA, 

NOCHIYOOR, 

CHENKAL, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1582/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

863 AKHIL RAJ RAJU
26, 

MALE

NEAR CHENKAL 

SIVA TEMPLE, 

NOCHIYOOR, 

CHONAKAMURI, 

CHENKAL WARD

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1580/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

864
VELAYUDHA

N PILLA

KUMARASW

AMY PILLA

52, 

MALE

PARAMBIL PUTHAN, 

VEEDU, 

THATHAMALA, 

PERUMKADAVILA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1579/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR, S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

865 SHIBU GOPI
47, 

MALE

GOURI LAND, 

MELEKONAM, 

MULLARAVILA, 

MAMPAZHAKARA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:50 Hrs

1578/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASI 

BHOOSHANAN 

NAIR S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

866 RIJO VIJAYAN
40, 

MALE

LIJO BHAVAN, NEAR, 

NELLIVILA 

KURISADI, 

THIRUPUTHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1577/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRATHAPACH

NADRAN CC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

867
NITHEESH K 

NAIR

PRADEEP 

KUMAR

31, 

MALE

KANNAMAMMOODU, 

VEEDU, NEAR 

EDATHALA, 

AGRICULTURE 

OFFICE, EDATHALA 

PONGIL
30-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1576/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRATAPACHA

NDRAN CC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

868 SIVAKUMAR GOPINATHAN
42, 

MALE

SIVABHADRA 

BHAVAN, 

VADAKKETHAITHOT

TAM, THOZHUKKAL 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1575/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



869 ASHOKAN CHARLEES
57, 

MALE

POOVANVILA 

VEEDU, 

KALATHUVILA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1574/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRATHAPACH

ANDRAN CC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

870 SARATH MOHANDAS
25, 

MALE

KOTTUTALAKKUZHI 

MELE, VEEDU, 

ARANGAMUGAL, 

ATHIYANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1573/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRATHAPACH

ANDRAN CC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

871 IPIN KUTTAPPAN
27, 

MALE

VLIYATHOTTATHIL, 

VEEDU, MANALOOR, 

NEYYATTINKARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

AALUMMOOD

U JN

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1570/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

872 SHAJAN
CHANDRAKU

MAR

41, 

MALE

AMBIKA VILASAM 

HOUSE, KANDALA P 

O, KARINGAL, 

MARANALLOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

AALUMMOOD

U JN

30-08-2023 

at 20:18 Hrs

1569/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

873 SHAJIKUMAR LAVY
53, 

MALE

SHAJI BHAVAN, 

KULACHALKONAM, 

KIZHAROOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

30-08-2023 

at 19:39 Hrs

1568/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GILSTONN 

PRAKASH CC, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

874 SARATH SASIKUMAR
30, 

MALE

PURAMPOKKU 

VEEDU, 

AMBALATHARA, 

MARAYAMUTTAM, 

PERUMKADAVILA,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1567/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185, 

3(1) , 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

875 SANKAR
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

26, 

MALE

SOORYA GARDENS, 

VADAKKETHAITHOT

TAM, THOZHUKKAL, 

THOZHUKKAL, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

THOZHUKKAL
30-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1566/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

876
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

APPU 

PANICKER

45, 

MALE

AYANIYARATHALA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

POOJA NAGAR, 

ARALUMOODU, 

NEYYATTINKARA

NEYYATTINK

ARA HOSP JN

30-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1564/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 , 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



877 SOLOMON SUKUMARAN
36, 

MALE

S S BHAVAN, 

MANALOOR, 

CHENKOTTUKONAM, 

KUZHIVILA, 

NEYYATTINKARA

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1563/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIHOOSHAN

AN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

878 ABIN BINU
25, 

MALE

ABIN BHAVAN, 

KOOTTAPPU, 

KAMYUNITTYMUKK

U, THEKKUPARA, 

AMBOORI, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

1561/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

YACOBE M, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

879 SHAJIKUMAR BABU
42, 

MALE

EENTHIPARAMBU 

VEEDU, 

KODANKARA, 

CHENKAL VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1560/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 185 , 3 

(1), 181, 146, 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

YACOBE M, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

880
SUNILKUMA

R
SURESH

32, 

MALE

SRUTHY, KONATHU 

JUNCTION 

NEDIYARA

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 23:00 Hrs

1559/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

881 AJOB KUMAR YESUDASAN
20, 

MALE

KADAYARA 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

THOLICODE, 

KORUKALKADAVU, 

KULATHOOR, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

30-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1538/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

YACOBE M, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

882 SREENATH
PRASANNAK

UMAR

24, 

MALE

SOUPARNIKA, 

KALAMBAD, 

PALLICHAL

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 20:20 Hrs

1400/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

883
PRAVEEN 

KUMAR
VIKRAMAN

29, 

MALE

KUNNATHUMELE 

VEEDU, PRABHA 

NIVAS, OPP OF 

NARUVAMOODU 

MARKET, 

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 19:40 Hrs

1399/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

884 ALBIN
THANKAPPA

N

24, 

MALE

UCHATHIVILA, 

MELAM MAKOM, 

BACK SIDE OF 

MARYAPURAM 

ASHRAMAM, 

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1398/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



885
MANUKUTTA

N

SUDHAKARA

N

36, 

MALE

MANU BHAVAN, 

PAPPARATHERI, 

KALLIYOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 12:25 Hrs

1397/2023 U/s 

279 IPC SEC 

185, 3(1) R/W 

181 OF MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

886
SHIBU 

KUMAR
RAJU

42, 

MALE

AJITHA SADANAM, 

THANNIVILA, 

NELLIVILA, 

VENGANOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1396/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

887 SAGHITH SAHAYI
28, 

MALE

KARAIKKATTUVILA, 

NARANI, 

KUNNATHUKAL

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1394/2023 U/s 

279 IPC SEC 

185, 3(1) R/W 

181 OF MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

888 SASIDHARAN
PUSHPANGA

THAN

54, 

MALE

S G NIVAS, 

THUNDUVILA, 

MANGALATHUKONA

M, VENGANOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1392/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

889
MOIDEENKA

NNU

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

50, 

MALE

THERIVILAKOM 

VEEDU, 

PACHIKKODE, 

VAZHIMUKKU, 

ATHIYANNOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM

30-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1391/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANTONY 

JOSEPH 

NETTO, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

890
KRISHNAKU

MAR
MOHANAN

34, 

MALE

SREERANGAM 

VEEDU VARUVILA 

VANIGAR STREET 

THALAYAL 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1354/2023 U/s 

294(B), 447, 

427, 506(I) IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RADHAKRISH

NAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

891
VIJAYA 

KUMAR
MURUKAN

37, 

MALE

SANTHI BHAVAN 

THANNIVILA 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506(I), 

427, 34 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

892 SANTHAMMA
KAMALAKSH

I

72, 

FEMAL

E

SANTHI BHAVAN, 

NEAR 

VADAKKEVILA 

GOVT HOSPITAL, 

PALLICHAL

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1327/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506(I), 

427, 34 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



893
SHYJIN 

BRITTO
JOHN BRITTO

37, 

MALE

BRITTAS HOUSE, 

KOTTARAKUZHI, 

THALAIKKAL, 

MALAYINKIL, FROM 

MJ NILAYAM, 

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1316/2023 U/s 

294(B), 506(I) 

IPC SEC 120(O) 

OF KP ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RADHAKRISH

NAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

894 SURESH
KRISHNANKU

TTY

55, 

MALE

VARUTHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VILLIKULAM, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

447, 323, 325 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

895 BINU
KRISHNANKU

TTY

51, 

MALE

VARUTHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VILLIKULAM, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

447, 323, 325 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

896 MIDHUN BINU
25, 

MALE

VARUTHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VILLIKULAM, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

447, 323, 325 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

897 VINOD SREEKUMAR
28, 

MALE

VARUTHATTU MELE 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VILLIKKULAM, 

VARUTHATTU MELE 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

447, 323, 325 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

898
SHIBUKUMA

R
DASAN

44, 

MALE

SAMBATH BHAVAN, 

VILLIKKULAM, 

ATHIYANNUR 

VILLAGE,

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

30-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 149, 

447, 323, 325 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

899 SAJAN PANKARAS
26, 

MALE

VALAVEESIKANI 

PURAYIDAM, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
30-08-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

1026/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

900 BIJU
VISWAMBHA

RAN

31, 

MALE

BIJU NIVAS, 

SHEEMAKIZHANGU 

VILA VEEDU, 

PULINKUDI, 

MULLOOR, 

MARAPPALAM
30-08-2023 

at 14:46 Hrs

1025/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



901 SAJAN SAKHARIYAS
28, 

MALE

KINATTADIVILAKO

M PURAYIDAM, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
30-08-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1024/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

902 SURESH INNOCENT
41, 

MALE

PALLAM 

PURAYIDAM, 

KARUMKULAM

PANANINNA
30-08-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1023/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

903 REJI KUMAR PALAYYAN
37, 

MALE

MULANINNA VEEDU, 

PANANINNA, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

PANANINNA
30-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1022/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

904 JOSHAN STELLUS
21, 

MALE

CHARATHADI 

PURAYIDAM, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1021/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

905 AJEESH RAJ THANKARAJ
34, 

MALE

RAJAS BHAVAN, 

MANKOOTTAM, 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE,

PUTHANKADA
30-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1052/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BABU .K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

906
SUNILKUMA

R
NADARAJAN

40, 

MALE

KARIMARA 

CHUTTUVEETTIL 6-

149B ADACKAKUZHI 

DESOM 

ADACKAKUZHI 

CHENKAVILA
30-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

918/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BRUNON, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

907
SURESHKUM

AR

THANKAPPA

N NAIR

60, 

MALE

VIJAYAVILASAM 

VEETTIL 

ERICHALLOOR 

PLAMOOTTUKADA 

KARODE DESOM 

MARADI
30-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

917/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BRUNON, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

908
SHYJUKUMA

R
SELVARAJ

40, 

MALE

KARIYATHAN 

PAZHINJI VEETTIL 

NARIKUZHI AYIRA 

KARODE VILLAGE,

CHENKAVILA
30-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

916/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BRUNON, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



909 RAJESH SELVARAJ
44, 

MALE

PANAKALAVILA 

VEEDU, INCHIVILA, 

PARASSALA

KOTTAMAM
30-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1546/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

R VELAPPAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

910
NAJUMUDHE

EN

ABDUL 

HAKKIM

48, 

MALE

MUNDUTHOTTAM 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PARASSUVAIKKAL

KOTTAMAM
30-08-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

1545/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANANTHAKU

MAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

911 JINU BINU
24, 

MALE

PUNNAKKARA 

VARUVILA VEEDU, 

DEVIYODE TALUK, 

VILAVANKODE

PARASSALA 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

912 BIBIN MOSA
27, 

MALE

CHAVALLOORPOTTA 

M S BHAVAN, 

ARAYOOR, CHENKAL

PARASSALA 

JUNCTION

30-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1543/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

913 MIDHUN CHANDRAN
22, 

MALE

CHETTIKULNAGARA 

MINCY NIVAS, 

KARALI, PARASSALA

PARASSALA
30-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

914 VIJIN VIJAYAN
24, 

MALE

VATTAVILA 

PULLUVILA VEEDU, 

KEEZHKOLLA, 

CHENKAL

VATTAVILA
30-08-2023 

at 00:50 Hrs

1541/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

915 MANU VARGHEESE
29, 

MALE

PANCHIVILA 

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, CHENKAL

VATTAVILA
30-08-2023 

at 00:50 Hrs

1541/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

916 SARATH
VENUGOPAL

AN

24, 

MALE

JERUSALEM NIVAS, 

CHENKAL VILLAGE,
VATTAVILA

30-08-2023 

at 00:50 Hrs

1541/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



917 RAJAN
DEVASAHAY

AM

45, 

MALE

PUTHENKADA RAJ 

BHAVAN, 

KARUMANOOR 

DESOM, PARASSALA

PUTHENKADA
30-08-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1540/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

918 VINEESH VIJAYAN
31, 

MALE

KATTUKULATHINKA

RA VEEDU, 

THOVOTTUKONAM, 

KULATHAMAL, 

NEYYATTINKARA 

KAVUVILA
30-08-2023 

at 19:45 Hrs

718/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

V PRASAD, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

919 SUMITH
SUNILKUMA

R

25, 

MALE

MEKKERIYAVILA 

VEEDU, NEAR RC 

CHURCH, 

MARYAPURAM, 

CHENKAL VILLAGE,

MARAYAMUT

TOM

30-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

650/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 132 

R/W 179 OF 

MV ACT

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

G. 

VALSALARAJA

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

920
RATHEESH 

KUMAR
MANIYAN

40, 

MALE

M S BHAVAN, 

KATTUMPURAM, 

KIZHUVILAM

ATTINGAL
31-08-2023 

at 19:26 Hrs

1973/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

324, 308 & 34 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

921
RAMESH 

KUMAR
MANIYAN

40, 

MALE

M S BHAVAN, 

KATTUMPURAM, 

KIZHUVILAM

ATTINGAL
31-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1973/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

324, 308 & 34 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

922
ARUN S 

ASOKAN
ASOKAN

28, 

MALE

ARUNODAYAM, 

MAVUVILA, 

KUDAVOOR, MEL 

THONNACKAL

GANGA 

THEATRE , 

ATTINGAL

31-08-2023 

at 00:15 Hrs

1971/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAFI H M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

923 VISAKH
VISWANATH

AN

28, 

MALE

VAIGA MANDIRAM, 

THIRICHENTHOOR, 

IRINJAYAM, 

THEKKADA

GANGA 

THEATRE , 

ATTINGAL

31-08-2023 

at 00:20 Hrs

1971/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAFI H M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

924
GOKUL R 

GOPAN

GOPA 

KUMAR

28, 

MALE

GOKULAM VEEDU, 

KUDAVOOR DESOM, 

MEL THONNACKAL

GANGA 

THEATRE , 

ATTINGAL

31-08-2023 

at 00:25 Hrs

1971/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAFI H M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



925 ARUN A R ANIL KUMAR
26, 

MALE

UTHRAM VEEDU, 

VENGODU, 

KUDAVOOR, MEL 

THONACKAL

GANGA 

THEATRE , 

ATTINGAL

31-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1971/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAFI H M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

926
DINESH 

KESAVAN

ARAVINDAKS

HAN

40, 

MALE

PARABIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

MUKALAVTTOM, 

PUTHUKARI, 

SARKARA

SARKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1259/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

927
BIJU 

CHANDRAN

RAMACHAND

RAN

41, 

MALE

PATTATHIL VEEDU, 

NEAR EANCHAKKAL 

BRIDGE, 

KUTTIYATHU 

MUKKU, 

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P.S

31-08-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1257/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUMESH LAL 

D S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

928
MUHAMMED 

RAEES

ABDUL 

SALAM

21, 

MALE

RAEES PALAZA, 

KUZHIYILVEEDU, 

KANIYAPURAM, 

PALLIPPURAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

MANGALAPUR

AM

31-08-2023 

at 15:40 Hrs

1548/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

929 DEEPURAJ
DHARMARAJ

AN

36, 

MALE

PLAVILAVEEDU, 

NEAR, LPS 

KAILATHUKONAM, 

CHEMPAMANGALAM

, VEILOOR, 

CHEMABAMA

NGALAM

31-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1546/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

930
PRAVEEN 

THOMAS
THOMAS

23, 

MALE

SREEKUTTAN 

HOUSE, NEAR 

ST.ANDREWS 

CHARCH, 

MENAMKULAM 

KADINAMKUL

AM P S

31-08-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1043/2023 U/s 

395 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

CHANDRADAS

, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

931 SAJEER SAKKEER
26, 

MALE

KOVILVILAKOM 

VEEDU, CHIRAKKAL, 

CHITTATTUMUKKU

KADINAMKUL

AM

31-08-2023 

at 08:00 Hrs

863/2023 U/s 

353, 333, 225(B) 

IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

932 SANJU ASOKAN
24, 

MALE

DEVIKA, MARIYAM, 

NELLANADU
MAARIYAM

31-08-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1432/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



933 SUDHEESH
SURESH 

BABU

34, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, MAMAM, 

KIZHUVILAM 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

31-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1431/2023 U/s 

279, 283 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

934 SAMBASIVAN
BALAKRISHN

AN

59, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

AZHOOR VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

31-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1357/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

935 NIZAR
ABDUL 

RAHMAN

49, 

MALE

RAHATH MANZIL, 

VILAKKUDI, 

VILAKKUDI, 

PUNALOOR, 

KOLLAM

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

31-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1309/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

936 PRASANTH
SUDHAKARA

N

36, 

MALE

PRASANTH BHAVAN, 

KEEZHAROOR, 

ANDOORKONAM

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

31-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

900/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

937 PRASTHUTH
GIREESH 

KUMAR

23, 

MALE

ROHINI BHAVAN, 

KAAVARA, 

VENJARAMOODU, 

NELLANADU, PH.NO. 

7306623724

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

31-08-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1/2023 U/s 341, 

323, 324, 34 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

938 ABHIRAM SREEVALSAN
22, 

MALE

SINDHU BHAVAN, 

KAAVARA, 

VENJARAMOODU, 

NELLANADU 

VILLAGE, 

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

31-08-2023 

at 16:00 Hrs

1/2023 U/s 341, 

323, 324, 34 IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

939 AMJITH SUJITH
20, 

MALE

RAJEEV BHAVAN, 

VAZHAVILA, 

KALLARA, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODE PS
31-08-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

972/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

940
SAKEER 

HUSSAIN

ABDUL 

MAJEED

48, 

MALE

AMINA MANZIL, 

THUMBODE, 

KALLARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODU
31-08-2023 

at 12:19 Hrs

971/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



941 JITHU
BHUVANACH

ANDRAN

28, 

MALE

KUTTIKARIKKAKAT

HIL VEEDU, 

MARUTHAMON, 

PANGODE, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PANGODU
31-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

970/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESHKUMA

R, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

942 MOHANAN SUKUMARAN
58, 

MALE

KARTHIKA, 

IDAVANAKONAM, 

VELLALOOR, 

NAGAROOR

KILIMANOOR
31-08-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

1537/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

943
SYAM 

KRISHNAN

GOPALAKRIS

HNAN

38, 

MALE

VALIYAVILA VEEDU, 

RAMANALLOOR 

KONAM, NAGAROOR

KILIMANOOR
31-08-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

944 SHAFI
NASARUDEE

N

19, 

MALE

AL AMEEN MANZIL, 

KOTTOOR, KALLARA
KILIMANOOR

31-08-2023 

at 11:45 Hrs

1535/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

945 ANU PODIYAN
23, 

MALE

ANU BHAVAN, 

KUNNUMMEL, 

KILIMANOOR

KILIMANOOR
31-08-2023 

at 10:25 Hrs

1534/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

946 SANJU SUDAKARAN
43, 

MALE

THEKKEVILA 

VEEDU, 

KUNNUMEL.KILIMA

NOOR

KILIMANOOR
31-08-2023 

at 04:58 Hrs

1439/2023 U/s 

8, 7 OF POCSO 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL

947 GIREESH RAVI
35, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

POIKAKADA, 

KODUVAZHANOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL

MEENTHANGI
31-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1155/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

948 MANOJ MOHANAN
38, 

MALE

GIRIJA BHAVAN, 

AYIRAVALLYPURA, 

ADOOR

POIKAVILA
31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



949 DEEPU SASIDHARAN
34, 

MALE

VAZHAVILA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

IRATHY, 

NANDHAIVANAM, 

NAGAROOR, 

POIKAVILA
31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

950
ASOK 

KUMAR

KUNJUSANK

ARAN

52, 

MALE

DAIVA KRIPA, 

NEDUMPARAMPU, 

NAGAROOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL

POIKAVILA
31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

951 SABIN SATHEESAN
33, 

MALE

SABIN BHAVAN, 

NANDHAIVANAM, 

NAGAROOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL

POIKAVILA
31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

952 BENSI

MUHAMMED 

ABDUL 

KHADIR

47, 

MALE

CHARUVILAVEEDU, 

MAITHANAM, 

VARKALA

NADAKKAMU

KKU

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1625/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

953 BINU GOPI
47, 

MALE

KATTUVILA VEEDU, 

AMBILICHANTHA, 

CHERUNNIYOOR

AMBILICHANT

HA

31-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1669/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

954 SUJITH SUJATHAN
26, 

MALE

MANGLAVIL HOUSE, 

AMBILICHANTHA, 

CHERUNNIYUR

AMBILICHANT

HA

31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1668/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEMEER S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

955 SUMESH
PRABHAKAR

AN

29, 

MALE

SUMESH BHAVAN, 

UDAYAKUNNAM, 

KODUVAZHANOOR 

PO 

KODUVAZHANNOOR 

VARKALA
31-08-2023 

at 12:34 Hrs

1778/2022 U/s 

143,147,148,149

,323,324,342,36

4,506,392,& 307 

OF IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JS PRAVEEN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

956 MANOJ ARJUNAN
48, 

MALE

ASA BHAVAN, 

OPPOSITE SIDE OF 

FIGI CART 

CHERUNNIYOOR 

CHERUNNIYOOR 

VARKALA
31-08-2023 

at 16:00 Hrs

1778/2022 U/s 

143,147,148,149

,323,324,342,36

4,506,392,& 307 

OF IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JS PRAVEEN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA



957
NIDHEESH 

BABU
JYOTHI BABU

32, 

MALE

ASWATHY HOUSE, 

NR SIVAGIRI 

MADAM, 

KAITHAKONAM, 

VARKALA VILLAGE,

VARKALA
31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1778/2022 U/s 

143,147,148,149

,323,324,342,36

4,506,392,& 307 

OF IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JS PRAVEEN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

958 SAJI BABU
33, 

MALE

PARAKKAVILAKOM 

VEEDU, IRATHI, 

NEDUMPARAMBU, 

NAGAROOR 

VILLAGE,

VARKALA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1778/2022 U/s 

143,147,148,149

,323,324,342,36

4,506,392,& 307 

OF IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JS PRAVEEN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

959 SAMI
ABDUL 

ASEES

18, 

MALE

FATHIMA MANZIL 

PRESSMUKKU 

SREYETE EDAVA

AYIROOR
31-08-2023 

at 17:13 Hrs

1167/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

960 MANOJ MANI
34, 

MALE

KAVU VILA VEEDU 

MANTHARA EDAVA
AYIROOR

31-08-2023 

at 16:30 Hrs

1166/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

961 SUDHEESH
SUDHARSAN

AN

32, 

MALE

POIKAVILA VEEDU, 

AK NAGAR, 

KEEZHATTINGAL

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1223/2023 U/s 

324, 308 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

962 RINU
RADHAKRISH

NAN

39, 

MALE

SREEMANGALAM 

VEEDU GURUNAGAR 

MANAMBOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1217/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 326, 

302 & 34 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIN L, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

SUB 

DIVISIONAL 

MAGISTRATE 

963 SHAMBU BABULAL
45, 

MALE

PADINJATE 

KUZHIVILA VEEDU 

MANAMBOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1217/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 326, 

302 & 34 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIN L, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

SUB 

DIVISIONAL 

MAGISTRATE 

964 ANEESH ANILKUMAR
29, 

MALE

ATHIRA VILASOM 

VALAKKOD 

THOTTAKKAD 

MANAMBOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1217/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 326, 

302 & 34 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIN L, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

SUB 

DIVISIONAL 

MAGISTRATE 



965 ANEESH
NIRMALASEN

AN

36, 

MALE

K A BHAVAN 

PANTHADI VILA 

MANAMBOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1217/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 326, 

302 & 34 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIN L, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

SUB 

DIVISIONAL 

MAGISTRATE 

966 VISHAK VINOD
22, 

MALE

MANGALATHUM 

KUNNU THOPPUVILA 

OTTOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

31-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1217/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 324, 326, 

302 & 34 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIN L, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

SUB 

DIVISIONAL 

MAGISTRATE 

967 ABHIJITH
RATHNAKAR

AN

32, 

MALE

ILAPPAZHIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

NEDUMPARAMBU, 

NANDHAIVANAM, 

NAGAROOR

CHATHANPAR

A

31-08-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1335/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANILKUMAR 

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

968 AJI REGHU
23, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

MUTHANA, 

CHEMMARUTHY 

VILLAGE,

VEILOOR, 

KALLAMBALA

M

31-08-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1334/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANILKUMAR 

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

969 HUSSAIN
SAYDHUKUN

JU

52, 

MALE

HS SHAN MANZIL 

KOPPAM, 

NEDUMANGADU

VALICODU
31-08-2023 

at 17:55 Hrs

1787/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

970
NIBRASULHU

K

ABDULRAHM

AN

19, 

MALE

MAILADY HOUSE, 

MELANGADY, 

KONDOTTY 

VILLAGE, 

MALAPURAM

POOVATHOOR
31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1786/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

971 SULFIKAR
ABDHUL 

RAHIM

38, 

MALE

ASIF MANZIL, 

MARKET WARD, 

PULINCHI

KULAVIKKON

AM

31-08-2023 

at 00:20 Hrs

1785/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEEN,

A,M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

972
METTIL 

LOPPAS
LOPPAS

48, 

FEMAL

E

MANU VEEDU 

KOLLAMKAVU 

PAZHAKUTTY

NEDUMANGA

D

31-08-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

204/2021 U/s 

406, 420, 34 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREEKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANGA

DU



973 AKHIL JAYAKUMAR
24, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

PANCHIRAKKUZHI, 

VALIYARA, 

VELLANAD

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1600/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

974 VINEETH VIJAYAN
36, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM, 

CHIRAKULAM, 

KACHANI

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1599/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

975 SIVAKUMAR SOMAN
56, 

MALE

SIVABHAVAN, 

KACHANI, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1598/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

976 VINOD
RAMAKRISH

NAPILLA

48, 

MALE

MAKAYIRAM, 

CHALAMUKKU, 

PULIYOOR, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1597/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

977 VIJITH LAL VIJAYARAJ
29, 

MALE

VIJI VILASAM, 

MELEKKONAM, 

KUTHIRAKULAM

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1596/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

978 ARUN
GOPINATHAN 

NAIR

23, 

MALE

SARATH BHAVAN, 

KALAMANOOR, 

CHERIYAKONNI, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1595/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

979
PUSHPANGA

THAN

JANARDHAN

AN

67, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ARUVIKKUZHI, 

SANKARAMUKHAM, 

VELLANAD

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1594/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

980 RANJITH RAVI
27, 

MALE

THENGUVILA VEED, 

IRUMBA, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1593/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



981
ANILKUMNA

R

PUSHPAMGA

THAN

54, 

MALE

ANANDHU BHAVAN, 

KAKKOLLY, 

KALATHUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1592/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

982 RAJITH RAJAN
26, 

MALE

RAJI BHAVAN, 

CHEMBUVILA, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 11:25 Hrs

1591/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

983
SATHEESHKU

MAR

GOVINDAN 

NAIR

35, 

MALE

SANKAR NIVAS, 

CHANICHAL KADAV, 

CHERIYAKONNI

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:55 Hrs

1590/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

984 AKHIL N V NELSON
25, 

MALE

ARUN NIVAS, 

MARUTHUMKUZHI, 

IDAMANMUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA P O

ARUVIKKARA
31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1589/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

985 VILYAM
PONNUNADA

R

52, 

MALE

THANNIMOODU 

VEEDU, 

CHERIYAKONNI, 

IRAYAMCODE, 

ARUVIKKARA

ERAYAMCODE
31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1588/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

986 ADARSHMON
UDHAYAKU

MAR

22, 

MALE

AKSHAY BHAVAN, 

PACHAKADU, 

PULIYOOR PACHA 

PALODE

PULIYOOR
31-08-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

1641/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

987 ABHIJITH GIRI KUMAR
23, 

MALE

LENIN BHAVAN, 

MANNARKUNNU, 

NANNIYODE, PALOD 

EVILLAGE

NANNIYODE
31-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1640/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

988 SUJITH RAJAN
23, 

MALE

RAKHI BHAVAN, 

THOTTUMUKKU, 

MEENMUTTY, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

MEENMUTTY
31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1639/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



989 VISHNU RAJ RAJU
28, 

MALE

SIVALAYAM, 

KALLIPARA, PACHA 

PO

NANNIYODE
31-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

1638/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

990 DENNISON NESAMANI
64, 

MALE

RODARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANKAYAM, 

IDINJAR, PALODE 

VILLAGE,

PERINGAMAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 10:45 Hrs

1637/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

991 MANOJ DENNISON
35, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANKAYAM, 

IDINJAR, PALOD 

VILLAGE,

PERINGAMAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1636/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

992
UDAYA 

KUMAR

RAJASEKHAR

AN

51, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU, 

PACHAKADU, 

NANNIYODE, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PACHAKADU
31-08-2023 

at 09:30 Hrs

1635/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

993 RIYAS
IBRAHIM 

KUNJU

33, 

MALE

VAYALARIKATH 

VEED, DAIVAPURA, 

THENNOOR

KUSAVOOR
31-08-2023 

at 08:00 Hrs

1634/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

994 ADARSHMON
UDHAYAKU

MAR

22, 

MALE

AKSHAY BHAVAN, 

PACHAKADU, 

PULIYOOR PACHA 

PALODE

KALLIPARA
31-08-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1633/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

995 ANIL KUMAR
RAGHAVAN 

PILLA

64, 

MALE

NALUCENT COLONY, 

KOCHU 

PANANGODE, 

PAPPANAMCODE, 

PERINGAMALA 

PAMMANCOD

E

31-08-2023 

at 10:45 Hrs

1632/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

996 ANURAJ BENNET
30, 

MALE

AMALA JASMINIL 

VEEDU, ADIYODI 

COLONY, IDINJAR, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

IDINJAR
31-08-2023 

at 21:30 Hrs

1631/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



997 SAJIMON THOMAS
34, 

MALE

SUMINA MANDIRAM 

EDAVAM IDINJAR
IDINJAR

31-08-2023 

at 21:00 Hrs

1630/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

998 SHIBU SIVANKUTTY
37, 

MALE

BLOCK NO 82, 

ADIYODI COLONY, 

IDINJAR, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

IDINJAR
31-08-2023 

at 20:30 Hrs

1629/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

999 SAJU BAHULEYAN
42, 

MALE

MANJU BHAVAN, 

SHILPI, NAGAR, 

MARUTHAMALA, 

VITHURA

SHILPI NAGAR 

MARUTHAMA

LA

31-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1963/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN 

V M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1000 AJEESH SURENDRAN
29, 

MALE

VARUVILAKATHU 

VEED, 

THUVALOORKONAM

, KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1973/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1001 SUBEESH GEORGE
25, 

MALE

MAKAYIRAM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

KANDALA STADIUM, 

MARANALOOR 

VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 14:25 Hrs

1972/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1002 SIVAKUMAR
RAGHAVAN 

NAIR

42, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN, VEED, 

KALAMPATTUKONA

M, ARUMALOOR, 

MARANALOOR 

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1971/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1003 ARJUN BOBAS
36, 

MALE

PLANKALA 

MANPURATHU, 

VEEDU, KALEEKKAL, 

VITHURA VILLAGE,

KALEEKKAL
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1966/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1004 RAMRAJ VIJAYAN
22, 

MALE

ATTUMANPURATHU 

VEEDU, ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1965/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1005 SHINU
RATNAKARA

N NAIR

37, 

MALE

NISHA BHAVAN, 

ADAPPUPARA, 

CHAYAM, 

THOLICODE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1961/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1006 SHUKKOOR
ABOOBAKKE

R

42, 

MALE

AFSAL MANZIL, 

PULIMOODU, 

THOLICODE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 13:25 Hrs

1960/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1007 PARTHAN
RAJENDRAN 

NAIR

26, 

MALE

VADAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

MATHALAM, 

THEVIYODE, 

VITHURA,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1959/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1008 NIDHEESH MADHU
24, 

MALE

CHOOLAMARUTHUM

MOO, DU, 

KALLANKUDI, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1958/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1009 RAJESH
MARTHANDA

N

28, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

, VEEDU, 

ARANAKKUZHY, 

KALLAR, VITHURA,

THEVIYODE, 

THEVIYODE, 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1957/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1010 SHIBU
CHELLAYYA

N

48, 

MALE

NEETHU BHAVAN, 

THOLIKKODE, 

THOLIKKODE,

DARPPA 

CHAYAM 

VIDURA

31-08-2023 

at 20:15 Hrs

1956/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1011 LIJEESH
GOPINATHAN 

NAIR

42, 

MALE

KOCHUMULLACHIRA

, VEEDU, VITHURA, 

VITHURA

PERAYAM, 

PERAYAM, 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1955/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1012 LIJEESH GOPINATHAN
42, 

MALE

KOCHUMULLACHRA, 

VEEDU, VITHURA, 

VITHURA,

PERAYAM 

VITHURA

31-08-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1954/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1013 NITHIN YESHUDAS
24, 

MALE

BLESSING HOUSE, 

KALLUVAKUZHY 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 21:10 Hrs

1367/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL GOPI ,  

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1014 VINEETH BABU.
28, 

MALE

LAKSHMA VEEDU 

COLONY 

KAZHUNADU 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1366/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL GOPI ,  

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1015 BABULAL
BABUKUTTA

N

34, 

MALE

KALLUVAKKUZHI 

THOTTARIKATHU 

VEEDU KANAKKODE 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1365/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1016 SAJAN SHAJI
28, 

MALE

SAJNA BHAVAN 

PANNIYODE, 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1363/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1017
VARGHEESE 

KURIYAN
KURIYAN

54, 

MALE

HASHIM MANZIL 

SIYON KUNNU 

THEKKADA

KONCHIRA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1362/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1018 SAJI GEORGE
GEORGE 

THOMAS

58, 

MALE

TC 10729 SHERIB 

GARDEN 

THANNIMOODU 

MANNAMTHALA

KONCHIRA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1361/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1019
SANAL 

KUMAR
MURALI

33, 

MALE

MANU BHAVAN 

MICHABHOOMI 

PEZHUMOODU 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1360/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1020 SHIJITH THAMPI
32, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU 

MADANNADA 

THEKKADA

THEKKADA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1359/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1021 RAJENDRAN BHASKARAN
58, 

MALE

PANCHAMI 

NILAYAM 

KARIPPUMUGAL 

KUTTIYANI 

VATTAPPARA

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1358/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1022
SUDHEESH 

KUMAR

SUDHAKARA

N

37, 

MALE

DEVI SADANAM 

KALAGRAMAM, 

KARAKULAM

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1357/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1023
MURALEEDH

ARAN PILLAI

SIVASANKAR

AN PILLAI

62, 

MALE

ASWATHY BHAVAN 

NEAR 

MOONUMUKKU 

DEVI TEMPLE 

KAZHUNADU

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1356/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1024 ANANDHU ANILKUMAR
23, 

MALE

LAILA BHAVAN 

NAMBODUNADA 

POOVATHOOR 

NEDUMANGADU

KANAKKODE
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1354/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1025 VIJAYAN SUKUMARAN
58, 

MALE

SOPANAM VEEDU 

MANOORKONAM 

MOTTAMOODU 

VEMBAYAM, 

KAILASAM, NEAR 

VETTINADU
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1352/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1026
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

THANKAPPA

N

43, 

MALE

AZHICODE 

THETTIYODE 

MUKAL VEEDU 

CHEKKAKONAM 

ARUVIKKARA

KANAKKODE
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1351/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1027 SOMAN
THAMPY 

SOMAN

57, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU 

KONCHIRA 

VEMBAYAM

PERUMKOOR
31-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1350/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1028
JALARAT 

KUMAR
PONNAYYAN

33, 

MALE

RANI BHAVAN 

GREEN VALLEY 

NAGAR VAZHAYILA 

KARAKULAM

KANYAKULAG

ARA

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1349/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1029
JUSTIN 

DAVID
DAVID

32, 

MALE

PAROVAKKARAN 

HOUSE, 

KANIMANGALAM 

THRISSUR

VATTAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1348/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNILGOPI SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1030 ANSAR
ABDUL 

RASHEED

43, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU THEKKADA 

VEMBAYAM

THEKKADA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1347/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1031 ARUN RAJ RAJENDRAN
34, 

MALE

BETHEL BHAVAN, 

MARIYA NAGAR 

SEEMAMULAMUKKU 

VENCODE

SEEMAMULA

MUKKU

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1346/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1032 NIZARUDEEN
JAMALUDEE

N

35, 

MALE

THINAVILA VEEDU 

MUKKOLAIKAL 

KANYAKULAGARA 

THEKKADA

MUKKOLAIKA

L

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1345/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1033 SAJEEB
SAID 

MUHAMMED

44, 

MALE

FARHAN MANZIL 

CHIRAMUKKU 

KONCHIRA 

THEKKADA

CHIRAMUKKU
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1344/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINEESH 

KHAN,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1034 SANDEEP SASIDHARAN
34, 

MALE

THAVARATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

IDUKKUMTHALA 

KONCHIRA

KANAKKODE
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1343/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1035
P T 

JAYAKUMAR

THANKAPPA

N NAIR

44, 

MALE

H.NO.105, ULLUR 

GARDENS, MEDIAL 

COLLEGE.

CHITTAZHA
31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1342/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1036 SANJAY SAIMON
25, 

MALE

SAIJU BHAVAN, 

KUTTIYANI 

VATTAPPARA

MERIMATHA 

JN

31-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1552/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV SS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1037 AKHILESH
KRISHNAPILL

AI

42, 

MALE

SYAMALAYAM, 

KUNNILADAM, 

KOLIYAKKODE

PANTHALAKK

ODE

31-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1551/2023 U/s 

118(I) OF KP 

ACT & 6 R/W 

24 OF COTPA 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV SS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1038 SASIKUMAR CHELLAPPAN
49, 

MALE

VILLAKKARI D/NO R 

48D, KALKKULAM 

VILLAKKARI

POOLANTHAR

A

31-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1550/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MITHUN D, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1039 SHIBU APPU
49, 

MALE

APPOLO COLONY, 

PALLIPPURAM, 

PALLIPPURAM 

VILLAGE,

ANDOORKON

AM

31-08-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1548/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1040 KANNAN
VIJAYAN 

NAIR

35, 

MALE

KANNANKODE 

VEEDU, 

MARUPPANCODE, 

AYIROOPPARA 

VILLAGE,

KATTAYIKKO

NAM

31-08-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MIDHUN D, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1041 SABITH JABBAR
32, 

MALE

SB GULSAR VEEDU, 

PLAMOODU, 

AYIROOPPARA 

VILLAGE,

KATTAYIKKO

NAM

31-08-2023 

at 20:00 Hrs

1542/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1042 SANOJ SANTHOSH
25, 

MALE

SREEBHAVAN, C/O, 

THANKAPPAN NAIR, 

MAVIN MOODU, 

CHANDAVILA, 

AYROOPARA

POTHENCODE 

BUS STAND

31-08-2023 

at 18:30 Hrs

1539/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1043
SYAM 

KRISHNA

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

32, 

MALE

SYAM NIVAS, 

ELIKONATHU, 

VINOBA, NIKETHAN, 

ARYANADU

POTHENCODE 

JUNCTION

31-08-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1538/2023 U/s 

283 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1044 SAJIN SIRAJUDEEN
26, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN, 

VEEDU, 

ANDOORKKONAM, 

ANDOORKKONAM 

WARD, 

MARUPPANCO

DE

31-08-2023 

at 20:20 Hrs

1536/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1045 PRATHAPAN PRAKASH
43, 

MALE

PV NIVAS, KATTUM, 

PURAM, 

MOORTHIKAAVU, 

PULIMATH,

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 12:40 Hrs

1534/2023 U/s 

283 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1046 JAYAN
DAMODHARA

N

48, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU, 

CHEMBALA, 

ANDOORKONAM 

DESAM, 

PALLIPPURAM 

POTHENCODE 

BEVARAGES

31-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MITHUN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1047 BENSON SOLAM
40, 

MALE

THAZEHVILA 

VEEDU, 

NANNATTUKAVU, 

VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE,

POTHENCODE 

BEVARAGES

31-08-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1530/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MITHUN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1048 SUNI BABY
46, 

MALE

SUMESH BHAVAN, 

CHITTATTUMUKKU, 

MENAMKULAM 

VILLAGE,

POTHENCODE 

BEVARAGES

31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1529/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MITHUN, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1049 THANSEER
ABDUL 

VAHID

19, 

MALE

THAJU MANZIL, 

SANTHIGIRI, 

KOLIYAKODE 

VILLAGE,

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 20:30 Hrs

1517/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1050 SHAMNAD AZEEZ
42, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, GC COLONY, 

ANDOORKONAM

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1515/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1051
SOMADEKHA

RAN NAIR

APPUKKUTT

AN PILLAI

56, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

NELLIMOODU, 

KOLIYAKODE 

VILLAGE,

NELLIKODU
31-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1514/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1052 KANNAN
NANUKKUTT

AN

33, 

MALE

NALAKAM, 

KIZHAKKUMKARA, 

KARIMANAL

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1481/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1053 AUSHAD SULAIMAN
27, 

MALE

ARAFA MANZIL, 

KUDAVOOR, 

CHEMPAKAMANGAL

AM, 

MELTHONNAKKAL

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1480/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1054 VINOD
VASUDEVAN 

PILLA

44, 

MALE

KOCHUVEETTIL, 

MARUPPANCODE, 

ANDOORKONAM

POTHENCODE
31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1479/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1055 LAL KUMAR
RAVEENDRA

N NAIR

45, 

MALE

LAL BHAVAN, 

MANNARA, 

KOITHOORKONAM, 

ANDOORKONAM

VAVARAYAM

BALAM

31-08-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

1477/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1056 BABU RAJ APPU
45, 

MALE

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 

ARIYOTTUKONAM

PEROORTHAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 20:55 Hrs

1452/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1057 AMBADI KAMALESAN
22, 

MALE

KIMMITTU VEEDU, 

ARIYOTTUKONAM, 

ANDOORKONAM

PEROORTHAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1452/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1058 AJI BABURAJ BABURAJ
25, 

MALE

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 

ARIYOTTUKONAM

PEROORTHAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

1452/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1059 SIVAPRASAD MOHANAN
26, 

MALE

ANNUVILA VEEDU, 

ORUVAMOOLA 

KATTAYIKONAM

PEROORTHAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

1452/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV,SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1060
SURESH 

KUMAR

SUNDARESA

N NAIR

43, 

MALE

MG VILASAM 

SUCHITHRA 

BHAVAN .VIKAS 

NAGAR, 

SREEKARYAM

NJANDOORKO

NAM

31-08-2023 

at 23:55 Hrs

1422/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH, ASI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1061 DANIEL GAMANIEL
30, 

MALE

ASHA BHAVAN, 

KUZHIVILA, 

OTTASEKHARAMAN

GALAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 04:40 Hrs

1376/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

JAYARAJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1062 BINOY VARGEES
21, 

MALE

BINOY BHAVAN, 

MUTHIYAVILA, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 11:40 Hrs

1361/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 132, 

177 MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1063 CHANDRAN
THANGAPPA

NASSARI

71, 

MALE

UPASANABHAVAN, 

THOOVALLURKONA

N, PARACHAL, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1142/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC, 121(A), 

117 MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1064 RAHANA
VIJAYAKUM

ARI

37, 

MALE

SHUBHA HOUSE, 

KOTTAMPALLI, 

PARACHAL, 

KULATHUMMAL

KATTAKADA 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

741/2023 U/s 

279, 304(A) IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

GRAMA 

NYAYALAYA

, 

1065 AKHIL B S BINU
19, 

MALE

VENKARAVILA 

VEEDU, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

31-08-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1145/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRASANTH R 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1066
SOORAJ 

KRISHNA
KRISHNAN

42, 

MALE

SOORAJ BHAVAN, 

KARODE, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

31-08-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1336/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1067
UNNIKRISHN

AN

VENUGOPAL

AN NAIR

38, 

MALE

LEELA NIVAS, 

CHIRATHALAKKAL, 

NEAR SIVA TEMPLE, 

NOOLIYODE WARD, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

31-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1335/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH S V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1068 ANEESH ANIRUDHAN
47, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN, 

PAZHAYAVEETTUM

URI, ARYANAD

ARYANAD
31-08-2023 

at 21:30 Hrs

1155/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1069
SANAL 

KUMAR

MADHAVAPA

NICKER

49, 

MALE

HOUSING BOARD, 

KOTTAIKAKOM, 

ARYANAD

KOTTAIKAKO

M

31-08-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1154/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1070 PRASANTHI
SELVARETHN

AM

20, 

MALE

KRIPA NILAYAM, 

VAZHAVILAKAM, 

VELLIKKADAVU, 

VATTIYOORKKAVU

NEYYARDAM 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

859/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

S. MANOJ, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1071 PRASOBH ROJERSON
18, 

MALE

S.R BHAVAN, 

SANTHIPURAM, 

CHOOZHA

NEYYARDAM 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

858/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ. S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1072 ANEESH CHANDRAN
36, 

MALE

ANEESH VIHAR, 

PEKKANOOR, 

VAZHICHAL

NEYYARDAM 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

804/2023 U/s 

447, 427, 34 IPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

REJI LUKOSE, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1073
MADHUSOOD

ANAN

GANGADHAR

A PANIKKAR

57, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, NULLIYODE, 

VAZHICHAL

NEYYARDAM 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

804/2023 U/s 

447, 427, 34 IPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

REJI LUKOSE, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1074 SUNITHA KAAMALA

41, 

FEMAL

E

AKHILA BHAVAN, 

NEDUNBULI, 

KANDAMTHITTA, 

VAZHICHAL

NEYYARDAM 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

736/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

REJI LUKOSE, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1075
VIPIN @ 

MANJU
VIJAYAN

34, 

MALE

D N HOUSE, 

AANDIKKUZHI 

MYLACHAL 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE
31-08-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1030/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1076 RAJENDRAN
NARAYANAN 

ASARI

63, 

MALE

JIJI BHAVAN 

KADAMBARA 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

KUNNANADU
31-08-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1029/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1077
AKSHAY 

KRISHNAN

UNNI 

KRISHNAN

18, 

MALE

VISHNU BHAVAN 

THAKIDI 

POOZHANZDU 

OTTASHEKHARAMA

NGALAM

OTTASEKHAR

AMANGALAM

31-08-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

1028/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 177 

OF MV ACT 

21(25) OF C 

MV RULES

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP S, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1078 AJIMSHA SHAJAHAN
33, 

MALE

NELLIVILAKATH 

VEEDU, AYITHIOOR, 

BALARAMAPURAM

THANNIKUZHI
31-08-2023 

at 00:35 Hrs

1116/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1079
JIJO 

ASHOKAN
ASHOKAN

32, 

MALE

THAIKKOTTUVILA 

VEEDU, NEAR 

PANCHAYATH, 

WELL, 

VADAKKEVILA

THANNIKUZHI
31-08-2023 

at 00:30 Hrs

1115/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1080 SAHARSHA ABUSALI
31, 

MALE

SHARIF HOUSE, 

PARAYKKAVILAKA

M, ATHIYANNOOR, 

PALLICHAL

THANNIKUZHI
31-08-2023 

at 00:10 Hrs

1114/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1081 SAJIKUMAR SAJIKUMAR
47, 

MALE

PULLIYIL VEEDU, 

KODANGAVILA, 

ATHIYANOOR 

DESOM, 

ATHIYANOOR 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

31-08-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1598/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1082
SANAL 

KUMAR

APPUKUTTA

N

46, 

MALE

MANNAMVILAKATH

U, VEEDU, 

VADAKODU, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R, 

HOSPITAL JN
31-08-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1597/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1083 RAJESH SUKUMARAN
53, 

MALE

MEKKE 

ENNIKKAMURI 

VEEDU, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 

KADAVATTARAM, 

HOSPITAL JN
31-08-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1596/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1084 SREEKANTH RAGHU
42, 

MALE

CHEMMANNUVILA 

VEEDU, 

CHEMMANNUVILA, 

VADAKODU, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

31-08-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1595/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIBHOOSHA

NAN NAIR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1085 SAI BALU BALU
19, 

MALE

TC 24/1431, 

CHARUVILAKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VALIYASALA, 

THAMPANOOR, 

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

31-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1402/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PUSHPANGAT

HAN ASARI, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1086 VYSAKH
SALIMKUMA

R

34, 

MALE

KULATHINKARA 

VEEDU, 

KATTACHALKUZHI, 

VENGANOOR

KATTACHALK

UZHI

31-08-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1401/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1087 SUNIL SATHYAN
38, 

MALE

PARANKIMAMVILA 

VEEDU, 

MUNDUKONAM, 

RUSSELPURAM, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1395/2023 U/s 

341, 294(B), 

323, 34 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1088 ANTONY IGNESHIOUS
36, 

MALE

THOTTAM 

PURAYIDAM, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

31-08-2023 

at 14:11 Hrs

1032/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1089 JOHNY
SABARIYARA

DIMA

56, 

MALE

THOTTAM 

PURAYIDAM, NEAR 

KOCHUTHURA 

CHURCH, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

31-08-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

1031/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1090
REGHUCHAN

DRABAL
PAULOSE

45, 

MALE

VARUVILAVADAKK

ARUKATHUPUTHEN

VEEDU, 

CHENKOTTUKONAM, 

MANALORR, 

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1030/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1091 SASI
KUTTAN 

NADAR

63, 

MALE

SP BHAVAN, 

NELLIKKAKUZHI, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

31-08-2023 

at 11:47 Hrs

1029/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1092 MIDHUN
SATHEESH 

KUMAR

21, 

MALE

MM NIVAS, 

PAZHAVILA, 

ARUMANOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

939/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1093
SHINDE 

THOMAS
THOMAS

58, 

MALE

CHRISTAL HOUSE, 

LOURDHUPURAM, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

938/2023 U/s 

447, 427 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1094 SATHEESH SUKUMARAN
25, 

MALE

KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 

POTTAKULAM, NEAR 

MALINAMKULAM, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

900/2023 U/s 

279, 304(A) IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIFIELD, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1095
MUNIPOOJIG

A
MUNISWAMY

43, 

MALE

ROAD NO. 1914, 

NEAR WATER TANK, 

HEBAL POST 

SAMGEEVANI 

NAGAR, NORTH 

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

752/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1096 BAIJU SUKUMARAN
35, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

ASANVILA, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1056/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1097
LEONARD N 

LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE

18, 

MALE

KIZHAKATHIL 

VEEDU, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 21:35 Hrs

1055/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1098 NIJO MUTHAPPAN
19, 

MALE

VARAVILATHOPPU 

VEEDU, POOVAR
POOVAR

31-08-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1054/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1099 RAJU
CHRISTHUDA

SAN

35, 

MALE

PALLIKETTIYA 

PURAYIDAM, 

KOCHUPALLI, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1053/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1100 SIBIN
NOOHU 

KANNU

18, 

MALE

MANNARVILAKAM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

TAMARAKULAM 

SCHOOL, 

ARUMANOOR, 

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1011/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1101 ABHIJITH
SHAJI 

KUMAR

18, 

MALE

KIZEETHATTU 

VEEDU, 

SOOLAMKUDI, 

POOVAR

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1010/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1102 MIDHUN SAJIKUMAR
18, 

MALE

KINARUVETTIYA 

KOTTAKAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

ARUMANOORKADA, 

THIRUPURAM

POOVAR
31-08-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1009/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1103 RAJENDRAN SAMUVEL
62, 

MALE

TERIVILA VEEDU, 

THAZHANINNA, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

POOVAR 

POLICE 

STATION

31-08-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

986/2023 U/s 

117(E) KP ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BABU .K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1104 SWEETTIN LAZER
23, 

MALE

KOOTTAPPANAVILA

KAM VEETTIL 

PUTHURAI 

THUTHOOR 

VILLAGE, 

UCHAKADA
31-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

922/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1105 ADARSH MANI
20, 

MALE

PANAVILA PUTHEN 

VEETTIL VALLAVILA 

KOLLAMCODE 

DESOM 

KOLLAMCODE 

POZHIYOOR
31-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

921/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1106 MUTHAPPAN MATHEW
37, 

MALE

KACHERI VILAKAM 

VEETTIL POZHIYOOR 

POZHIYOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

POZHIYOOR
31-08-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

919/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1107 SUJITH ANTHONIES
18, 

MALE

POYPALLIVILAKAM 

VEETTIL THEKKE 

KOLLAMCODE 

POZHIYOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

POZHIYOOR
31-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

920/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1108 BABURAJ JOSHWA
65, 

MALE

NALLUVILA PUTHEN 

VEETTIL 

KODAVILAKAM 

KARUMANOOR 

DESOM PARASSALA 

POZHIYOOR 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

770/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N .M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1109
JEEVA 

SELEENS
SELEENS

19, 

MALE

BISANT GARDEN 

UCHAKADA KARODE 

DESOM KARODE 

VILLAGE,

POZHIYOOR 

PS

31-08-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

763/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANTHOSHKU

MAR, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1110
VASAVA 

CHANDRAN
CHANDRAN

27, 

MALE

THAITHOTTAM 

MALU BHAVAN, 

DEVIYODE

PARASSALA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1547/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1111 AJEESH MANOHARAN
24, 

MALE

PALAVILA 

THUNDUVILA 

VEEDU, DOOR NO. 5-

41 A, CHOOZHAL, 

ADAKKAKUZHY 

PARASSALA
31-08-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1548/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GLADSON 

MATHIAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1112 SHAIJU DEVID
35, 

MALE

PONVILA 

KAMPARAKKARAKK

AD VEEDU 

ARAYOOR, CHENKAL

PONVILA
31-08-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1454/2023 U/s 

153, 506

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1113 ABI SHIBU
21, 

MALE

AYYANKALU LIFE 

BHAVANA 

SAMUCHAYA NO.19 

FLAT, NEAR SIVAN 

KOVIL K S ROAD, 

PARASSALA
31-08-2023 

at 15:02 Hrs

1212/2023 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1114 RENJITH PRASAD
18, 

MALE

PARAMBUVILAKTHU 

VEEDU, 

VENGANOOR

PARASSALA
31-08-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1212/2023 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1115 VISHNU SASI
22, 

MALE

THNDUVUIA VEEDU, 

VELLAR K S ROAD, 

VENGANOOR 

VILLAGE,

PARASSALA
31-08-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1212/2023 U/s 

457, 380 IPC

PARASSALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJESH R, SI 

OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1116 RATHEESH RAJENDRAN
40, 

MALE

IDAPPARAMPU 

VEEDU 

THOZHUVANCODE, 

VATTIYOORKAVU

VENKULAM
31-08-2023 

at 16:00 Hrs

669/2023 U/s 

354 IPC8R/W7, 

10R/W9(N)(L) 

OF POCSO 

ACT, 75 OF JJ 

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

V PRASAD, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 



1117 LIPIN NESHAN
27, 

MALE

MANNAMVILAI 

VEEDU, AYAVILA, 

DEVIYOD, 

KANYAKUMAR

PULIYOORSAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 17:55 Hrs

1101/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 181 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1118 MUJEEB
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

35, 

MALE

PAPPARIVILA 

VEEDU, 

PULIYOORSALA, 

MANCODE,

PULIYOORSAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1099/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1119 ANIL KUMAR
THANKAPPA

N

48, 

MALE

PULIYARA 

VILAKOM, 

KONCHIRAVILA, 

KALIPPANKULAM, 

MANACADU

PULIYOORSAL

A

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1098/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1120 RAJEEV RAJAN
23, 

MALE

PARITHARIKUNNU, 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

KUNNATHUKAL

KARAKKONA

M

31-08-2023 

at 00:20 Hrs

1097/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1121 ANI SASIDHARAN
43, 

MALE

VRINDAVAN VEEDU, 

KULATHINKARA, 

IRINJANAMPALLI, 

VELLARADA

IRINJINAMPAL

LY

31-08-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1094/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1122 DEVIDSON
CHELLAYYA

N

53, 

MALE

THOMAYARPURAM, 

HOUSE, MANKOD, 

MANKOD,

NELLISSERI
31-08-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1093/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1123 MURUKAN
THANKASWA

MY

38, 

MALE

CHERUTHALAKKAL, 

NELLISSERI, 

VELLARADA

NELLISSERI
31-08-2023 

at 02:15 Hrs

1092/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1124
JENEESH 

MATHEW
RAJENDRAN

37, 

MALE

JINEESH BHAVAN, 

KATTARAMALA, 

ANAVOOR

KARAKKONA

M

31-08-2023 

at 02:10 Hrs

1091/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1125 VINOD SUKUMARAN
47, 

MALE

NEAR VILLAGE, 

OFFICE, ANAPPARA, 

VELLARADA,

PANACHAMO

OD

31-08-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1090/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1126 SHAIJU MATHYAS
38, 

MALE

THAKIDIVILA 

VEEDU, 

NILAMAMOODU, 

KUNNATHUKAL

UNDANKODE
31-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1089/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1127 RAJESH ABRAHAM
38, 

MALE

THENGINKONAM, 

NADARUKONAM, 

VELLARADA

UNDANKODE
31-08-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

1088/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1128 SASIDHARAN
VELAPPAN 

NAIR

51, 

MALE

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

MALAYINKAVU, 

KUNNATHUK

PANACHAMO

OD

31-08-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1087/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1129 ASWIN
VIJAYAKUM

AR

23, 

MALE

KODIKKAMOOLA 

VEEDU, 

AMPALAKKALA, 

MANKODE VILLAGE,

PANACHAMO

OD

31-08-2023 

at 15:45 Hrs

1086/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 192, 

146 MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1130 SHAIBU
SREEDHARA

N

37, 

MALE

SHAIBU BHAVAN, 

PALKULANGARA, 

ALATHOOR, 

PERUMKADAVILA,

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1085/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1131 SATHEESH SANKARAN
39, 

MALE

N S BHAVAN, 

ARATTUKUZHI, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1084/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1132 ABHIJITH
RAMACHAND

RAN

24, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA, 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDIYAMKODE, 

PARASUVAIKKAL, 

VILLAGE,

KUNNATHUKA

L

31-08-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1083/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 181 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1133
SINU 

CHACKO
CHACKO

42, 

MALE

THURUTHEL VEEDU, 

PANTHAPLAMOODU, 

AMBOORI, 

AMBOORI,

AMBOORY
31-08-2023 

at 19:40 Hrs

1082/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1134 MAHESH
MANIKANDA

N

24, 

MALE

ILLAPARAMBU 

VEEDU, KATHIPARA 

COLONY, 

VELLARADA DESOM, 

VELLARADA,

ARATTUKUZH

Y

31-08-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

1081/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1135 PRASANTH GEORGE
46, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

AARRATTUKUZHI, 

VELLARADA, 

VELLARADA,

ANAPPARA
31-08-2023 

at 18:55 Hrs

1080/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1136 SHIBI MON RAJAMANY
42, 

MALE

CONVENT JN, 

THRIPPARAPPU 

ROAD, 3/75A, 

AARANIVILA, 

KALKULAM,

KARAMOOD
31-08-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1079/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1137 SHANU SOMAN
33, 

MALE

FROMKODIVILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

KALLINGAVILAKAM, 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE, TO 

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1077/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 132, 

179 OF MV 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1138 JOY CHARLES
48, 

MALE

KINGSLYBEDHEL, 

PONNAMBI, 

ANJUMARANKALA, 

VELLARADA P S

VELLARADA P 

S

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1068/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132, 

179 MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1139 NIDHIN RAJU
24, 

MALE

PANAYAPPADI 

HOUSE, 

MULLILAVUVILA, 

VELLARADA, 

KUNNATHUKAL 

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1031/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 132, 

177 MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1140 AKHIL ANIL
24, 

MALE

VADAKKINKARA 

PUTHEN, VEEDU, 

MUTTACHAL, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA P 

S

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1007/2023 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA



1141 BILAL ANVAR
24, 

MALE

FROM SOUTH 

STREET, 

AMBASAMUDRAM, 

KANYAKUMARY TO 

RENTED HOME OF 

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

980/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 132 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANIKUTTAN.

P, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1142
AMAL 

STEEPHEN
STEEPHEN

22, 

MALE

PLANKALA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

PUNNAIKKAD, 

CHEMBOOR, 

KEEZHAROOR

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

978/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 132 , 

179 MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1143 SREEJU STEEPHEN
26, 

MALE

MADATHUVILA 

VEEDU, 

NADUTHOTTAM, 

INCHIVILA, 

PARASSALA

VELLARADA P 

S

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

969/2023 U/s 

22(A) OF NDPS 

ACT 

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

ARREST - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1144 NIKHIL JOBIN JOBIN JOSE
21, 

MALE

KUDILIL VEEDU, 

MAYAM, AMBOORY 

VILLAGE,

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

881/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1145
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

AYYAPPAN 

NAIR

51, 

MALE

SREE AYYAPPA 

BHAVAN, 

VELLARADA 

VILLAGE,

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

880/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1146 SUNIL SATHYAN
41, 

MALE

KIZHAKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MANNADIKKONAM, 

KARIKKAMANKOD, 

ANAVOOR VILLAGE,

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

815/2023 U/s 

452, 294(B), 

323, 506, 427, 

34 IPC 27 OF 

ARMS ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1147 SRUTHIN SUNIL
18, 

MALE

VADAKKEKKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VALANVILA, 

KARIKKAMANKOD, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

815/2023 U/s 

452, 294(B), 

323, 506, 427, 

34 IPC 27 OF 

ARMS ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RASSAL RAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1148 VINOD V
VIGNESWAR

AN

34, 

MALE

MANATHOTTAM, 

VELLARADA

THIRUVANAN

THAPURAM

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

797/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

323, 324, 308 

IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA



1149 MANZOOR MAHEEN
22, 

MALE

MANZOOR MANZIL, 

PLANKALA, 

NALLIKUZHY, 

PANACHAMOOD, 

VELLARADA

THIRUVANAN

THAPURAM

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

797/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

323, 324, 308 

IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1150

ABHILASH 

BALAKRISHN

AN

BALAKRISHN

AN

33, 

MALE

SANTHA BHAVAN, 

KUTTIYANIKKADU, 

KEEZHAROOR,

THIRUVANAN

THAPURAM

31-08-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

668/2023 U/s 

420 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

UNNIKRISHNA

N NAIR.M , SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1151 ABHIJITH JAYAKUMAR
24, 

MALE

SNEHATHEERAM, 

NEAR 

KOLLAMPUZHA 

PARK, ATTINGAL

ATTINGAL
01-09-2023 

at 22:00 Hrs

1978/2023 U/s 

294 (B), 323, 

341 & 34 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1152
SUVIN 

VIJAYAN

VIJAYA 

KUMAR

29, 

MALE

CHENGATHOOR 

VEEDU, 

THIRUVARATTUKAV

U TEMPLE, 

KUNNUVARAM, 

ATTINGAL
01-09-2023 

at 22:10 Hrs

1978/2023 U/s 

294 (B), 323, 

341 & 34 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1153
JAYAPRAKAS

H
PUSHKARAN

30, 

MALE

J R BHAVAN, 

AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL

AYILAM 

JUNCTION

01-09-2023 

at 00:05 Hrs

1976/2023 U/s 

118(A) & 

117(E) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1154 ANILKUMAR SASI
40, 

MALE

KANIYAMKONATH 

VEEDU, AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL

AYILAM 

JUNCTION

01-09-2023 

at 00:05 Hrs

1975/2023 U/s 

118(A) & 

117(E) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1155 SANTHOSH SOMAN
35, 

MALE

KUZHIVILAKOM 

VEED, PERUNGUZHI, 

AZHOOR,

AZHOOR
01-09-2023 

at 20:10 Hrs

1262/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1156 VINOD

VISWANATH

AN 

CHETTIYAR

42, 

MALE

KOZHINJIL VILA 

VEED, 

PERUNZHUZHI, 

AZHOOR

PERUNGUZHY
01-09-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

1261/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1157 AKHIL
VIKRAMAN 

NAIR

28, 

MALE

VILAYIL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, CHILAMBIL, 

SASTHAVATTOM, 

AZHOOR

CHILAMBIL
01-09-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1263/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1158 VIVEK JAYAPALAN
27, 

MALE

THURUTHIYIL 

VEEDU, 

PULINTHURUTHY 

KADAKAM, 

SARKARA

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P.S

01-09-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1091/2023 U/s 

354-D, 447, 354-

B, 376(3), 

376(2)(N) IPC & 

4(2), 3(A), 6(1), 

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

KANNAN K, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III, 

ATTINGAL

1159
MUHAMMED 

NABEEL

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

23, 

MALE

ASHFAK VILLA, 

KARAMOODU, 

MELTHONNAKKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KANIYAPURA

M

01-09-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1555/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJAN R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1160
MANIKANDA

N NAIR

GOPALAN 

PILLAI

58, 

MALE

MAHESH BHAVAN, 

VENGODU, MEL, 

THONNAKKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

VENGODE
01-09-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1554/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJAN R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1161 BABU RAGHAVAN
51, 

MALE

BABU VILASAM, K K, 

VANAM, AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KOTTARAKAR

I

01-09-2023 

at 12:40 Hrs

1551/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJAN R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1162
MIDHUN 

MOHAN

MADHU 

MOHAN

23, 

MALE

KARUNA 

KUNNATHU, VEEDU, 

NEAR MAMOODU, 

SUBRAMANYA 

TEMPLEYA, 

KANIYAPURA

M 

ALUMMOODU 

JUNCTION

01-09-2023 

at 04:19 Hrs

1550/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MADAN R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1163 AKHIL SYJU
24, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, MAMOODU 

CHELIP, 

VILAYILMOOLA, 

KEEZHATTINGAL

KANIYAPURA

M 

ALUMMOODU 

JUNCTION

01-09-2023 

at 04:20 Hrs

1549/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MADAN, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1164 LAL
VISWABHAR

AN

58, 

MALE

PAZHANCHIRA, 

MANAKKATIL 

VEEDU, 

CHANNANKARA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

01-09-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1050/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1165 CHRISTU DAS
ASHIRVADHA

PPAN

35, 

MALE

A V HOUSE, 

SANTHIPURAM, 

PUTHUKURICHI,

KADINAMKUL

AM

01-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1049/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1166 SHABI SASI
42, 

MALE

PUTHUVALPUTHAN 

VEEDU, KALPANA 

COLCNY, 

MENAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

01-09-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1047/2023 U/s 

452, 506 IPC & 

PROTECTION 

OF WOMEN 

FROM 

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

1167 ABHINANTH ASOKAN
18, 

MALE

THIRUVATHIRA, 

CHITTAZHIKATHU, 

PIRAPPANCODE, 

MANIKKAL

VENJARAMOO

DU

01-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1436/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1168 JYOTHISH THULASI
23, 

MALE

VALIKUNNU 

CHERUVILA, 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

MUKKUDIL, 

PULLAMPARA

VENJARAMOO

DU

01-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1435/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1169 SHIBU
KARUNAKAR

A KURUP

44, 

MALE

MANNANVILA 

VEEDU, 

PAALAMKONAM, 

PULLAMPARA

PAALAMKONA

M

01-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1434/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR T, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1170 ATHIRA MALLIKA

27, 

FEMAL

E

THIRUVATHIRA 

VEEDU, NEAR 

ALANTHARA 

SCHOOL, 

ALANTHARA, 

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

01-09-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1352/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1171 SUNIL SASI
44, 

MALE

SANDRA BHAVAN, 

KADAMPARAKONAM

, PALAMKONAM, 

MANAMPOOR 

VILLAGE, 

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

01-09-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1194/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1172 GIRIPRASAD MINI
29, 

MALE

HARI\THAGIRI, 

CHARUMOODU, 

AYIROOPPARA,

VENJARAMOO

DU STATION

01-09-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1072/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC & 146 R/W 

181 OF MV 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR T, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1173 VISHNU BIJU
20, 

MALE

BIJI BHAVAN, 

PORUNTHAMON, 

PULIMATH

KILIMANOOR
01-09-2023 

at 20:10 Hrs

1543/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1174
ANU 

VIKRAMAN
VIKRAMAN

24, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, 

VELAMANNOOR, 

PARIPALLI, KOLLAM

PONGANADU
01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1540/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1175 BINDHU SAVITHRI

49, 

FEMAL

E

RESMI VILASAM, 

PATLA, 

KARAVARAM 

VILLAGE,

NAGAROOR PS
01-09-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

954/2023 U/s 

376(2)(N) IPC & 

SEC 4(1) R/W 

3(A), 6 R/W 5L, 

5N, 5J(II) OF 

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

1176 VISHNU
MOHANA 

SUNDARAM

29, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURAM 

VEEDU NR ANVAR 

HOSPITAL 

KUNNUPURAM

MAITHANAM
01-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1675/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1177 LAMBRATHU
KAMALUDEE

N

47, 

MALE

SAUDA MANZIL, 

MELVETTOOR, 

VETTOOR

MELVETTOOR
01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1674/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1178 VISHNU
MOHANASUN

DARAM

29, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURAM 

VEEDU, 

KUNNUMPURAM 

DESHAM, NR ANZAR 

HOSPITAL, EDAVA

MAITHANAM
01-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1674/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1179 MAHEEN JALAL
38, 

MALE

MAHEEN MANZIL, 

MAITHANAM, 

VARKALA

MAITHANAM
01-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1594/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1180 SHABABSHA SALIM
39, 

MALE

RAMLA MANZIL 

ANCHUMUKKU 

ODAYAM EDAA

AYIROOR
01-09-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1132/2023 U/s 

294 (B), 323, 

324, 326, 34 IPC 

& 3(2)V SC ST 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJAY 

BHARATH 

REDDY ASP 

VARKALA

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA



1181 MUJEEB
ABDUL 

REHMAN

40, 

MALE

ALUNINNATHODI 

VEEDU MISKIN 

THERUVU, ODAYAM

AYIROOR
01-09-2023 

at 10:20 Hrs

1132/2023 U/s 

294 (B), 323, 

324, 326, 34 IPC 

& 3(2)V SC ST 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJAY 

BHARATH 

REDDY ASP 

VARKALA

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

1182 SUBIN
SUNDARA 

RAJ

18, 

MALE

HEVAN VILLA, 

ANCHUTHENGU, 

ANCHUTHENGU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, RURAL, 

ANCHUTHENG

U

01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

558/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

PRAIJU G, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1183
GIREESH 

KUMAR

SHANMUGHA

N ACHARI

51, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KODITHOOKKIKUNN

U, PERUMKULAM, 

MANAMBOOR

KODITHUKKIK

UNNU

01-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1231/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1184 VINOD
SIVAN 

ACHARI

33, 

MALE

CHITHRA BHAVAN, 

KODITHOOKKIKUNN

U, PERUMKULAM, 

MANAMBOOR

KODITHUKKIK

UNNU

01-09-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1230/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1185
JINSON 

JOHNSON
JOHNSON

25, 

MALE

RAJU HOUSE, 

VELIMUKKU, 

ANCHUTHENGU

MEERANKADA

VU

01-09-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1229/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1186 SAJEEV UTHRADAM
43, 

MALE

UTHRADAM, 

KATTUMPURAM, 

PULIMATHU

NILAKKAMUK

KU

01-09-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1228/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1187 BIJU AYYAPPAN
48, 

MALE

PULIMOOTTIL 

VEEDU, 

PAYYOORKONAM, 

THOTTAKKADU, 

MANAMBOOR

CHAVADIMUK

KU

01-09-2023 

at 10:15 Hrs

1227/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1188 MINEESH MANESH
18, 

MALE

PUTHIYAMOOLA 

LAKSHAM VEEDU, 

MANNATHIMOOLA, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU

MANNATHIMO

OLA

01-09-2023 

at 08:05 Hrs

1226/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1189 SHALUJITH LALU
23, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU PANAYIL 

KONAM 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:00 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1190 RENJITH SASANKAN
26, 

MALE

KAATIL VEEDU NR 

BYPAS ROAD 

KALOORKKONAM 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1191 KARTHIK KARNAN
21, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU PANAYIL 

KONAM 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:10 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1192 AJEESH
VISWAMBAR

AN

33, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU PULOOR 

CHIRA APPUPPAN 

NADA 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:15 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1193 AKASH THILAKAN
21, 

MALE

AKHIL NIVAS 

PANAYIL KONAM 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:20 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1194 AKHIL THILAKAN
23, 

MALE

AKHIL NIVAS 

PANAYIL KONM 

PERUMKULAM

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:25 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1195 NIDHEESH MANIYAN
32, 

MALE

NISHA BHAVAN 

KUDAVOORKKONA

M THOPPICHANDA

KADAKKAVO

OR

01-09-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1222/2023 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 294(B), 

341, 323, 324 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1196 NASSIM NASAR
23, 

MALE

OMEGA 

PUTHUVALPUTHENV

EEDU MEENAD 

CHATHANOOR

KALLAMBALA

M

01-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1338/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1197 VINULAL MADHU
26, 

MALE

VAALUVILA VEEDU, 

CHITHARA, 

KIZHAKKUMBHAGA

M, MANKODU, 

KOLLAM

KAPPAMVILA
01-09-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1336/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SANILKUMAR 

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1198 SANGEETH
SATHYADEV

AN

23, 

MALE

VALIYAPACHAYIL 

VEEDU, 

MANKUZHIYIL 

VEEDU, 

ELIKKUNNAMMUKA

MADAVOOR
01-09-2023 

at 15:50 Hrs

938/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAKUMAR 

J, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1199 VINOD
MURALEEDH

ARAN PILLA

40, 

MALE

SHIBU MANDIRAM, 

KURICHIYIL, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR
01-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

937/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAYAKUMAR 

J, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1200
MANIKANDA

N
CHELLAPPAN

46, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

CHEMBAVILA, 

VATTAPPARA, NDD

PARIYARAM
01-09-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

1790/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1201 SUKU CHELLAPPAN
52, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

CHEMBUVILA, 

PARIYARAM, 

NEDUMANGAD 

PARIYARAM
01-09-2023 

at 11:25 Hrs

1789/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1202 PRAVEEN SASIDHARAN
37, 

MALE

SP SADHNAM, 

ALAPPURAM, 

NETTIRACHIRA, 

KARIPOOR VILLAGE,

SURYA ROAD
01-09-2023 

at 11:15 Hrs

1788/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIDHARAN.

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1203 SAJITH SATHEESAN
28, 

MALE

SAJITH BHAVAN, 

CHENNANPARA, 

VITHURA

MANNORKON

AM

01-09-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

914/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1204 NAVEEN BABU
24, 

MALE

KAVITHA BHAVAN 

THOTTUMUKKU 

VITHURA

MANNORKON

AM

01-09-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

913/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1205
MANIKUTTA

N
GOPALAN

48, 

MALE

SONY NIVAS 

PARUTHYKUZHY

PARUTHIKUZ

HY

01-09-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

912/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR V, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1206 MADHU SADASIVAN
50, 

MALE

ASWIN BHAVAN GV 

RAJA ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

MULLILAVIN

MOOD

01-09-2023 

at 19:20 Hrs

1606/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1207
SUNIL 

KUMAR

BALAN 

PILLAI

38, 

MALE

PUNNAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

KADAMBANDU 

ARUVIKKARA

MULLILAVIN

MOOD

01-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1605/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1208 NAZEER AZEEZ
64, 

MALE

AL NOOR 

PATHAMKALLU 

NEDUMANGAD

ARUVIKKARA
01-09-2023 

at 18:45 Hrs

1604/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1209 THANZEER
KAMARUDEE

N

24, 

MALE

CHARUVILAKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

PONTHANPARA 

VTTAKULAM 

ARUVIKKARA

VATTAKULAM
01-09-2023 

at 18:15 Hrs

1603/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1210
ARUN 

KUMAR

KRISHNAN 

NAIR

41, 

MALE

JAYAVILASAM 

KURINJILACODE 

ARUVIKKARA

KURINCHILAK

ODE

01-09-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1602/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1211 SREEHARI SREE KUMAR
19, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PAMBUPARA, 

PERAYAM, PALODE 

VILLAGE,

OLD KSRTC
01-09-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

1642/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NISARUDEEN 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1212 VARGHESE POULOSE
59, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

PLATHOTTAM, 

ANAPETTY, 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

ANAPETTY
01-09-2023 

at 19:15 Hrs

2001/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1213
MOHANAKU

MAR

GANESAN 

ACHARY

42, 

MALE

ASHTAMI BHAVAN, 

EANCHAMANPURAM

, ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA VILLAGE,

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

2000/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1214 ANVAR
PARITHKANN

U

27, 

MALE

NISA MANZIL, NEAR 

CHAKKUVARAKKAL 

SCHOOL, 

CHARUVARAKKAL 

VILLAGE, KOLLAM

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 18:15 Hrs

1999/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINOD 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1215 MIDHUN VINOD
19, 

MALE

MIDHUNAM, 

SASTHAMKAVU, 

VITHURA, 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

KALUNG 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1998/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1216 VIJESH
KRISHNAN 

ASARY

35, 

MALE

VIJESH BHAVAN, 

MALAYADI 

PATTAVILA, 

VINOBANIKETHAN, 

THOLICODE 

ANCHUMARU

THAMMOODU

01-09-2023 

at 13:30 Hrs

1997/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1217 FAISAL NOUSHAD
23, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU, 

MANKOTTUKONAM, 

THOLICODE

PULIMOODE
01-09-2023 

at 02:00 Hrs

1995/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1218
AJAS BIN 

RASHEED

ABDUL 

RASHEED

24, 

MALE

KADAYIL VEEDU, 

MANKOTTUKONAM, 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

PULIMOODE
01-09-2023 

at 02:00 Hrs

1995/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1219 NOUFAL SULAIMAN
26, 

MALE

REJLA MANZIL, 

KALLAR, VITHURA 

VILLAGE,

PULIMOODE
01-09-2023 

at 02:00 Hrs

1995/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1220 AJMAL
ABDUL 

MAJEED

22, 

MALE

FIRDAUS HOUSE, 

THEVANPARA, 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

PULIMOODE
01-09-2023 

at 02:00 Hrs

1995/2023 U/s 

160 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1221 SHAFEEK
ABDUL 

SALAM

37, 

MALE

THAHIRA MANZIL, 

MULAKKOTTUKARA 

VITHURA

MULAKKOTTU

KARA 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

1994/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1222 FAISAL
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

30, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, THOLICODE
THOLICODE

01-09-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1993/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1223
MUHAMMED 

SHAFI

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

35, 

MALE

AFLAH MANZIL, 

KAVUMMOOLA, 

CHENNANPARA, 

THOLICODE

ERUTHALAMO

OLA

01-09-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1992/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1224 SUJITH KRISHNAN
37, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, MANGALA, 

VITHURA

MANGALA
01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1991/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1225 BIJU VIJAYAN
35, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, AZHAKOM, 

PUTHUKULANGARA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL.

THAVAKKAL
01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1990/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1226 SUBHASH RAJAPPAN
52, 

MALE

TC 1/1533, 

PLAVARAVILAKATH

U VEEDU, PAZHAYA 

ROAD, PATTOM

THAVAKKAL
01-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1989/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1227
VISHNU 

PRASAD
PRASANNAN

30, 

MALE

VISHNU VILASAM 

MULAKKOTTUKARA 

VITHURA

THAVAKKAL
01-09-2023 

at 15:20 Hrs

1988/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1228 JHON CHELLAPPAN
49, 

MALE

REMYA BHAVAN, 

KALEEKKAL

PATTANKULIC

HAPPARA

01-09-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1987/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1229 SIVARENJITH SIVADASAN
26, 

MALE

SR VILASOM, 

ARANAKUZHY, 

KALLAR

PATTANKULIC

HAPPARA

01-09-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1986/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1230 NAZEER AZEES
45, 

MALE

AMAN VILLA, 

PANAYAM, ANAD, 

NAZEER MANZIL, 

PUTHARIPOYKA, 

KOLIYAKKODE

KALUNG 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1985/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1231

MUHAMMED 

KUNJALIKUT

TY ARIF

MUSTHAFA
21, 

MALE

ALFIN HOUSE, 

MUTHIYAVIL, 

PULIMOODU, 

THOLICODE

PULIMOODU
01-09-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1984/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1232 DILEEP
ABDUL 

RASHEED

43, 

MALE

ASIYA MANZIL, 

MULAKKOTTUKARA, 

VITHURA

MULAKKOTTU

KARA 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1983/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1233 PRINCE MOHANAN
37, 

MALE

PUSHPAVALLY 

HOUSE, KPSM, 

VITHURA

KOTTIYATHA

RA VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1982/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1234 MANOHARAN
THANKAPPA

N

53, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 3RD 

NUMBER, VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 17:25 Hrs

1979/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1235 DEEPU
AMBILYKUM

AR

32, 

MALE

VAZHAKONIL 

VEEDU, MEMALA, 

VITHURA

THALLACHIRA 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1978/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1236 RAJESH RAJU
39, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

THALLACHIRA, 

MEMALA

THALLACHIRA 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1977/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

AJAIKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1237 RAMANAN GOPALAN
52, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, MATHALAM, 

THEVIYODE, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1976/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1238
MANIKANTA

N
GOPI ASSARI

46, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, SANTHI 

NAGAR, 

GANAPATHYPPARA, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1975/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1239 RAJAN
VARGEES 

SUKUMARAN

56, 

MALE

RK VILASOM, 3RD 

NUMBER, 

MARUTHAMALA, 

VITHURA

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

01-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1974/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1240 ABIN ANILKUMAR
27, 

MALE

PONGANVILA 

VEEDU MADURA 

PANGODE

PANTHALAKK

ODE

01-09-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

1372/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL GOPI ,  

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1241 SANTHEEP SATHEESH
22, 

MALE

SANDEEP COTTAGE 

RAJEEV GANDHI 

NAGAR 

VATTAKARIKKAKO

M PANTHALACODE

PALLIVILA
01-09-2023 

at 17:30 Hrs

1368/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUNIL GOPI ,  

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1242 AL AMEEN
NASARUDEE

N

19, 

MALE

KOCHUKONATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANOORKARA, 

KOTTOOR

KATTAKADA 

PS

01-09-2023 

at 19:40 Hrs

1379/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1243 EBIN SHILLER
23, 

MALE

THANNIVILA VEEDU, 

NAKRAMCHIRA, 

KATTAKADA

KATTAKADA 

PS

01-09-2023 

at 15:30 Hrs

1378/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESAN C, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1244 SANTHOSH
VISWANADH

AN

46, 

MALE

IDATHARA PANYIL 

VEED, 

POONJAMKOD, 

KATTAKKOD, 

PERUMKULAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

01-09-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1377/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MOHANAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1245
KUMARI 

ASHA

SUKUMARI 

AMMA

47, 

MALE

ARCHA BHAVAN, 

NEAR MARANALOOR 

MAHADEVA 

TEMPLE, 

ALAMPOTTA, 

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

01-09-2023 

at 16:46 Hrs

1143/2023 U/s 

304 & 201 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIBU T V, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

1246 JOHN SALOMAN
39, 

MALE

ETHEN VILLA, 

PLANKALA VILA, 

KEEZHAROOR, 

ARYANCODE

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

01-09-2023 

at 16:51 Hrs

1143/2023 U/s 

304 & 201 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIBU T V, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

1247
SHAIJU 

FRANCIS
FRANCIS

35, 

MALE

POOCHEDIVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

POOCHEDIVILA, 

POOVACHAL, 

PERUMKULAM 

PUTTUMMELK

ONAM

01-09-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1339/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BAIJU R V, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1248 SARATH
SATHEESH 

KUMAR

23, 

MALE

RAJI BHAVAN, 

PLANKOTTUMUGAL, 

MACHEL, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

VILAPPILSALA
01-09-2023 

at 13:55 Hrs

1338/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1249 SHAIJU MOHANAN
33, 

MALE

BEDHLAHEM, 

KACHANI, 

PALAKKUZHY, 

ARUVIKKARA,

KOLLAMKON

AM

01-09-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1337/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1250 SANJAY SREEKUMAR
23, 

MALE

HOUSE, NO 6/9, 

KUZHITHURAI, 

KALIYIKKAVILA, 

VILAVANCODE

KODINADA
01-09-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1403/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1251

SAM 

DAVIDSON 

ROSILIN

DAVIDSON 

ROSALAN

27, 

MALE

KUZHIVILA 

VADAKKARUKU 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
01-09-2023 

at 12:50 Hrs

1035/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1252 ANTONY PILENTHI
64, 

MALE

PP VILAKOM 

PURAYIDAM, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
01-09-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1034/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1253
JEBIN 

SEBASTIAN
SATHYAN

34, 

MALE

IRAYIMMANTHURA 

PURAYIDAM, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
01-09-2023 

at 11:00 Hrs

1033/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1254 JINURAJ
THANKARAJ

AN

37, 

MALE

VADAKARIKU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PARUTHIVILA, NEAR 

PLANTHOTTAM 

ANGEL DRIVING 

PLANTHOTTA

M

01-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1059/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJUKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1255 ROMIO SESADIMA
28, 

MALE

ANDIRUS NAGAR, 

MARTHANDAM 

THURAI, 

KOLLAMCODE, 

FRIENDS NAGAR, 

POOVAR 

PALAM 

JUNCTION

01-09-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1058/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJUKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1256 ABHIJITH ANILKUMAR
21, 

MALE

ABHI BHAVAN, 

PLANKALA, NEAR 

VELAKANNI MATHA 

KURISSADI, 

KANJAMPAZHNJI, 

POOVAR
01-09-2023 

at 11:20 Hrs

1057/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJUKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1257 AHARON ALPHONSE
21, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDATHIL 

PARUTHIYOOR 

POZHIYOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

POZHIYOOR
01-09-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

925/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 184 

OF MV ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1258 RICHARD JAMES
20, 

MALE

FISHERMEN COLONY 

SOUTH 

KOLLAMCODE 

POZHIYOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

POZHIYOOR
01-09-2023 

at 20:15 Hrs

924/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1259 HAREESH AJIKUMAR
20, 

MALE

KOCHUMONI 

VEETTIL 

CHALAKKARA 

KULATHOOR DESOM 

KULATHOOR 

CHALAKKARA
01-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

923/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANILKUMAR 

.L, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1260 VISAKH
CHANDRA 

BABU

33, 

MALE

KALIYIL VEEDU, 

EDAKKODU, NEAR 

EDAKKODU MUSLIM, 

MOSQUE, 

EDAKKODU

EDAKKODE
02-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1989/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

HONEY S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1261 SREERAJ RAJEEV
22, 

MALE

LISA BHAVAN, 

MANAMPOOR 

RAJEEV BHAVAN, 

KAVUVILA, 

CHEMPOOR, 

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 14:45 Hrs

1987/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1262 AKASH SATHEESAN
25, 

MALE

M S NIVAS, 

KODUMON DESOM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1986/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1263 SHAIJU KRISHNAN
29, 

MALE

VAVARAVILA 

VEEDU, KADUVAYIL, 

CHITTATTINKARA, 

ATTINGAL

VEERALAM
02-09-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1985/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREE KUMAR 

A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1264 JOY
THANKAPPA

N

47, 

MALE

THANNIMOODU 

VEEDU, 

POOVANATHUMOOD

U DESOM, 

EDAKKODE 

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 13:45 Hrs

1984/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1265 SUDHEESH
SUNDARESA

N

27, 

MALE

U S BHAVAN, 

OOLANKUNNU 

VATHUKKAL, 

AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL 

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 12:45 Hrs

1983/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1266 ANILKUMAR SUKUMARAN
43, 

MALE

THAMPURAN 

VILAKATH VEEDU, 

THOTTAVARAM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1982/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1267 PRADEEP DHARMAJAN
41, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

KOLAYARA, 

KUZHIMUKKU 

DESOM, ATTINGAL 

VILLAGE,

VEERALAM
02-09-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1981/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREE KUMAR 

A, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1268 JAYA KUMAR
SUKUMARAN 

NAIR

53, 

MALE

PAVANA VEEDU, 

KATTUVILA, 

OORUPOIKA DESOM, 

EDAKKODE 

VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1980/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1269 SREERAJ KUTTAPPAN
25, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

MANKOTTUKONAM, 

KARIKKAKOM 

KUNNU DESOM, 

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1979/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHILASH P, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1270 PUSHPARAJ SATHYAN
49, 

MALE

THITTAYIL VEEDU, 

KALLUPALAM, 

KOONTHALLOOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

VALIYELA
02-09-2023 

at 21:35 Hrs

1270/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1271 SHYJU MADHU
39, 

MALE

MUDUMBIL VEEDU, 

VALIYELA, 

KOONTHALLOOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

VALIYELA
02-09-2023 

at 21:16 Hrs

1269/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1272 SHIBU MADHAVAN
52, 

MALE

NILAM NIKATHITTA, 

VEEDU, VALIYELA, 

KOONTHALLOOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

VALIYELA
02-09-2023 

at 20:55 Hrs

1268/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1273 NIZAR NADIRASHA
37, 

MALE

PERUVIL 

THAIVILAKAM, 

VEEDU, 

PUTHUKKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM,

VALIYELA
02-09-2023 

at 20:25 Hrs

1267/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1274 RINU SISUPALAN
38, 

MALE

THOPPIL VEEDU, 

MANAPPURAM, 

IRATTAKALINGU, 

KOONTHALLOOR, 

KIZHUVILAM

VALIYAKADA
02-09-2023 

at 15:50 Hrs

1266/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1275 SHAMEER
ABDUL 

VAHAB

41, 

MALE

SHAMEER MANZIL, 

IRATTAKALINGU, 

MUDAPURAM, 

KIZHUVILAM

MUDAPURAM
02-09-2023 

at 14:50 Hrs

1265/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1276 SUNNY BABU
44, 

MALE

PANDARAVILA 

LEKSHAM, VEEDU, 

AZHOOR, AZHOOR

AZHOOR
02-09-2023 

at 12:15 Hrs

1264/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANOOP M L, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1277 VISHNU
SREEDHARA

N

28, 

MALE

NIRAPPIL 

RODARIKATHU, 

VEEDU, KOOTHALI, 

KAKKATHOOKI, 

VELLARADA, 

NELLIMOODU
02-09-2023 

at 20:50 Hrs

1563/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUDARSHANA

N B, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1278
SALMAN 

KHAN

NAZARUDDI

N

28, 

MALE

NAZAR MANZIL, 

KALLUPALAM, 

PAICHIRA, 

PALLIPPURAM

MANGALAPUR

AM

02-09-2023 

at 19:55 Hrs

1562/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1279 NOUSHAD
ABDUL 

HAKKIM

49, 

MALE

ATTARIKATHU 

VEEDU, CHIRAKKAL, 

CHITTATTUMUKKU, 

KADINAMKULAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

THONNACKAL
02-09-2023 

at 19:16 Hrs

1561/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1280 THAMPI KRISHNAN
67, 

MALE

PALATHODI VEEDU, 

ARATTUMUKKU, 

MURUKKUMPUZHA, 

VEILOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

MURUKKUMP

UZHA

02-09-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1560/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1281 BABU JOSEPH OMANIES
63, 

MALE

CHIRAYIL VEEDU NR 

MURUKKUMPUZHA 

KADAVU

MURUKKUMP

UZHA

02-09-2023 

at 19:46 Hrs

1559/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

MV ACT

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1282
SOORYA 

KUMAR
SUNIL

22, 

MALE

BHAGAVATHI 

VILASAM, 

MURUKKUMPUZHA, 

VEILOOR, KERALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

MANGALAPUR

AM

02-09-2023 

at 14:10 Hrs

1557/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SALU DJ, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1283 AJINSHA SHAJAHAN
24, 

MALE

KULATHINKARA 

VEEDU, K, K VANAM, 

SASTHAVATTAM, 

AZHOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

VEYILOOR
02-09-2023 

at 00:00 Hrs

1553/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAPU

RAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJAN, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1284 VIVEK VIJAYAN
22, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VEETIL, 

PUTHUKURICHY, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 19:25 Hrs

1058/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1285 SUNU SUNI
30, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VEEDU, 

PUTHUKKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM,

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 19:10 Hrs

1057/2023 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1286 AJEESH BABU
33, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VEEDU, 

PUTHUVAL, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 17:25 Hrs

1056/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1287 SOORAJ SUNIL
21, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VEEDU, 

PUTHUKURICHY, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 14:47 Hrs

1055/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1288 VISHNU SASIDHARAN
25, 

MALE

MANAKKADU 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

MUNDENCHIRA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 14:14 Hrs

1054/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1289
NISAMUDHEE

N
BASHEER

41, 

MALE

NISSANA MANSIL, 

MUNDANCHIRA, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 16:31 Hrs

1053/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1290 NISSAR NASEER
32, 

MALE

THERUVIL 

THAIVILAKAM, 

VEEDU, 

PUTHUKKURICHI, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

02-09-2023 

at 11:10 Hrs

1052/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIJU SS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1291 RAHUL
SUNIL 

KUMAR

23, 

MALE

MANDAPAKUNNU 

VEEDU, 

MANDAPAKUNNU, 

ALANTHARA, 

NELLANADU

THANDRANPO

IKA

02-09-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1443/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1292 ANILKUMAR RAJAPPAN
52, 

MALE

CHERUVILA 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

ASARIKAVALA, 

MANJAPPARA, 

PULIMATH

THYKAUDU
02-09-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1442/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1293
PRIYADARSA

N
VASUDEVAN

34, 

MALE

KAVUVILA VEEDU, 

PULLUTHOTTAM, 

VANCHIYOOR, 

VANCHIYOOR

VENJARAMOO

DU

02-09-2023 

at 13:50 Hrs

1439/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAJI M A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1294 SAJEEV
SAID 

AHAMMAD

44, 

MALE

FARHAN MANZIL, 

CHIRAMUKKU, 

KONCHIRA

VENJARAMOO

DU

02-09-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1438/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHAN S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1295 REJI MOHAN DAS
47, 

MALE

VADAKKEKKARA 

PUTHANVEEDU, 

PUTHIYAKAVU, 

KILIMANOOR

PULIMTH
02-09-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1553/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1296 MANI
MADHAVAN

KUTTY

57, 

MALE

MSN HOUSE, 

PULIMATH, 

KARETTE

PULIMATHU
02-09-2023 

at 21:05 Hrs

1555/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1297 PRAKASH VAMADEVAN
51, 

MALE

KATTAZHIKATHU 

VEEDU, PAZHAYA 

KUNNUMMEL

PUTHIYAKAV

U

02-09-2023 

at 20:35 Hrs

1554/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1298 AKHIL BABU
19, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHAN

VEEDU, THUMPODE, 

KURUMPAYAM

IRATTACHIRA
02-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1551/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1299
JITHU 

PRASAD
PRASAD

18, 

MALE

PUJA BHAVAN, 

THUMPOD, 

KURUMPAYAM

IRATTACHIRA
02-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1550/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1300 PRAVEEN VENU
26, 

MALE

PLAVILAVEEDU, 

KODUVAZHANOOR
IRATTACHIRA

02-09-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1549/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1301 BYJU SOMAN NAIR
47, 

MALE

KANJIRAMPARA, 

ANAKUDY, 

VAMANAPURAM

IRATTACHIRA
02-09-2023 

at 16:05 Hrs

1548/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1302 ROSHAN ROY ROY
23, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

VEEDU, PEDIKULAM, 

PULIMATH

PEDIKULAM
02-09-2023 

at 12:10 Hrs

1545/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJJITH K 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1303
VIJAYAKUM

AR

VISWAMBHA

RAN

38, 

MALE

KODIVILAVEEDU, 

VALAMCHERI, 

KILIMANOOR

VALANCHERI
02-09-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1544/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VIJITH K NAIR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1304 SAJI RAJENDRAN
39, 

MALE

UDAYAGIRI, 

KAVASTHALAM, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR 

VILLEGE

NAGAROOR
02-09-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1163/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJU, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1305 SAJU ANANDAN
42, 

MALE

CHERUVILA VEED, 

PANTHUVILA, 

KODUVAZHANNOOR

PANTHUVILA
02-09-2023 

at 15:55 Hrs

1162/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJU S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1306 VIJAY
SURENDRA 

BABU

22, 

MALE

LALITHA BHAVAN, 

KOIKKAMOOLA, 

NAGARUR

KOYIKKAMOO

LA

02-09-2023 

at 15:10 Hrs

1161/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJU S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1307 JUBI

BHUVANACH

ANDRAN 

NAIR

41, 

MALE

JUBI NIVAS, 

GANAPATHIYAMKO

NAM, 

KOUVAZHANNOOR

NAGAROOR
02-09-2023 

at 07:00 Hrs

1157/2023 U/s 

119(A) OF KP 

ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

A.J.AMIRTH 

SINGH 

NAYAKOM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1308 SHAMNAD
JAMAL 

MUHAMMED

35, 

MALE

NAVAIKULAM 

VILLAGE, 28TH MILE, 

NOUSHAD MANZIL

PAPANASAM
02-09-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1681/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHISHEK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1309 FAIZAL BASHEER
35, 

MALE

NAVAIKULAM 

VILLAGE, 28TH MILE, 

SOUDI PALACE

PAPANASAM
02-09-2023 

at 18:35 Hrs

1681/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1310 ANVAR BASHEER
41, 

MALE

EDAVA VILLAGE, 

VENKULAM DESAM, 

MELKULAM 

VAYALIL, 

VAYALTHODI 

MAITHANAM
02-09-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1680/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1311 SHIBIN ANSARI
26, 

MALE

KOLLAM DISRICT, 

VADAKKEVILA 

VILLAGE, 

PALLIMUKKU 

DESAM, MANHAR 

MAITHANAM
02-09-2023 

at 17:05 Hrs

1679/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1312 BIPIN
SUDARSANA

N

27, 

MALE

EDAVA VILLAGE, 

SREEYETH DESAM, 

CHAYAKUDI VEEDU

MAITHANAM
02-09-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1678/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1313
SANTHOSH 

SIVAN
SIVANPILLAI

55, 

MALE

VARKALA VILLAGE, 

PUNNAMOODU, 

CHANTHAVILA 

VEEDU

MAITHANAM
02-09-2023 

at 13:35 Hrs

1677/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1314 MIKKEL THANIYADI
44, 

MALE

KAYIKKARA 

VILLAGE, 

KAYIKKARA DESAM, 

MOOLAKKU 

THOTTAM, 

MAITHANAM
02-09-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1676/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

3(1) R/W 181 

MV ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSAR KHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1315
THULASEEDH

ARAN

RAMANKUTT

I

47, 

MALE

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

KIZHAKKNKARA, 

THACHODU

THACHODU
02-09-2023 

at 08:50 Hrs

1170/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJANEESH, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1316 SAJAN ALEX ALEX
26, 

MALE

REEBA BHAVAN, 

SHINKARATHOPE, 

POOTHURA, 

ANCHUTHENGU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

ARIVALAM, 

VETTOOR

02-09-2023 

at 12:30 Hrs

561/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1317
BENETTO 

MUSSOLINI
GILBERT

52, 

MALE

GREEN LAND, 

SINKARATHOPPU, 

POOTHURA, 

SARKKARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

POOTHURA
02-09-2023 

at 12:00 Hrs

560/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1318 SAJU SAIJU
28, 

MALE

KULAGARAPADINJA

TTATHIL, 

MOOLAYILTHOTTA

M, KAIKKARA, 

ANCHUTHENGU, 

MOOLAYILTH

OTTAM 

ANCHUTHENG

U

02-09-2023 

at 11:30 Hrs

559/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1319 AJITH
MADHUSOOD

HANAN

51, 

MALE

VAZHATHOPPIL 

VEEDU, NR OVER 

BRIDGE, 

KADAKKAVOOR

PALLIMUKKU
02-09-2023 

at 19:45 Hrs

1235/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1320 BIJUBIJU BHULEYAN
29, 

MALE

VALIYATHITTA 

VEEDU, 

AANATHALAVATTO

M, SARKKARA

THEKKUMBH

AGAM

02-09-2023 

at 15:50 Hrs

1234/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1321 MIDHUN
MANIKUTTA

N

21, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU 

MELKADAKKAVOOR 

CHERAYANKIZHU

MELKADAKK

AVOOR

02-09-2023 

at 15:10 Hrs

1233/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1322 SUBINRAJ RAJU
21, 

MALE

KONATHUVILA 

VEEDU, PARAYADI, 

NILAKKAMUKKU.

PATTIKKAVIL

A

02-09-2023 

at 11:35 Hrs

1232/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1323 ABHIN VAMADEVAN
23, 

MALE

AABHA NIVAS 

KAAROORKKONAM 

MANAMBOOR

KADAKKAVO

OR

02-09-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1209/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1324
AJAI G 

KRISHNA

GOPALAKRIS

HNAN NAIR

29, 

MALE

KOVIL VILA 

VEETTIL, 

RAMACHAM VILA 

ATTINGAL, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

NAVAIKULAM
02-09-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

1341/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1325 ARJUN AJI
18, 

MALE

SANDYA VILASAM, 

MUTHALA, 

MOLABHAGAM 

PALLIKAL DESAM, 

PALLIKAL VILLAGE,

KALLAMBALA

M

02-09-2023 

at 11:40 Hrs

1339/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

DIPU S S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1326 NAJU NASSAR
28, 

MALE

NAJA MANZIL, 

MADAVOOR
MADAVOOR

02-09-2023 

at 17:10 Hrs

942/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1327
RASHIK 

SALIM
SALIM

35, 

MALE

SALMAMANZIL, 

PALLICKAL.P.O, 

PALLICKAL

PALLICKAL
02-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

941/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1328
BHAVITH 

BABU

SURESH 

BABU

20, 

MALE

REVATHY 

MANDIRAM, YMA 

JUNCTION, 

SEEMANTHAPURAM, 

MADAVOOR, 

SEEMANTHAP

URM

02-09-2023 

at 13:55 Hrs

940/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1329 BABURAJ GOPALAN
44, 

MALE

BINDHU BHAVAN 

KURISHODU 

MADAVOOR 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHALAMKON

AM

02-09-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

939/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHIFA R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1330 JITHIN RAJAN
25, 

MALE

SOWMY BHAVAN, 

MANAKODU, NETTA, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
02-09-2023 

at 17:50 Hrs

1800/2023 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1331 SHJEER YOUSAF
45, 

MALE

PUTHANVEEDU 

MARUTHINAKAM, 

ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

SATHRAM JN
02-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

1801/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1332 ANZIL RASHEED
21, 

MALE

ANZIL MANZIL, 

MUDUMBIL, 

POOVACHAL, 

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
02-09-2023 

at 17:20 Hrs

1799/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SUJITH,S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1333 SHEMEER
SUBAIRKUNJ

U

33, 

MALE

NALUCENT COLONY, 

CHANTHAMUKKU, 

PANGOD VILLAGE,

KULAVIKKON

AM

02-09-2023 

at 16:50 Hrs

1798/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1334 SAIDALI AKBARSHA
30, 

MALE

KALLUVARAMBUVE

EDU, VATTAKAITHA, 

POOVACHAL, 

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
02-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1797/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIDHARAN.

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1335 VINEETH
SURESH 

KUMAR

34, 

MALE

VV HOUSE, 

KARINKADA, 

CHULLIMANOOR, 

ANADU

PAZHAKUTTY
02-09-2023 

at 15:15 Hrs

1796/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1336 KIRAN
BALACHAND

RAN

31, 

MALE

AYANIYANKAVU 

VEEDU, 

PUNAVAKUNNU, 

ANAD VILLAGE,

VATTARATHA

LA

02-09-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1795/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1337
SYAM 

KUMAR
ANANDAN

30, 

MALE

SYAM NIVAS, 10 TH 

STONE, 

NEDUMANGADU 

VILLAGE,

10TH STONE
02-09-2023 

at 13:10 Hrs

1794/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.C, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1338 RATHEESH RAJU
37, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

KHADI BOARD NEAR 

KARUPPOORU 

SCHOOL, 

KARUPPOORU

KALLINGAL
02-09-2023 

at 12:20 Hrs

1793/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1339 BINU GOPALAN
47, 

MALE

BODHI VIHAR, 

MITHRANIKETHAN, 

VELLANAD

KALLINGAL
02-09-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

1792/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

NIZARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1340
MUHAMMED 

FAIZAL

ABDULMANA

F

26, 

MALE

RODARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

VELLAMKUDY 

PANAVOOR

PANAVOOR
02-09-2023 

at 10:50 Hrs

1791/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREELAL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1341
SABU 

LORANCE
LOWRANCE

32, 

MALE

THREEBROTHERS 

BHAVAN, 

CHEKKALAMUKAL, 

MUDHISASTHAMCO

DE, VETTIKONAM

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 15:35 Hrs

1610/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1342 TONYRAJ
SUDHARSHA

NARAJ

29, 

MALE

TONY VILLA, 

CHEKKALAMUKAL, 

MUDHISASTHAMCO

DE, KARAKULAM

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 16:20 Hrs

1612/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1343
SABU 

LORANCE
LOWRANCE

33, 

MALE

THREEBROTHERS 

BHAVAN, 

CHEKKALAMUKAL, 

MUDHISASTHAMCO

DE, KARAKULAM

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 11:12 Hrs

1611/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1344 HARIKUMAR
KRISHNAN 

NAIR

57, 

MALE

VAZHA VILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KALATHUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1609/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1345 RAMESH
SUBRAMANY

AN ASARI

61, 

MALE

AKHILA BHAVAN 

KAVINPURATHU 

VETTIKONAM 

ARUVIKKARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 09:50 Hrs

1608/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1346 ASWIN ASOKKUMAR
23, 

MALE

PADIYARATHALA, 

REVATHI, ERAVOOR, 

ARUVIKKARA

ARUVIKKARA
02-09-2023 

at 09:35 Hrs

1607/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJI GS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1347 AKHIL AJI KUMAR
24, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

KAKKOTTUKUNNU, 

MANPURAM, 

CHOODAL, PACHA, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

RANGE 

OFFICE 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1653/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1348 SHIBU MOHANAN
38, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, ALAMPARA, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

NANNIYODE
02-09-2023 

at 16:55 Hrs

1652/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1349 RATHEESH SATHYAN
35, 

MALE

PULIMOOTTIL 

HOUSE, 

PANANGODE, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

02-09-2023 

at 16:10 Hrs

1650/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1350 ARUN CLISTUS
34, 

MALE

KAVUVILA 

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, KUSAVOOR, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

02-09-2023 

at 15:50 Hrs

1649/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1351 DELIM MOHANDAS
39, 

MALE

DENI VILASAM, 

KURUNTHALI, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PALODE
02-09-2023 

at 14:15 Hrs

1648/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1352
UDAYA 

KUMAR

RAJASEKHAR

AN

51, 

MALE

AKSHAYA BHAVAN, 

PACHAKADU, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PACHAKADU
02-09-2023 

at 14:05 Hrs

1647/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1353 DEEPU SASI KUMAR
29, 

MALE

GEETHA MANDIRAM, 

KUDAVANAD, 

KURUPUZHA 

VILLAGE,

PALUVALLI
02-09-2023 

at 13:40 Hrs

1646/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1354
SANANDHU 

KRISHNAN

MURALEEDH

ARAN

28, 

MALE

KRISHNA VILASAM, 

THOTTUMUKKU, 

CHONANVILA, 

MEENMUTTY, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

02-09-2023 

at 13:00 Hrs

1644/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1355 SUMESH SURESH
21, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PARAKONAM, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PERINGAMMA

LA

02-09-2023 

at 13:15 Hrs

1645/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAHIM A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1356 JOSE JOSEPH
49, 

MALE

SUJA BHAVAN, 

VAIKKANJI, 

ANAPPARA, VIDURA,

ANAPPARA 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 21:25 Hrs

2018/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN 

V M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1357 GOKUL
RAVEENDRA

N

25, 

MALE

ALUMTHARA, 

KUNNUMPURATH 

VEEDU, ANAPPARA, 

VIDURA

ANAPPARA 

JUNCTION, 

VIDURA

02-09-2023 

at 20:20 Hrs

2017/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN 

V M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1358 GOPU GIREESAN
23, 

MALE

NJATTADIKONAM 

VEEDU, 

CHENNANPARA, 

THOLIKODE 

VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 19:30 Hrs

2015/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

OF MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1359 RENJITH
GOPINATHAN 

NAIR

45, 

MALE

AMMA VEEDU, 

CHAYAM, 

THOLIKODE 

VILLAGE,

KALUNG 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 19:25 Hrs

2014/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1360 MOHANDAS ASOKAN
49, 

MALE

THOTTINKARA 

VEEDU, MAKKI, 

MARUTHAMALA

VITHURA
02-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

2012/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1361
SUJITHKUMA

R G NAIR

GOPALAKRIS

HNAN NAIR

42, 

MALE

LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 

KARIYAM, 

KADAKKAL, 

VILLAGE, KOLLAM,

ANAPPARA 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 18:50 Hrs

2011/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1362 SYAMLAL THULASI
23, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

, VEEDU, 

THATHANKODE, 

PUTHANPALAM, 

ANAD, VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 18:25 Hrs

2010/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1363 RATHEESH
VISWANATH

AN KANI

36, 

MALE

CHITHRA BHAVAN, 

PANNIKALA, 

MEENANKAL, 

ARYANAD VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 18:15 Hrs

2009/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1364
MANIKUTTA

N

THANKAPPA

N

53, 

MALE

SINI NIVAS, 

SOORYAKANTHI, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 18:15 Hrs

2008/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1365
JUINU 

HARSHAN
HARSHAN

18, 

MALE

BINU BHAVAN, 

CHITTAR, VITHURA 

VILLAGE,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 18:05 Hrs

2007/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1366 SAJAYAN
RAVEENDRA

N

45, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, VAIKANCHI, 

KOTTAKKAKAM, 

ANAPPARA, 

VITHURA

VITHURA
02-09-2023 

at 17:55 Hrs

2006/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1367 RATHEESH
RAMACHAND

RAN KANI

44, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

, VEEDU, 

THACHARUKALA, 

ANAPPARA,

ANAPPARA 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

2005/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1368 RAJESH
RAMACHAND

RAN KANI

41, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU

, VEEDU, 

THALLACHIRA, 

ANAPPARA

ANAPPARA 

VITHURA

02-09-2023 

at 17:35 Hrs

2004/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINODKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1369
RAKHEESH 

KHAN
RAHEEM

29, 

MALE

NOUFAL MANSIL 

CHANTHAVILA 

AYIROORPPARA 

KATTAYIKONAM 

TVM RURAL

NEAR 

CHANTHAVIL

A

02-09-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1560/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJEEV SS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1370 BIJU JHONSON
45, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

VAZHUTHANA 

MUKAL, 

VEERANAKAVU

KATTAKADA 

PS

02-09-2023 

at 18:25 Hrs

1385/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1371 ANADU SURESH
22, 

MALE

T J HOUSE, 

.KARUMANDI, 

PERUMKULAM

KATTAKADA 

PS

02-09-2023 

at 17:40 Hrs

1383/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1372
MANIKANDA

N
MANIYAN

37, 

MALE

ARUVIMUGHAM 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VEERANAKAVU

KATTAKADA 

PS

02-09-2023 

at 16:40 Hrs

1382/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SREENATH V 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1373 CHANDRAN
KUNJAN 

NADAR

53, 

MALE

VILAYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

SANTHAMMOOLA, 

MALAYINKEEZHU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

PERUKAVU
02-09-2023 

at 23:25 Hrs

1153/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1374 VISHNU SASIDHARAN
24, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA, 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANIYAMKONAM, 

BLOCKNADA, 

MALAYINKEEZHU, 

KANIYAMKON

AM

02-09-2023 

at 19:50 Hrs

1151/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1375 JAYAN
PANKI 

NADAR

51, 

MALE

RENJITH BHAVAN, 

CHERUKODU, 

MUNDANCHIRA, 

MOONGODU, 

VILAPPIL

MALAYINKEE

ZHU 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 18:20 Hrs

1149/2023 U/s 

279 IPC, 146, 

196 MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1376 BIJU KESAVAN
49, 

MALE

REMYA BHAVAN, 

PAZHAYA ROAD, 

5TH, WARD, 

MALAYINKEEZHU, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 18:10 Hrs

1148/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAJAN J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1377 VIJAYAN SURENDRAN
42, 

MALE

VIVEK BHAVAN, 

CHEKKITTAPPARA, 

VILAPPIL

OOTTUKUZHY
02-09-2023 

at 15:05 Hrs

1346/2023 U/s 

279 IPC 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1378
VISHNU @ 

PALLAN
MANOHARAN

29, 

MALE

SIVASAKATHI, 

IDAMALA, 

PADAVANCODU, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPIL

EDAMALA
02-09-2023 

at 13:05 Hrs

1345/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1379 KANNAN HARIRAJAN
28, 

MALE

AZHANTHAKKUZHIV

ILA PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEDUMKUZHI, 

VILAPPIL

NEDUMKUZH

Y

02-09-2023 

at 12:35 Hrs

1344/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RABI, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1380 JAYARAJ JOSHWA
65, 

MALE

ROADARIKATH 

VEEDU, URIYAKODE, 

KUTTATHATTI, 

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE, 

VILAPPILSALA
02-09-2023 

at 12:05 Hrs

1343/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1381
SUDARSHAN

A PRASAD

KRISHNA 

PANIKER

54, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KAVINPURAM, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KAVINPURAM
02-09-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1342/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1382 REGHU
THANKAPPA

N PILLA

65, 

MALE

PUTHANVILA 

VEETTIL, 

CHEKKITTAPPARA, 

VILAPPIL VILLEGE

CHERUKODE
02-09-2023 

at 09:25 Hrs

1341/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ASISH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1383 SASI BHASKARAN
56, 

MALE

PURUTHIPARA 

COLONY, 

PARANDODE, 

ARYANAD

PURUTHIPARA
02-09-2023 

at 16:35 Hrs

1161/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SI SHEENA.L, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1384 SURESH SURENDRAN
47, 

MALE

SURESH BHAVAN, 

ALUMMOODE, 

AYANAD

ALUMMOODE
02-09-2023 

at 14:35 Hrs

1159/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR KS 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1385 RAJAN
THANKAYYA

N

49, 

MALE

JIJU BHAVAN, 

MYLAMOODE, 

THOLOOR

ARYANAD P.S
02-09-2023 

at 11:25 Hrs

1145/2023 U/s 

294 (B), 506, 

451 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1386 DEEPAK
GIREESH 

KUMAR

29, 

MALE

PUTHUKODE VEEDU, 

NEELESWARAM, 

KOZHIKODE

ARYANAD P.S
02-09-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1046/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1387 NANDAN GOPAKUMAR
31, 

MALE

ANANDABHAVAN, 

BHAGAVATHINAGA

R, VELLANAD

ARYANAD P.S
02-09-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1029/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VENU.K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1388
KARUNAKAR

AN

KRISHNAPAN

ICKER

74, 

MALE

SMITHA BHAVAN, 

ENCHAPURI, 

KOKOTTELA

ARYANAD P.S
02-09-2023 

at 10:30 Hrs

1026/2023 U/s 

451, 294(B), 

506, 323, 354 

IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SHEENA. L,SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANGA

DU



1389 JUSTIN BHANU
30, 

MALE

KALIYAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, KURIJIMAM, 

VAZHICHAL

NEYYARDAM
02-09-2023 

at 11:25 Hrs

863/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SIHABUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1390 SREERAG
AMBIKA 

KUMARI

22, 

MALE

KOOLOORKIZHI, 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

OORRTTAMBALAM, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

NEYYARDAM 

PS

02-09-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

844/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1391 ABHISHEK HARI KUMAR
21, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

CHEENIKKALA, 

AMBOORI, 

VAZHICHAL

NEYYARDAM 

PS

02-09-2023 

at 15:00 Hrs

822/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 OF 

MV ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MANOJ.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1392 ANSHAD MAJEED
43, 

MALE

KIZHAKKEKKARA 

VEEDU, 

KANNANKARA, 

KANDALA

MARANALLOO

R PS

02-09-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

978/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMED 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1393 ALEX MOHANAN
26, 

MALE

GRAMASREE, 

POOVANVILA, 

KOOVALASEERY, 

MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R PS

02-09-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

977/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMED 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1394 VISHNU MOHANAN
26, 

MALE

GRAMASREE, 

POOVANVILA, 

KOOVALASEERY, 

MARANALLOOR

MARANALLOO

R PS

02-09-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

976/2023 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMED 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1395 VIJAYAN
LAKSHMAMA

M

30, 

MALE

PUNNAKKALAPUTHE

N VEEDU 

ARUMALLOOR, 

KANDALA

MARANALLOO

R PS

02-09-2023 

at 17:00 Hrs

946/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MARANALLO

OR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

MUHAMMED 

RAFFI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1396 VISHNU
KRISHNANKU

TTY

28, 

MALE

LEKSHMI, BHAVAN, 

NEELANCHAL, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

02-09-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1126/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1397 ANOOP AJI
24, 

MALE

ANJU, BHAVAN, 

CHADAYARAKKAVIL

A, PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

02-09-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1125/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1398 MIDHUN MADHU
40, 

MALE

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

CHEMMANNUKUZHI, 

PALLICHAL

NARUVAMOO

DU

02-09-2023 

at 22:05 Hrs

1124/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1399 BIJU RAJU
41, 

MALE

THERIKKAVILA 

VEEDU, 

VEDIVECHANCOIL, 

PALLICHAL

VEDIVECHAN

COIL

02-09-2023 

at 22:30 Hrs

1123/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1400 ANULAL MOHANAN
29, 

MALE

ANULAL SADANAM, 

KUNNUVILA, 

VALIYARATHALA

EDAMALA
02-09-2023 

at 20:05 Hrs

1122/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1401 CHICKU MUTHU
27, 

MALE

CHANIKKUZHI MELE 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PALLICHAL

EDAMALA
02-09-2023 

at 19:00 Hrs

1121/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1402 MAHESH
MADHUSOOD

HANAN

34, 

MALE

SREEDEVI BHAVAN, 

MULAYKKAL, 

PALLICHAL 

VILLAGE,

EDAMALA
02-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1120/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1403 VENU JHONSON
40, 

MALE

MALAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KULANGARAKKONA

M, PALLICHAL

EDAMALA
02-09-2023 

at 19:05 Hrs

1119/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1404 AKSHAY
SURESHKUM

AR

21, 

MALE

KAVUVILA VEEDU, 

CHATHALAMPATTU

KONAM, PALLICHAL

MUDAVOORP

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 10:05 Hrs

1117/2023 U/s 

279 IPC , 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

VINCENT V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1405 SAIKRISHNA
PADMAKUM

AR

20, 

MALE

JANARDHANA 

VILASOM, 

MALAVILAKONAM, 

KOTTAKKAL DESOM, 

ANAVOOR VILLAGE, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

451, 447, 427, 

143, 147, 149 

IPC & 5 R/W 3 

THE KERALA 

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1406
YADHU 

KRISHNA

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

19, 

MALE

SS SADANAM, 

RACHIVILAKOM, 

ANAKODE VILLAGE, 

ANAKODE WARD, 

VEERANAKAVU 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

451, 447, 427, 

143, 147, 149 

IPC & 5 R/W 3 

THE KERALA 

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1407 JISHNU JAYAKUMAR
19, 

MALE

KARTHIKA BHAVAN, 

ONAMCODU, 

VEERANAKAVU 

VILLAGE, 

ONAMKODE, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

451, 447, 427, 

143, 147, 149 

IPC & 5 R/W 3 

THE KERALA 

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1408 AMAL ANILKUMAR
20, 

MALE

ANUSREE, TC 7/1030, 

PNRA G 20, SUBHASH 

NAGAR, 

CHERUVAIKKAL 

VILLAGE, ULLOOR 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

451, 447, 427, 

143, 147, 149 

IPC & 5 R/W 3 

THE KERALA 

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1409 VIGNESH LAL SUNILAL
20, 

MALE

POURNAMI, 

ATTUVARAMBIL, 

KORATTAVILAKOM, 

KANTHALOOR, 

KEEZHVALAM 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

02-09-2023 

at 14:00 Hrs

1429/2023 U/s 

451, 447, 427, 

143, 147, 149 

IPC & 5 R/W 3 

THE KERALA 

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SAJEEV R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

1410 LALU SUGATHAN
38, 

MALE

KAMALA VILLA, 

PANANINNA, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

02-09-2023 

at 18:00 Hrs

1042/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1411
CHRISTURAJ

AN
JOSEPH

21, 

MALE

KIZHAVIVILAKOM 

PURAYIDAM, 

KOCHUPALLY, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

02-09-2023 

at 17:45 Hrs

1041/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1412 JOY
SILUVAPICH

A

46, 

MALE

KINATTADIVILAKO

M PURAYIDAM, 

PULLUVILA, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALAM
02-09-2023 

at 17:01 Hrs

1040/2023 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



1413 SANTHOSH GOPI
38, 

MALE

PAZHAYACOLONY, 

MUZHAKOLKUNNU, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

02-09-2023 

at 14:30 Hrs

1038/2023 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1414 VIPIN RAJ RAJENDRAN
43, 

MALE

KRISHNA VEEDU, 

NEAR OOKODU POST 

OFFICE, KALLIYOOR

PURUTHIVILA
02-09-2023 

at 21:35 Hrs

1063/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1415 JONOY RAJENDRAN
18, 

MALE

R B BHAVAN, 

CHITTIKOTTUKONA

M, PORANOOR, 

CHENKAL

ARUMANOOR
02-09-2023 

at 13:20 Hrs

1062/2023 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1416
JYOTHISHKU

MAR

JAYACHAND

RAN

32, 

MALE

BAIJU BHAVAN, 

ARUMANOOR 

DESOM, 

THIRUPURAM 

VILLAGE,

ARUMANOOR
02-09-2023 

at 11:05 Hrs

1061/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1417
SHAMEERKH

AN
MAHEEN

30, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, SAKIR 

MANZIL, 

THEKKETHERUVU, 

POOVAR

POOVAR 

JUNCTION

02-09-2023 

at 10:35 Hrs

1060/2023 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR J, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1418
ARUL 

PRAKASH
ARULAPPAN

38, 

MALE

KUZHINJAN VILA 

VEETTIL ANUKODU 

VILAVANCODE 

THALUK 

KANYAKUMARI

PINKULAM
02-09-2023 

at 11:50 Hrs

926/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N .M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

1419 JOHN
THANKAYYA

N

38, 

MALE

KAKKAVILA 

VEETTIL PINKULAM 

KARODE DESOM 

KARODE VILLAGE,

PINKULAM
02-09-2023 

at 11:55 Hrs

926/2023 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM 

RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N .M, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE


